SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Area
BANNER 1
RACE
PARTY LIKELY TO  —--—=————--——————-
GENDER  —-=——--———————————— AREA VOTE Afri-
——————————— Ind/ —=—=—=-=—----——————m———— AGE e can-
Fe- Unaff Cen- North North --------------—-- Some-— Amer- His-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other South tral West East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic

Total 400 182 218 135 83 182 67 98 58 177 111 193 91 358 42 292 49 22
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
South 67 31 36 24 13 30 67 0 0 0 14 33 18 59 8 53 8 1
C% 17 17 17 18 16 16 100 0 0 0 13 17 20 16 19 18 16 5
Central 98 46 52 27 23 48 0 98 0 0 29 40 26 84 14 77 6 4
C% 25 25 24 20 28 26 0 100 0 0 26 21 29 23 33 26 12 18
North West 58 217 31 13 20 25 0 0 58 0 9 35 14 55 3 51 1 1
C% 15 15 14 10 24 14 0 0 100 0 8 18 15 15 7 17 2 5
North East 177 78 99 71 27 79 0 0 0 177 59 85 33 160 17 111 34 16
C% 44 43 45 53 33 43 0 0 0 100 53 44 36 45 40 38 69 73



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Gender
BANNER 1
RACE
PARTY LIKELY TO  -===—————————————
GENDER  —-———————————————— AREA VOTE Afri-
77777777777 Ind/ —=—=——=—----——————m————— AGE e can-
Fe- Unaff Cen- North North ----------------- Some- Amer- His-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other South tral West East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic

Total 400 182 218 135 83 182 67 98 58 177 111 193 91 358 42 292 49 22
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 182 182 0 45 41 96 31 46 27 78 51 91 36 169 13 133 18 10
C% 46 100 0 33 49 53 46 47 47 44 46 47 40 47 31 46 37 45
Female 218 0 218 90 42 86 36 52 31 99 60 102 55 189 29 159 31 12
C% 54 0 100 67 51 47 54 53 53 56 54 53 60 53 69 54 63 55



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
S2. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor?

BANNER 1
RACE
PARTY LIKELY TO  —--—————==——————-
GENDER ~ —-—=--———-———————— AREA VOTE Afri-
77777777777 Ind/ —=—=——=—----——————m————— AGE e can-
Fe- Unaff Cen- North North ----------------- Some- Amer- His-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other South tral West East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic

Total 400 182 218 135 83 182 67 98 58 177 111 193 91 358 42 292 49 22
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 358 169 189 116 80 162 59 84 55 160 94 180 79 358 0 264 42 20
C% 90 93 87 86 96 89 88 86 95 90 85 93 87 100 0 90 86 91
Somewhat likely 42 13 29 19 3 20 8 14 3 17 17 13 12 0 42 28 7 2
C% 10 7 13 14 4 11 12 14 5 10 15 7 13 0 100 10 14 9



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Ql. Which political party do you feel closest to - Democrat, Republican, or Independent?

BANNER 1
RACE
PARTY LIKELY TO  ———=———=——————————
GENDER ~ —-—=--———-———————— AREA VOTE Afri-
77777777777 Ind/ —=—=——=—----——————m————— AGE e can-
Fe- Unaff Cen- North North ----------------- Some- Amer- His-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other South tral West East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic

Total 400 182 218 135 83 182 67 98 58 177 111 193 91 358 42 292 49 22
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 135 45 90 135 0 0 24 27 13 71 29 68 37 116 19 80 31 10
C% 34 25 41 100 0 0 36 28 22 40 26 35 41 32 45 217 63 45
Republican 83 41 42 0 83 0 13 23 20 27 24 43 16 80 3 74 1 4
C% 21 23 19 0 100 0 19 23 34 15 22 22 18 22 7 25 2 18
Independent/ 182 96 86 0 0 182 30 48 25 79 58 82 38 162 20 138 17 8
Unaffiliated/Other C% 46 53 39 0 0 100 45 49 43 45 52 42 42 45 48 47 35 36



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q2. What is your age category?

BANNER 1
RACE
PARTY LIKELY TO  ———=——===—————————
GENDER ~ —-—=--———-———————— AREA VOTE Afri-
77777777777 Ind/ —=—=——=—----——————m————— AGE e can-
Fe- Unaff Cen- North North ----------------- Some- Amer- His-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other South tral West East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic

Total 400 182 218 135 83 182 67 98 58 177 111 193 91 358 42 292 49 22
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-25 8 4 4 3 0 5 0 4 0 4 8 0 0 5 3 3 4 0
C% 2 2 2 2 0 3 0 4 0 2 7 0 0 1 7 1 8 0
26-35 26 11 15 8 5 13 3 8 0 15 26 0 0 21 5 15 3 5
C% 7 6 7 6 6 7 4 8 0 8 23 0 0 6 12 5 6 23
36-45 77 36 41 18 19 40 11 17 9 40 77 0 0 68 9 47 14 11
C% 19 20 19 13 23 22 16 17 16 23 69 0 0 19 21 16 29 50
46-55 91 37 54 35 17 39 11 18 14 48 0 91 0 87 4 68 13 2
C% 23 20 25 26 20 21 16 18 24 27 0 47 0 24 10 23 217 9
56-65 102 54 48 33 26 43 22 22 21 37 0 102 0 93 9 77 7 3
C% 26 30 22 24 31 24 33 22 36 21 0 53 0 26 21 26 14 14
66-75 53 22 31 16 12 25 11 16 8 18 0 0 53 46 7 46 4 1
C% 13 12 14 12 14 14 16 16 14 10 0 0 58 13 17 16 8 5
Over 75 38 14 24 21 4 13 7 10 6 15 0 0 38 33 5 32 3 0
C% 10 8 11 16 5 7 10 10 10 8 0 0 42 9 12 11 6 0
Refused 5 4 1 1 0 4 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 4 1 0
C% 1 2 0 1 0 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

BANNER 1
RACE
PARTY LIKELY TO  ———=———=——————————
GENDER ~ —-—=--———-———————— AREA VOTE Afri-
77777777777 Ind/ —=—=——=—----——————m————— AGE e can-
Fe- Unaff Cen- North North ----------------- Some- Amer- His-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other South tral West East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic

Total 400 182 218 135 83 182 67 98 58 177 111 193 91 358 42 292 49 22
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 292 133 159 80 74 138 53 77 51 111 65 145 78 264 28 292 0 0
C% 73 73 73 59 89 76 79 79 88 63 59 75 86 74 67 100 0 0
African-American 49 18 31 31 1 17 8 6 1 34 21 20 7 42 7 0 49 0
C% 12 10 14 23 1 9 12 6 2 19 19 10 8 12 17 0 100 0
Asian 13 8 5 5 0 8 1 6 0 6 3 8 2 9 4 0 0 0
C% 3 4 2 4 0 4 1 6 0 3 3 4 2 3 10 0 0 0
American Indian 3 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
C% 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hispanic (Mexican, 22 10 12 10 4 8 1 4 1 16 16 5 1 20 2 0 0 22
Spanish) C% 6 5 6 7 5 4 1 4 2 9 14 3 1 6 5 0 0 100
Undecided 4 1 3 4 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 1 1 3 1 0 0 0
C% 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Refused 17 10 7 4 2 11 3 4 3 7 4 11 2 17 0 0 0 0
C% 4 5 3 3 2 6 4 4 5 4 4 6 2 5 0 0 0 0



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q4. Which one of the following issues matters most in deciding your vote for Governor?

BANNER 1
RACE
PARTY LIKELY TO  ———=———=——————————
GENDER ~ —-—=--———-———————— AREA VOTE Afri-
77777777777 Ind/ —=—=——=—----——————m————— AGE e can-
Fe- Unaff Cen- North North ----------------- Some- Amer- His-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other South tral West East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic

Total 400 182 218 135 83 182 67 98 58 177 111 193 91 358 42 292 49 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
oo

Taxes 52 29 23 7 18 27 9 16 13 14 14 27 11 45 7 44 1 1
C% 13 16 11 5 22 15 13 16 22 8 13 14 12 13 17 15 2 5
Education 24 9 15 11 4 9 2 6 4 12 16 6 2 16 8 9 7 6
C% 6 5 7 8 5 5 3 6 7 7 14 3 2 4 19 3 14 27
Property Taxes 77 34 43 22 20 35 14 25 9 29 13 37 25 76 1 64 10 3
C% 19 19 20 16 24 19 21 26 16 16 12 19 27 21 2 22 20 14
Economy 53 22 31 18 9 26 8 7 10 28 7 33 11 52 1 42 3 1
C% 13 12 14 13 11 14 12 7 17 16 6 17 12 15 2 14 6 5
Jobs/Employment 53 27 26 24 10 19 8 4 1 40 17 24 12 41 12 35 7 3
C% 13 15 12 18 12 10 12 4 2 23 15 12 13 11 29 12 14 14
Budget 22 11 11 7 4 11 2 8 6 6 9 13 0 18 4 20 1 1
C% 6 6 5 5 5 6 3 8 10 3 8 7 0 5 10 7 2 5
Healthcare 51 13 38 33 8 10 13 10 4 24 14 26 11 47 4 31 11 7
C% 13 7 17 24 10 5 19 10 7 14 13 13 12 13 10 11 22 32
Government/Political 36 21 15 6 4 26 6 12 7 11 13 14 9 33 3 26 6 0
Corruption C% 9 12 7 4 5 14 9 12 12 6 12 7 10 9 7 9 12 0
Undecided 30 14 16 7 4 19 5 10 4 11 7 13 9 28 2 19 3 0
C% 8 8 7 5 5 10 7 10 7 6 6 7 10 8 5 7 6 0
Refused 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0
Cc% 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q5. Would you say your opinion of Barack Obama is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
RACE
PARTY LIKELY TO  ———=———=——————————
GENDER ~ —-—--—-—-———————— AREA VOTE Afri-
77777777777 Ind/ —=—=——=—----——————m————— AGE e can-
Fe- Unaff Cen- North North ----------------- Some- Amer- His-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other South tral West East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic

Total 400 182 218 135 83 182 67 98 58 177 111 193 91 358 42 292 49 22
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
C% 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Favorable 248 97 151 126 23 99 41 51 29 127 65 122 59 216 32 153 46 18
C% 62 53 69 93 28 54 61 52 50 72 59 63 65 60 76 52 94 82
Unfavorable 119 70 49 3 54 62 21 36 23 39 34 61 24 113 6 109 0 4
C% 30 38 22 2 65 34 31 37 40 22 31 32 26 32 14 37 0 18
Heard of/undecided 31 13 18 4 6 21 3 11 6 11 10 10 8 27 4 28 3 0
C% 8 7 8 3 7 12 4 11 10 6 9 5 9 8 10 10 6 0



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q6. Would you say your opinion of Chris Daggett is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
RACE
PARTY LIKELY TO  ———=———=——————————
GENDER ~ —-—=--———-———————— AREA VOTE Afri-
77777777777 Ind/ —=—=——=—----——————m————— AGE e can-
Fe- Unaff Cen- North North ----------------- Some- Amer- His-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other South tral West East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic

Total 400 182 218 135 83 182 67 98 58 177 111 193 91 358 42 292 49 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
oo

Never heard 81 27 54 33 14 34 22 11 6 42 37 33 11 64 17 50 13 10
C% 20 15 25 24 17 19 33 11 10 24 33 17 12 18 40 17 27 45
Favorable 78 37 41 24 12 42 13 17 16 32 11 43 22 67 11 61 14 1
C% 20 20 19 18 14 23 19 17 28 18 10 22 24 19 26 21 29 5
Unfavorable 100 53 47 32 31 37 14 32 12 42 22 54 24 99 1 77 10 4
C% 25 29 22 24 37 20 21 33 21 24 20 28 26 28 2 26 20 18
Heard of/undecided 141 65 76 46 26 69 18 38 24 61 41 63 34 128 13 104 12 7
C% 35 36 35 34 31 38 27 39 41 34 37 33 37 36 31 36 24 32



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q7. Would you say your opinion of Robert Menendez is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
RACE
PARTY LIKELY TO  —--—————==——————-
GENDER ~ —-—=--———-———————— AREA VOTE Afri-
77777777777 Ind/ -—=—=———=—----——————m—m—— AGE e can-
Fe- Unaff Cen- North North ----------------- Some- Amer- His-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other South tral West East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic

Total 400 182 218 135 83 182 67 98 58 177 111 193 91 358 42 292 49 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
oo

Never heard 42 10 32 19 5 18 14 4 6 18 22 11 9 30 12 23 14 2
C% 11 5 15 14 6 10 21 4 10 10 20 6 10 8 29 8 29 9
Favorable 122 49 73 62 13 47 20 24 9 69 31 67 24 113 9 92 12 11

Q
o°

31 27 33 46 16 26 30 24 16 39 28 35 26 32 21 32 24 50

Unfavorable 126 71 55 20 53 53 21 34 26 45 35 72 18 123 3 99 9 4
C% 32 39 25 15 64 29 31 35 45 25 32 37 20 34 7 34 18 18
Heard of/undecided 110 52 58 34 12 64 12 36 17 45 23 43 40 92 18 78 14 5

Q
o°

28 29 27 25 14 35 18 37 29 25 21 22 44 26 43 27 29 23

10



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q8. Would you say your opinion of Chris Christie is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
RACE
PARTY LIKELY TO  ———=———=——————————
GENDER ~ —-—=--———-———————— AREA VOTE Afri-
77777777777 Ind/ —=—=——=—----——————m————— AGE e can-
Fe- Unaff Cen- North North ----------------- Some- Amer- His-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other South tral West East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic

Total 400 182 218 135 83 182 67 98 58 177 111 193 91 358 42 292 49 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
oo
—
o
o
fa
o
o

Never heard 11 4 7 4 0 7 1 2 0 8 6 3 2 6 5 5 2 3
C% 3 2 3 3 0 4 1 2 0 5 5 2 2 2 12 2 4 14
Favorable 135 65 70 21 57 57 18 38 22 57 30 71 31 124 11 115 11 4
C% 34 36 32 16 69 31 27 39 38 32 27 37 34 35 26 39 22 18
Unfavorable 183 78 105 86 18 79 42 43 27 71 44 94 45 165 18 132 21 9
C% 46 43 48 64 22 43 63 44 47 40 40 49 49 46 43 45 43 41
Heard of/undecided 71 35 36 24 8 39 6 15 9 41 31 25 13 63 8 40 15 6
C% 18 19 17 18 10 21 9 15 16 23 28 13 14 18 19 14 31 27

11



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q9. Would you say your opinion of Frank Lautenberg is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
RACE
PARTY LIKELY TO  ———=———=——————————
GENDER ~ —-—=--———-———————— AREA VOTE Afri-
77777777777 Ind/ —=—=——=—----——————m————— AGE e can-
Fe- Unaff Cen- North North ----------------- Some- Amer- His-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other South tral West East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic

Total 400 182 218 135 83 182 67 98 58 177 111 193 91 358 42 292 49 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
oo

Never heard 41 10 31 19 3 19 11 12 1 17 23 10 8 26 15 17 12 5
C% 10 5 14 14 4 10 16 12 2 10 21 5 9 7 36 6 24 23
Favorable 159 76 83 82 21 56 22 26 22 89 32 88 37 147 12 116 20 5

Q
o°

40 42 38 61 25 31 33 27 38 50 29 46 41 41 29 40 41 23

Unfavorable 136 71 65 11 50 75 21 37 29 49 38 70 27 134 2 118 5 6
C% 34 39 30 8 60 41 31 38 50 28 34 36 30 37 5 40 10 27
Heard of/undecided 64 25 39 23 9 32 13 23 6 22 18 25 19 51 13 41 12 6

Q
o°

16 14 18 17 11 18 19 23 10 12 16 13 21 14 31 14 24 27

12



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q10. Would you say your opinion of Jon Corzine is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
RACE
PARTY LIKELY TO  ———=———=——————————
GENDER ~ —-—=--———-———————— AREA VOTE Afri-
77777777777 Ind/ —=—=——=—----——————m————— AGE e can-
Fe- Unaff Cen- North North ----------------- Some- Amer- His-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other South tral West East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic

Total 400 182 218 135 83 182 67 98 58 177 111 193 91 358 42 292 49 22
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 4 2 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 4 0 4 0 0
C% 1 1 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0
Favorable 178 65 113 105 3 70 35 37 18 88 46 94 38 158 20 109 34 17
C% 45 36 52 78 4 38 52 38 31 50 41 49 42 44 48 37 69 77
Unfavorable 185 102 83 21 75 89 28 50 35 72 48 90 44 171 14 157 10 2
C% 46 56 38 16 90 49 42 51 60 41 43 47 48 48 33 54 20 9
Heard of/undecided 33 13 20 7 5 21 2 11 5 15 15 9 7 25 8 22 5 3
C% 8 7 9 5 6 12 3 11 9 8 14 5 8 7 19 8 10 14

13



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Qll. Do you feel that the state of New Jersey is generally going in the right direction or do you feel things have gotten off on the wrong track?

BANNER 1
RACE
PARTY LIKELY TO  —--—————==——————-
GENDER ~ —-—=--———-———————— AREA VOTE Afri-
77777777777 Ind/ ——=——-——----——————m————— AGE e can-
Fe- Unaff Cen- North North ----------------- Some- Amer- His-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other South tral West East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic

Total 400 182 218 135 83 182 67 98 58 177 111 193 91 358 42 292 49 22
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 108 44 64 64 6 38 20 25 14 49 37 42 27 100 8 73 13 13
C% 27 24 29 47 7 21 30 26 24 28 33 22 30 28 19 25 27 59
Wrong track 262 127 135 50 74 138 43 69 42 108 69 133 57 235 27 203 30 7
C% 66 70 62 37 89 76 64 70 72 61 62 69 63 66 64 70 61 32
Undecided 28 11 17 19 3 6 4 4 2 18 5 16 7 21 7 14 6 2
C% 7 6 8 14 4 3 6 4 3 10 5 8 8 6 17 5 12 9
Refused 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 0
C% 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0

14



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q12. There are twelve candidates for governor listed on your ballot. The candidates are Jon Corzine-Democrat, Chris Christie-Republican, and . . . At this
point for whom will you vote?

BANNER 1
RACE
PARTY LIKELY TO  ———-————————————-
GENDER  —-———————————————— AREA VOTE Afri-
——————————— Ind/ =——==—==———————————————— AGE —m—mmm can-
Fe- Unaff Cen- North North --------------—--- Some-— Amer- His-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other South tral TWest East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic

Total 400 182 218 135 83 182 67 98 58 177 111 193 91 358 42 292 49 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
o°

Jon Corzine-Democrat 143 58 85 89 3 51 24 30 15 74 46 73 24 131 12 93 28 11

C% 36 32 39 66 4 28 36 31 26 42 41 38 26 37 29 32 57 50
Chris Christie- 117 59 58 5 68 44 20 36 21 40 31 62 24 114 3 102 4 4
Republican C% 29 32 27 4 82 24 30 37 36 23 28 32 26 32 7 35 8 18
Jason Cullen-People Not 4 0 4 1 0 3 0 0 3 1 3 1 0 3 1 3 1 0
Politics C% 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 5 1 3 1 0 1 2 1 2 0
Chris Daggett- 27 16 11 6 5 16 3 9 7 8 5 12 10 25 2 27 0 0
Independent for NJ C% 7 9 5 4 6 9 4 9 12 5 5 6 11 7 5 9 0 0
Alvin Lindsay-Lindsay 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
for Governor C% 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Gary Steele-Leadership, 3 2 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 3 0
Independence, Vision C% 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 6 0
Undecided 97 42 55 33 7 57 17 21 11 48 25 38 29 73 24 60 13 7

C% 24 23 25 24 8 31 25 21 19 27 23 20 32 20 57 21 27 32
Refused 7 3 4 1 0 6 0 2 1 4 0 4 3 7 0 7 0 0

C% 2 2 2 1 0 3 0 2 2 2 0 2 3 2 0 2 0 0

15



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q13. Is your mind made up or do you think you might change your mind before the election?
BASE: Those who know who they will vote for

BANNER 1
RACE
PARTY LIKELY TO  ———-————————————-
GENDER  —-———————————————— AREA VOTE Afri-
——————————— Ind/ =——==—==———————————————— AGE —m—mmm can-
Fe- Unaff Cen- North North --------------—--- Some-— Amer- His-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other South tral West East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic

Total 296 137 159 101 76 119 50 75 46 125 86 151 59 278 18 225 36 15
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
o°

Mind made up 213 95 118 71 62 80 38 54 30 91 52 118 43 206 7 167 19 11
C% 72 69 74 70 82 67 76 72 65 73 60 78 73 74 39 74 53 73
Might change 72 36 36 25 11 36 11 21 13 27 33 24 15 63 9 50 14 4
C% 24 26 23 25 14 30 22 28 28 22 38 16 25 23 50 22 39 27
Undecided 11 6 5 5 3 3 1 0 3 7 1 9 1 9 2 8 3 0
C% 4 4 3 5 4 3 2 0 7 6 1 6 2 3 11 4 8 0

16



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Ql4. If you were standing in the voting booth right now, who are you leaning toward?
BASE: Undecided

BANNER 1
RACE
PARTY LIKELY TO  —-—-—-——————————-
GENDER  —-———————————————— AREA VOTE Afri-
——————————— Ind/ =——==—==———————————————— AGE —m—mmm can-
Fe- Unaff Cen- North North --------------—--- Some-— Amer- His-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other South tral West East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic

Total 104 45 59 34 7 63 17 23 12 52 25 42 32 80 24 67 13 7
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
o0
[
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o

Jon Corzine-Democrat 26 3 23 12 2 12 8 6 1 11 5 9 10 20 6 14 4 3

C% 25 7 39 35 29 19 47 26 8 21 20 21 31 25 25 21 31 43
Chris Christie- 16 14 2 0 3 13 4 3 3 6 4 6 3 16 0 14 1 1
Republican C% 15 31 3 0 43 21 24 13 25 12 16 14 9 20 0 21 8 14
Chris Daggett- 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
Independent for NJ C% 2 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 8 0 0 3 0 3 0 0
Undecided 57 23 34 21 2 34 5 14 7 31 14 26 17 39 18 34 8 3

C% 55 51 58 62 29 54 29 61 58 60 56 62 53 49 75 51 62 43
Refused 3 3 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 3 0 3 0 0

C% 3 7 0 3 0 3 0 0 8 4 0 2 6 4 0 4 0 0

17



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Vote for Q12 and Q14

BANNER 1
RACE
PARTY LIKELY TO  ———=———=——————————
GENDER ~ —-—=--———-———————— AREA VOTE Afri-
77777777777 Ind/ —=—=——=—----——————m————— AGE e can-
Fe- Unaff Cen- North North ----------------- Some- Amer- His-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other South tral West East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic

Total 400 182 218 135 83 182 67 98 58 177 111 193 91 358 42 292 49 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
oo

Jon Corzine-Democrat 169 61 108 101 5 63 32 36 16 85 51 82 34 151 18 107 32 14

C% 42 34 50 75 6 35 48 37 28 48 46 42 37 42 43 37 65 64
Chris Christie- 133 73 60 5 71 57 24 39 24 46 35 68 27 130 3 116 5 5
Republican C% 33 40 28 4 86 31 36 40 41 26 32 35 30 36 7 40 10 23
Jason Cullen-People Not 4 0 4 1 0 3 0 0 3 1 3 1 0 3 1 3 1 0
Politics C% 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 5 1 3 1 0 1 2 1 2 0
Chris Daggett- 29 18 11 6 5 18 3 9 7 10 7 12 10 217 2 29 0 0
Independent for NJ C% 7 10 5 4 6 10 4 9 12 6 6 6 11 8 5 10 0 0
Alvin Lindsay-Lindsay 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
for Governor Cc% 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Gary Steele-Leadership, 3 2 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 3 0
Independence, Vision C% 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 6 0
Undecided 57 23 34 21 2 34 5 14 7 31 14 26 17 39 18 34 8 3

C% 14 13 16 16 2 19 7 14 12 18 13 13 19 11 43 12 16 14
Refused 3 3 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 3 0 3 0 0

Cc% 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0

18



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q15. Second choice. If you had to pick between John Corzine or Chris Christie, would you vote for Corzine, Christie, or one of the other Independents?
|BASE: Those voting for an Independent

BANNER 1
RACE
PARTY LIKELY TO  ———-————————————-
GENDER  —-———————————————— AREA VOTE Afri-
——————————— Ind/ =——==—==———————————————— AGE —m—mmm can-
Fe- Unaff Cen- North North --------------—--- Some-— Amer- His-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other South tral West East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic

Total 38 22 16 7 5 26 6 9 10 13 11 16 11 35 3 32 4 0

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0
Jon Corzine-Democrat 9 5 4 1 2 6 3 3 1 2 4 3 2 7 2 5 2 0

C% 24 23 25 14 40 23 50 33 10 15 36 19 18 20 67 16 50 0
Chris Christie- 11 7 4 2 1 8 1 0 2 8 2 5 4 11 0 10 1 0
Republican C% 29 32 25 29 20 31 17 0 20 62 18 31 36 31 0 31 25 0
Kenneth Kaplan- 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Libertarian C% 3 0 6 0 0 4 0 0 10 0 9 0 0 3 0 3 0 0
Joshua Leinsdorf-Fair 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
Election Party C% 3 0 6 14 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 6 0 0 33 0 25 0
Kostas Petris-For the 3 3 0 1 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 1 2 3 0 3 0 0
People C% 8 14 0 14 0 8 0 22 10 0 0 6 18 9 0 9 0 0
Gary Steele-Leadership, 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
Independence, Vision C% 5 0 13 0 0 8 0 0 20 0 18 0 0 6 0 6 0 0
Undecided 11 7 4 2 2 7 2 4 3 2 2 6 3 11 0 11 0 0

C% 29 32 25 29 40 27 33 44 30 15 18 38 27 31 0 34 0 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Ql6. Overall, which candidate do you trust more Jon Corzine or Chris Christie?

BANNER 1
RACE
PARTY LIKELY TO  ———=———=——————————
GENDER ~ —-—=--———-———————— AREA VOTE Afri-
77777777777 Ind/ —=—=——=—----——————m————— AGE e can-
Fe- Unaff Cen- North North ----------------- Some- Amer- His-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other South tral West East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic

Total 400 182 218 135 83 182 67 98 58 177 111 193 91 358 42 292 49 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
oo

Corzine 181 72 109 99 7 75 33 46 18 84 57 84 38 159 22 124 28 16
C% 45 40 50 73 8 41 49 47 31 47 51 44 42 44 52 42 57 73
Christie 122 65 57 5 59 58 22 35 23 42 28 66 25 115 7 105 6 3
C% 31 36 26 4 71 32 33 36 40 24 25 34 27 32 17 36 12 14
Neither 67 31 36 20 12 35 7 10 15 35 19 32 16 60 7 43 13 1
C% 17 17 17 15 14 19 10 10 26 20 17 17 18 17 17 15 27 5
Both 7 3 4 4 1 2 1 2 0 4 2 3 2 6 1 3 1 1
C% 2 2 2 3 1 1 1 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 5
Undecided 21 9 12 7 4 10 2 5 2 12 5 6 10 16 5 17 1 1
C% 5 5 6 5 5 5 3 5 3 7 5 3 11 4 12 6 2 5
Refused 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
C% 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q17. On Sunday, the New York Times endorsed Jon Corzine for Governor. Does that make you more or less likely to vote for Jon Corzine?

BANNER 1
RACE
PARTY LIKELY TO  ———=———=——————————
GENDER ~ —-—=--———-———————— AREA VOTE Afri-
77777777777 Ind/ —=—=——=—----——————m————— AGE e can-
Fe- Unaff Cen- North North ----------------- Some- Amer- His-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other South tral West East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic

Total 400 182 218 135 83 182 67 98 58 177 111 193 91 358 42 292 49 22
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 55 22 33 36 0 19 11 13 4 27 16 22 17 43 12 30 12 3
C% 14 12 15 27 0 10 16 13 7 15 14 11 19 12 29 10 24 14
Less likely 106 64 42 12 47 47 15 35 15 41 26 55 25 100 6 94 7 2
C% 27 35 19 9 57 26 22 36 26 23 23 28 27 28 14 32 14 9
No difference 229 94 135 83 36 110 41 50 39 99 69 113 42 206 23 162 29 15
C% 57 52 62 61 43 60 61 51 67 56 62 59 46 58 55 55 59 68
Undecided 9 2 7 3 0 6 0 0 0 9 0 2 7 8 1 6 1 1
C% 2 1 3 2 0 3 0 0 0 5 0 1 8 2 2 2 2 5
Refused 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5

21



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q18. President Obama has endorsed Jon Corzine for Governor. Does that make you more or less likely to vote for Jon Corzine?

BANNER 1
RACE
PARTY LIKELY TO  ———=———=——————————
GENDER ~ —-—=--———-———————— AREA VOTE Afri-
77777777777 Ind/ —=—=——=—----——————m————— AGE e can-
Fe- Unaff Cen- North North ----------------- Some- Amer- His-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other South tral West East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic

Total 400 182 218 135 83 182 67 98 58 177 111 193 91 358 42 292 49 22
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 88 33 55 54 1 33 17 18 6 47 28 37 23 74 14 52 15 6
C% 22 18 25 40 1 18 25 18 10 217 25 19 25 21 33 18 31 27
Less likely 122 73 49 9 56 57 16 37 22 47 30 66 26 114 8 106 8 3
C% 31 40 22 7 67 31 24 38 38 27 217 34 29 32 19 36 16 14
No difference 184 76 108 72 26 86 34 43 30 77 51 89 39 164 20 130 26 11
C% 46 42 50 53 31 47 51 44 52 44 46 46 43 46 48 45 53 50
Undecided 6 0 6 0 0 6 0 0 0 6 2 1 3 6 0 4 0 2
C% 2 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 2 1 3 2 0 1 0 9
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SUPRC

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155)

Q19. There are 12 candidates for Governor.

Would you prefer fewer choices on your ballot?

Total

South

North North

East

Total 400
100

Q
oo

Yes 264
66

Q
o°

No 136
34

Q
o°

GENDER
Fe-
Male male
182 218
100 100
104 160
57 73
78 58
43 27

135
100

101
75

34
25

49
59

34
41

182
100

114
63

68
37

67
100

48
72

19
28

BANNER 1
AREA
Cen-—
tral West
98 58
100 100
58 38
59 66
40 20
41 34

177
100

120
68

57
32

91
100

72
79

19

AGE

18-45 46-65
111 193
100 100
70 120

63 62

41 73

37 38

23

21

LIKELY TO
VOTE

Some-—

Very what
358 42
100 100
228 36
64 86
130 6
36 14

292
100

189
65

103
35

49
100

35
71

14
29

October 22 — October 25
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SUPRC

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155)

Q19A1. Would you support increasing the required amount of signatures for all candidates for Governor to five thousand certified signatures?

Total Male

Total 400
C% 100
Yes 196
C% 49
No 204
C% 51

182
100

86
47

96
53

male

218
100

110
50

108
50

135
100

78
58

57
42

83
100

42
51

41
49

182
100

76
42

106
58

South

67
100

33
49

34
51

BANNER 1
AREA
Cen- North
tral West
98 58
100 100
49 26
50 45
49 32
50 55

RACE

LIKELY TO  —-====———————————---—

VOTE Afri-

AGE = mmmmmmm———- can-

North ----------------—- Some- Amer- His-

East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic
177 111 193 91 358 42 292 49 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
88 51 92 51 174 22 138 25 11
50 46 48 56 49 52 47 51 50
89 60 101 40 184 20 154 24 11
50 54 52 44 51 48 53 49 50

24

October 22 — October 25

2009/10/25



SUPRC

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155)

Q19A2. Would you support increasing the required amount of signatures for all candidates for Governor to ten thousand certified signatures?

Total

South

North North

East

Total 400
100

Q
oo

Yes 135
34

Q
o°

No 265
66

Q
o°

GENDER
Fe-
Male male
182 218
100 100
58 77
32 35
124 141
68 65

135
100

56
41

79
59

32
39

51
61

182
100

47
26

135
74

67
100

31
46

36
54

BANNER 1
AREA
Cen-
tral West
98 58
100 100
36 14
37 24
62 44
63 76

177
100

54
31

123
69

34
37

57

AGE

18-45 46-65
111 193
100 100
35 66

32 34

76 127

68 66

25

63

LIKELY TO
VOTE

Some-—
Very what
358 42
100 100
110 25
31 60
248 17
69 40

292
100

90
31

202
69

23
47

26
53

11
50

11
50

October 22 — October 25

2009/10/25



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
020. How common do you think corruption is in New Jersey politics - is it widespread, or is it limited to a few isolated incidents?
BANNER 1
RACE

PARTY LIKELY TO  —-====———————————---—

GENDER  —-———————————————— AREA VOTE Afri-

77777777777 Ind/ —=—=——=—----——————m————— AGE e can-
Fe- Unaff Cen- North North ----------------- Some- Amer- His-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other South tral West East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic

Total 400 182 218 135 83 182 67 98 58 177 111 193 91 358 42 292 49 22
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Widespread corruption 269 118 151 75 66 128 42 66 42 119 69 131 66 244 25 206 30 11
C% 67 65 69 56 80 70 63 67 72 67 62 68 73 68 60 71 61 50
Limited to a few 106 58 48 54 13 39 23 26 13 44 34 49 21 93 13 72 15 8
isolated incidents C% 27 32 22 40 16 21 34 27 22 25 31 25 23 26 31 25 31 36
Undecided 24 5 19 5 4 15 2 6 3 13 7 13 4 20 4 14 3 3
C% 6 3 9 4 5 8 3 6 5 7 6 7 4 6 10 5 6 14
Refused 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
C% 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q021. Regardless of how you intend to vote, when all the votes are counted a week from Tuesday, who do you think will be elected Governor of New Jersey?

BANNER 1
RACE
PARTY LIKELY TO  ———=———=——————————
GENDER ~ —-—=--———-———————— AREA VOTE Afri-
77777777777 Ind/ —=—=——=—----——————m————— AGE e can-
Fe- Unaff Cen- North North ----------------- Some- Amer- His-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other South tral West East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic

Total 400 182 218 135 83 182 67 98 58 177 111 193 91 358 42 292 49 22
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Corzine 231 91 140 108 24 99 45 51 32 103 71 106 52 205 26 160 39 13
C% 58 50 64 80 29 54 67 52 55 58 64 55 57 57 62 55 80 59
Christie 96 49 47 11 48 37 14 25 14 43 19 52 23 89 7 83 6 2
C% 24 27 22 8 58 20 21 26 24 24 17 27 25 25 17 28 12 9
Daggett 7 5 2 2 2 3 2 0 3 2 2 2 3 7 0 7 0 0
C% 2 3 1 1 2 2 3 0 5 1 2 1 3 2 0 2 0 0
Undecided 66 37 29 14 9 43 6 22 9 29 19 33 13 57 9 42 4 7
C% 17 20 13 10 11 24 9 22 16 16 17 17 14 16 21 14 8 32
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q22. Regardless of how you intend to vote, how comfortable would you be with Jon Corzine as Governor for four more years?

BANNER 1
RACE
PARTY LIKELY TO  —--—————==——————-
GENDER ~ —-—=--———-———————— AREA VOTE Afri-
77777777777 Ind/ —=—=—-—=—--—-——————m—m——— AGE e can-
Fe- Unaff Cen- North North ----------------- Some- Amer- His-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other South tral West East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic

Total 400 182 218 135 83 182 67 98 58 177 111 193 91 358 42 292 49 22
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
oo

Extremely comfortable 40 17 23 27 0 13 8 8 4 20 6 25 9 36 4 28 8 2
C% 10 9 11 20 0 7 12 8 7 11 5 13 10 10 10 10 16 9
Very comfortable 98 32 66 60 5 33 20 19 15 44 35 46 15 89 9 64 14 13
C% 25 18 30 44 6 18 30 19 26 25 32 24 16 25 21 22 29 59
Somewhat comfortable 93 46 47 33 15 45 15 23 13 42 28 41 22 79 14 62 17 2
C% 23 25 22 24 18 25 22 23 22 24 25 21 24 22 33 21 35 9
Not at all comfortable 152 79 73 13 60 79 24 45 22 61 37 73 41 142 10 130 7 4

Q
o°

38 43 33 10 72 43 36 46 38 34 33 38 45 40 24 45 14 18

Undecided 14 7 7 2 2 10 0 3 3 8 5 6 3 9 5 5 3 1
C% 4 4 3 1 2 5 0 3 5 5 5 3 3 3 12 2 6 5
Refused 3 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 2 1 3 0 3 0 0
C% 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
023. Regardless of how you intend to vote, how comfortable would you be with Chris Christie as Governor for four years?

BANNER 1
RACE
PARTY LIKELY TO  —————————————————
GENDER ~ —-—=--———-———————— AREA VOTE Afri-
77777777777 Ind/ —=—=——=—----——————m————— AGE e can-
Fe- Unaff Cen- North North ----------------- Some- Amer- His-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other South tral West East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic

Total 400 182 218 135 83 182 67 98 58 177 111 193 91 358 42 292 49 22
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Extremely comfortable 26 12 14 3 15 8 6 7 4 9 3 16 5 25 1 22 1 0
C% 7 7 6 2 18 4 9 7 7 5 3 8 5 7 2 8 2 0
Very comfortable 50 28 22 6 28 16 12 13 12 13 15 24 10 47 3 40 5 3
C% 13 15 10 4 34 9 18 13 21 7 14 12 11 13 7 14 10 14
Somewhat comfortable 120 62 58 35 31 54 13 30 17 60 35 56 27 113 7 96 14 7
C% 30 34 27 26 37 30 19 31 29 34 32 29 30 32 17 33 29 32
Not at all comfortable 162 61 101 80 7 75 36 37 19 70 41 83 38 138 24 114 25 8
C% 41 34 46 59 8 41 54 38 33 40 37 43 42 39 57 39 51 36
Undecided 35 16 19 11 1 23 0 9 5 21 14 11 10 30 5 15 4 4
C% 9 9 9 8 1 13 0 9 9 12 13 6 11 8 12 5 8 18
Refused 7 3 4 0 1 6 0 2 1 4 3 3 1 5 2 5 0 0
Cc% 2 2 2 0 1 3 0 2 2 2 3 2 1 1 5 2 0 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q24. Regardless of how you intend to vote, how comfortable would you be with Chris Daggett as Governor for four years?

BANNER 1
RACE
PARTY LIKELY TO  ———=——————————————
GENDER ~ —-—=--———-———————— AREA VOTE Afri-
77777777777 Ind/ —=—=——=—----——————m————— AGE e can-
Fe- Unaff Cen- North North ----------------- Some- Amer- His-

Total Male male Dem Rep Other South tral West East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic

Total 400 182 218 135 83 182 67 98 58 177 111 193 91 358 42 292 49 22
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Extremely comfortable 10 4 6 3 5 2 0 2 5 3 0 9 1 9 1 6 0 0
C% 3 2 3 2 6 1 0 2 9 2 0 5 1 3 2 2 0 0
Very comfortable 25 16 9 5 9 11 6 5 5 9 3 12 10 23 2 19 3 1
C% 6 9 4 4 11 6 9 5 9 5 3 6 11 6 5 7 6 5
Somewhat comfortable 107 51 56 33 18 56 14 217 13 53 40 44 20 98 9 87 17 2
C% 27 28 26 24 22 31 21 28 22 30 36 23 22 27 21 30 35 9
Not at all comfortable 155 68 87 56 39 60 30 40 19 66 36 76 41 145 10 107 19 15

39 37 40 41 47 33 45 41 33 37 32 39 45 41 24 37 39 68

Q
o°

Undecided 99 42 57 38 10 51 17 23 15 44 32 49 18 79 20 69 10 4
C% 25 23 26 28 12 28 25 23 26 25 29 25 20 22 48 24 20 18
Refused 4 1 3 0 2 2 0 1 1 2 0 3 1 4 0 4 0 0
C% 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
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SUPRC

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155)
Q25. Did you vote in the 2008 presidential election?
{IF VOTED, ASK} Did you vote for Barack Obama - Democrat, John McCain - Republican, or Ralph Nader - Independent?

BANNER 1
RACE

PARTY LIKELY TO  ——==—————————————

GENDER  —-———————————————— AREA VOTE Afri-

——————————— Ind/ —=—————————————— - AGE ———————— can-
Fe- Unaff Cen- North North --------------——- Some-— Amer- His-
Total Male male Dem Rep Other South tral West East 18-45 46-65 66+ Very what White ican panic
Total 400 182 218 135 83 182 67 98 58 177 111 193 91 358 42 292 49 22
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Barack Obama-Democrat 219 85 134 127 8 84 41 40 25 113 58 110 51 192 27 137 41 17
C% 55 47 61 94 10 46 61 41 43 64 52 57 56 54 64 47 84 77
John McCain-Republican 162 88 74 7 74 81 22 56 30 54 48 74 35 150 12 142 4 5
C% 41 48 34 5 89 45 33 57 52 31 43 38 38 42 29 49 8 23
Ralph Nader-Independent 4 3 1 0 0 4 0 2 0 2 0 3 1 4 0 4 0 0
C% 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Other 8 2 6 1 0 7 4 0 2 2 4 4 0 8 0 4 4 0
C% 2 1 3 1 0 4 6 0 3 1 4 2 0 2 0 1 8 0
Did not vote 7 4 3 0 1 6 0 0 1 6 1 2 4 4 3 5 0 0
C% 2 2 1 0 1 3 0 0 2 3 1 1 4 1 7 2 0 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Area
BANNER 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MIND MADE
———————————————————————————— UP/CHANGE
Jobs/ DIRECTION VOTE FOR GOVERNOR ~  ——————————- SECOND CHOICE
Em- Hea- OF NJ = —--------mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo Mind Might --------------------———
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- -——---—————- Cor- Chris Dag- made cha- Cor- Chris
Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine -tie gett Other Undec up nge zine -tie Other Undec
Total 400 77 53 53 52 51 108 262 169 133 29 9 57 213 72 9 11 7 11
Cc% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
South 67 14 8 8 9 13 20 43 32 24 3 3 5 38 11 3 1 0 2
C% 17 18 15 15 17 25 19 16 19 18 10 33 9 18 15 33 9 0 18
Central 98 25 7 4 16 10 25 69 36 39 9 0 14 54 21 3 0 2 4
Cc% 25 32 13 8 31 20 23 26 21 29 31 0 25 25 29 33 0 29 36
North West 58 9 10 1 13 4 14 42 16 24 7 3 7 30 13 1 2 4 3
C% 15 12 19 2 25 8 13 16 9 18 24 33 12 14 18 11 18 57 27
North East 177 29 28 40 14 24 49 108 85 46 10 3 31 91 27 2 8 1 2

Q
a°

44 38 53 75 27 47 45 41 50 35 34 33 54 43 38 22 73 14 18
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BANNER 2

Cor-

169
100

61
36

108

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155)
Gender
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
Jobs/ DIRECTION
Em- Hea- OF NJ
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- -—---—------
Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine
Total 400 77 53 53 52 51 108 262
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 182 34 22 27 29 13 44 127
C% 46 44 42 51 56 25 41 48
Female 218 43 31 26 23 38 64 135
C% 54 56 58 49 44 75 59 52

64

Chris
-tie

133
100

73
55

60
45

Dag-

gett Other Undec

29
100

18
62

11
38

33

23
40

34
60

MIND MADE
UP/CHANGE

Mind
made
up

213
100

95
45

118
55

Might
cha-
nge

36
50

Cor- Chris
zine -tie Other Undec

October 22 — October 25

2009/10/25



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
S2. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor?

BANNER 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MIND MADE
———————————————————————————— UP/CHANGE
Jobs/ DIRECTION VOTE FOR GOVERNOR = ——=————-——— SECOND CHOICE
Em- Hea- OF NJ = ———————mmmmmmmmm e Mind Might -----------"--------———
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- -—-—=———————- Cor- Chris Dag- made cha- Cor- Chris
Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine -tie gett Other Undec up nge zine -tie Other Undec
Total 400 77 53 53 52 51 108 262 169 133 29 9 57 213 72 9 11 7 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 358 76 52 41 45 47 100 235 151 130 27 8 39 206 63 7 11 6 11
C% 90 99 98 77 87 92 93 90 89 98 93 89 68 97 88 78 100 86 100
Somewhat likely 42 1 1 12 7 4 8 217 18 3 2 1 18 7 9 2 0 1 0

10 1 2 23 13 8 7 10 11 2 7 11 32 3 13 22 0 14 0

Q
o°
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Ql. Which political party do you feel closest to - Democrat, Republican, or Independent?

BANNER 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MIND MADE
———————————————————————————— UP/CHANGE
Jobs/ DIRECTION VOTE FOR GOVERNOR ~  —===—=—————- SECOND CHOICE
Em- Hea- OF NJ = ———————mmmmmmmmm e Mind Might -----------"--------———
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- -—=-———-———- Cor- Chris Dag- made cha- Cor- Chris
Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine -tie gett Other Undec up nge zine -tie Other Undec
Total 400 77 53 53 52 51 108 262 169 133 29 9 57 213 72 9 11 7 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 135 22 18 24 7 33 64 50 101 5 6 1 21 71 25 1 2 2 2
C% 34 29 34 45 13 65 59 19 60 4 21 11 37 33 35 11 18 29 18
Republican 83 20 9 10 18 8 6 74 5 71 5 0 2 62 11 2 1 0 2
C% 21 26 17 19 35 16 6 28 3 53 17 0 4 29 15 22 9 0 18
Independent/ 182 35 26 19 27 10 38 138 63 57 18 8 34 80 36 6 8 5 7
Unaffiliated/Other C% 46 45 49 36 52 20 35 53 37 43 62 89 60 38 50 67 73 71 64
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q2. What is your age category?

BANNER 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MIND MADE
———————————————————————————— UP/CHANGE
Jobs/ DIRECTION VOTE FOR GOVERNOR ~  —===—=—————- SECOND CHOICE
Em- Hea- OF NJ = ———————mmmmmmmmm e Mind Might --------------------——~
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- -—=-———-———- Cor- Chris Dag- made cha- Cor- Chris
Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine -tie gett Other Undec up nge zine -tie Other Undec
Total 400 77 53 53 52 51 108 262 169 133 29 9 57 213 72 9 11 7 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-25 8 0 1 2 0 2 4 4 5 0 0 0 3 1 4 0 0 0 0
C% 2 0 2 4 0 4 4 2 3 0 0 0 5 0 6 0 0 0 0
26-35 26 3 2 6 2 3 11 15 15 7 1 1 2 9 11 0 2 0 0
C% 7 4 4 11 4 6 10 6 9 5 3 11 4 4 15 0 18 0 0
36-45 77 10 4 9 12 9 22 50 31 28 6 3 9 42 18 4 0 3 2
C% 19 13 8 17 23 18 20 19 18 21 21 33 16 20 25 44 0 43 18
46-55 91 20 21 12 9 13 20 64 45 217 5 1 13 58 11 1 3 0 2
C% 23 26 40 23 17 25 19 24 27 20 17 11 23 27 15 11 27 0 18
56-65 102 17 12 12 18 13 22 69 37 41 7 3 13 60 13 2 2 2 4
C% 26 22 23 23 35 25 20 26 22 31 24 33 23 28 18 22 18 29 36
66-75 53 16 4 4 8 6 10 38 13 19 6 0 14 25 9 1 4 0 1
C% 13 21 8 8 15 12 9 15 8 14 21 0 25 12 13 11 36 0 9
Over 75 38 9 7 8 3 5 17 19 21 8 4 1 3 18 6 1 0 2 2
C% 10 12 13 15 6 10 16 7 12 6 14 11 5 8 8 11 0 29 18
Refused 5 2 2 0 0 0 2 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cc% 1 3 4 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

BANNER 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MIND MADE
———————————————————————————— UP/CHANGE
Jobs/ DIRECTION VOTE FOR GOVERNOR ~  —===—=—————- SECOND CHOICE
Em- Hea- OF NJ = ———————mmmmmmmmm e Mind Might -----------"--------———
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- -—=-———-———- Cor- Chris Dag- made cha- Cor- Chris
Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine -tie gett Other Undec up nge zine -tie Other Undec
Total 400 77 53 53 52 51 108 262 169 133 29 9 57 213 72 9 11 7 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 292 64 42 35 44 31 73 203 107 116 29 3 34 167 50 5 10 6 11
C% 73 83 79 66 85 61 68 77 63 87 100 33 60 78 69 56 91 86 100
African-American 49 10 3 7 1 11 13 30 32 5 0 4 8 19 14 2 1 1 0
C% 12 13 6 13 2 22 12 11 19 4 0 44 14 9 19 22 9 14 0
Asian 13 0 3 1 6 1 6 5 8 1 0 0 4 7 0 0 0 0 0
C% 3 0 6 2 12 2 6 2 5 1 0 0 7 3 0 0 0 0 0
American Indian 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hispanic (Mexican, 22 3 1 3 1 7 13 7 14 5 0 0 3 11 4 0 0 0 0
Spanish) C% 6 4 2 6 2 14 12 3 8 4 0 0 5 5 6 0 0 0 0
Undecided 4 0 1 2 0 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Cc% 1 0 2 4 0 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Refused 17 0 3 4 0 0 2 13 4 4 0 2 7 4 4 2 0 0 0
C% 4 0 6 8 0 0 2 5 2 3 0 22 12 2 6 22 0 0 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q4. Which one of the following issues matters most in deciding your vote for Governor?

BANNER 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MIND MADE
———————————————————————————— UP/CHANGE
Jobs/ DIRECTION VOTE FOR GOVERNOR ~  —===—=—————- SECOND CHOICE
Em- Hea- OF NJ = ———————mmmmmmmmm e Mind Might -----------"--------———
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- -—=-———-———- Cor- Chris Dag- made cha- Cor- Chris
Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine -tie gett Other Undec up nge zine -tie Other Undec
Total 400 77 53 53 52 51 108 262 169 133 29 9 57 213 72 9 11 7 11

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
a°

Taxes 52 0 0 0 52 0 3 45 9 33 3 0 7 32 5 0 1 0 2
C% 13 0 0 0 100 0 3 17 5 25 10 0 12 15 7 0 9 0 18
Education 24 0 0 0 0 0 10 12 13 3 2 0 6 6 9 2 0 0 0
C% 6 0 0 0 0 0 9 5 8 2 7 0 11 3 13 22 0 0 0
Property Taxes 77 77 0 0 0 0 15 57 24 36 9 0 5 38 22 2 2 2 3
C% 19 100 0 0 0 0 14 22 14 27 31 0 9 18 31 22 18 29 27
Economy 53 0 53 0 0 0 17 31 23 15 1 3 11 34 4 2 0 2 0
C% 13 0 100 0 0 0 16 12 14 11 3 33 19 16 6 22 0 29 0
Jobs/Employment 53 0 0 53 0 0 18 28 26 13 5 0 9 30 9 1 4 0 0
C% 13 0 0 100 0 0 17 11 15 10 17 0 16 14 13 11 36 0 0
Budget 22 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 15 2 2 3 0 13 6 0 0 3 2
C% 6 0 0 0 0 0 10 4 9 2 7 33 0 6 8 0 0 43 18
Healthcare 51 0 0 0 0 51 24 22 36 8 0 2 5 30 4 2 0 0 0
Cc% 13 0 0 0 0 100 22 8 21 6 0 22 9 14 6 22 0 0 0
Government/Political 36 0 0 0 0 0 6 29 9 13 5 0 9 16 9 0 1 0 4
Corruption Cc% 9 0 0 0 0 0 6 11 5 10 17 0 16 8 13 0 9 0 36
Undecided 30 0 0 0 0 0 4 25 14 8 2 1 5 12 4 0 3 0 0
Cc% 8 0 0 0 0 0 4 10 8 6 7 11 9 [3 6 0 27 0 0
Refused 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Cc% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q5. Would you say your opinion of Barack Obama is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MIND MADE
———————————————————————————— UP/CHANGE
Jobs/ DIRECTION VOTE FOR GOVERNOR ~  —===—=—————- SECOND CHOICE
Em- Hea- OF NJ = ———————mmmmmmmmm e Mind Might -----------"--------———
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- -—=-———-———- Cor- Chris Dag- made cha- Cor- Chris
Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine -tie gett Other Undec up nge zine -tie Other Undec
Total 400 77 53 53 52 51 108 262 169 133 29 9 57 213 72 9 11 7 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
Favorable 248 38 33 38 26 46 89 130 149 36 14 6 42 133 42 6 7 4 3
C% 62 49 62 72 50 90 82 50 88 27 48 67 74 62 58 67 64 57 27
Unfavorable 119 31 14 11 23 5 10 108 11 85 12 3 6 68 24 0 4 3 8
C% 30 40 26 21 44 10 9 41 7 64 41 33 11 32 33 0 36 43 73
Heard of/undecided 31 8 6 2 3 0 7 24 9 10 3 0 9 12 4 3 0 0 0
C% 8 10 11 4 6 0 6 9 5 8 10 0 16 6 6 33 0 0 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q6. Would you say your opinion of Chris Daggett is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MIND MADE
———————————————————————————— UP/CHANGE
Jobs/ DIRECTION VOTE FOR GOVERNOR ~  —===—=—————- SECOND CHOICE
Em- Hea- OF NJ = ———————mmmmmmmmm e Mind Might --------------------——~
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- -—=-———-———- Cor- Chris Dag- made cha- Cor- Chris
Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine -tie gett Other Undec up nge zine -tie Other Undec
Total 400 77 53 53 52 51 108 262 169 133 29 9 57 213 72 9 11 7 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 81 12 10 16 10 16 21 51 37 25 3 0 16 39 16 1 0 0 2
C% 20 16 19 30 19 31 19 19 22 19 10 0 28 18 22 11 0 0 18
Favorable 78 18 8 11 10 3 15 59 28 21 18 2 9 41 17 2 8 2 8
C% 20 23 15 21 19 6 14 23 17 16 62 22 16 19 24 22 73 29 73
Unfavorable 100 22 15 10 14 17 31 61 45 40 5 3 5 54 21 2 3 3 0
C% 25 29 28 19 27 33 29 23 27 30 17 33 9 25 29 22 27 43 0
Heard of/undecided 141 25 20 16 18 15 41 91 59 47 3 4 27 79 18 4 0 2 1
C% 35 32 38 30 35 29 38 35 35 35 10 44 47 37 25 44 0 29 9
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q7. Would you say your opinion of Robert Menendez is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2 =
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MIND MADE
———————————————————————————— UP/CHANGE
Jobs/ DIRECTION VOTE FOR GOVERNOR ~  —===—=—————- SECOND CHOICE
Em- Hea- OF NJ = ———————mmmmmmmmm e Mind Might --------------------——~
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- -—=-———-———- Cor- Chris Dag- made cha- Cor- Chris
Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine -tie gett Other Undec up nge zine -tie Other Undec
Total 400 77 53 53 52 51 108 262 169 133 29 9 57 213 72 9 11 7 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 42 1 5 13 3 11 14 21 20 5 1 2 13 18 8 1 0 2 0
C% 11 1 9 25 6 22 13 8 12 4 3 22 23 8 11 11 0 29 0
Favorable 122 28 19 21 9 16 50 60 79 19 5 5 14 72 22 4 1 2 3
C% 31 36 36 40 17 31 46 23 47 14 17 56 25 34 31 44 9 29 27
Unfavorable 126 25 12 10 27 9 15 106 217 79 11 0 9 80 22 0 6 0 5
C% 32 32 23 19 52 18 14 40 16 59 38 0 16 38 31 0 55 0 45
Heard of/undecided 110 23 17 9 13 15 29 75 43 30 12 2 21 43 20 4 4 3 3
C% 28 30 32 17 25 29 27 29 25 23 41 22 37 20 28 44 36 43 27
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q8. Would you say your opinion of Chris Christie is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MIND MADE
———————————————————————————— UP/CHANGE
Jobs/ DIRECTION VOTE FOR GOVERNOR ~  —===—=—————- SECOND CHOICE
Em- Hea- OF NJ = ———————mmmmmmmmm e Mind Might -----------"--------———
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- -—=-———-———- Cor- Chris Dag- made cha- Cor- Chris
Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine -tie gett Other Undec up nge zine -tie Other Undec
Total 400 77 53 53 52 51 108 262 169 133 29 9 57 213 72 9 11 7 11

Q
o
-
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 11 0 2 7 0 0 5 2 6 0 0 0 5 3 3 0 0 0 0
C% 3 0 4 13 0 0 5 1 4 0 0 0 9 1 4 0 0 0 0
Favorable 135 35 14 16 29 14 15 114 20 99 5 1 8 80 217 0 5 1 0
C% 34 45 26 30 56 27 14 44 12 74 17 11 14 38 38 0 45 14 0
Unfavorable 183 25 29 24 15 32 67 101 118 14 21 4 25 108 23 5 6 4 10
C% 46 32 55 45 29 63 62 39 70 11 72 44 44 51 32 56 55 57 91
Heard of/undecided 71 17 8 6 8 5 21 45 25 20 3 4 19 22 19 4 0 2 1
C% 18 22 15 11 15 10 19 17 15 15 10 44 33 10 26 44 0 29 9
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q9. Would you say your opinion of Frank Lautenberg is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MIND MADE
———————————————————————————— UP/CHANGE
Jobs/ DIRECTION VOTE FOR GOVERNOR ~  —===—=—————- SECOND CHOICE
Em- Hea- OF NJ = ———————mmmmmmmmm e Mind Might -----------"--------———
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- -—=-———-———- Cor- Chris Dag- made cha- Cor- Chris
Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine -tie gett Other Undec up nge zine -tie Other Undec
Total 400 77 53 53 52 51 108 262 169 133 29 9 57 213 72 9 11 7 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 41 1 1 11 5 11 16 22 217 4 0 0 10 15 9 0 0 0 0
C% 10 1 2 21 10 22 15 8 16 3 0 0 18 7 13 0 0 0 0
Favorable 159 31 31 29 12 24 55 87 90 33 6 6 23 90 33 5 4 2 1
C% 40 40 58 55 23 47 51 33 53 25 21 67 40 42 46 56 36 29 9
Unfavorable 136 32 14 8 28 6 15 118 21 83 17 3 10 85 19 1 7 3 9
C% 34 42 26 15 54 12 14 45 12 62 59 33 18 40 26 11 64 43 82
Heard of/undecided 64 13 7 5 7 10 22 35 31 13 6 0 14 23 11 3 0 2 1
C% 16 17 13 9 13 20 20 13 18 10 21 0 25 11 15 33 0 29 9
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25

Q10. Would you say your opinion of Jon Corzine is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MIND MADE
———————————————————————————— UP/CHANGE
Jobs/ DIRECTION VOTE FOR GOVERNOR ~  —====——-—-- SECOND CHOICE
Em- Hea- OF NJ = ———————mmmmmmmmm e Mind Might -----------"--------———
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- -—=-———-———- Cor- Chris Dag- made cha- Cor- Chris
Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine -tie gett Other Undec up nge zine -tie Other Undec
Total 400 77 53 53 52 51 108 262 169 133 29 9 57 213 72 9 11 7 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 4 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
Favorable 178 25 28 28 8 37 89 66 139 5 4 5 24 105 29 4 2 1 2
C% 45 32 53 53 15 73 82 25 82 4 14 56 42 49 40 44 18 14 18
Unfavorable 185 39 23 18 43 11 7 171 16 119 22 2 24 99 31 2 9 4 9
C% 46 51 43 34 83 22 6 65 9 89 76 22 42 46 43 22 82 57 82
Heard of/undecided 33 13 2 5 1 3 8 25 14 7 3 2 7 9 10 3 0 2 0
C% 8 17 4 9 2 6 7 10 8 5 10 22 12 4 14 33 0 29 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Ql1l. Do you feel that the state of New Jersey is generally going in the right direction or do you feel things have gotten off on the wrong track?

BANNER 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MIND MADE
———————————————————————————— UP/CHANGE
Jobs/ DIRECTION VOTE FOR GOVERNOR ~  —===—=—————- SECOND CHOICE
Em- Hea- OF NJ = ———————mmmmmmmmm e Mind Might ---------"----------——~
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- -—=-———-———- Cor- Chris Dag- made cha- Cor- Chris
Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine -tie gett Other Undec up nge zine -tie Other Undec
Total 400 77 53 53 52 51 108 262 169 133 29 9 57 213 72 9 11 7 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 108 15 17 18 3 24 108 0 92 5 0 0 11 67 16 0 0 0 0
C% 27 19 32 34 6 47 100 0 54 4 0 0 19 31 22 0 0 0 0
Wrong track 262 57 31 28 45 22 0 262 60 125 29 9 37 133 54 9 11 7 11
C% 66 74 58 53 87 43 0 100 36 94 100 100 65 62 75 100 100 100 100
Undecided 28 5 5 7 4 3 0 0 15 3 0 0 9 13 2 0 0 0 0
C% 7 6 9 13 8 6 0 0 9 2 0 0 16 6 3 0 0 0 0
Refused 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q12. There are twelve candidates for governor listed on your ballot. The candidates are Jon Corzine-Democrat, Chris Christie-Republican, and . . .. At this
point for whom will you vote?

BANNER 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MIND MADE
7777777777777777777777777777 UP/CHANGE
Jobs/ DIRECTION VOTE FOR GOVERNOR —————=—-——--— SECOND CHOICE
Em- Hea- OF NJ = —=——————mmmmmmmmmmm oo Mind Might --=—-=—---—-——————
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- —===——————- Cor- Chris Dag- made cha- Cor- Chris
Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine -tie gett Other Undec up nge zine -tie Other Undec
Total 400 77 53 53 52 51 108 262 169 133 29 9 57 213 72 9 11 7 11

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
o°

Jon Corzine-Democrat 143 18 23 23 7 30 82 45 143 0 0 0 0 107 29 0 0 0 0

C% 36 23 43 43 13 59 76 17 85 0 0 0 0 50 40 0 0 0 0
Chris Christie- 117 34 12 11 28 6 3 111 0 117 0 0 0 91 25 0 0 0 0
Republican C% 29 44 23 21 54 12 3 42 0 88 0 0 0 43 35 0 0 0 0
Jason Cullen-People Not 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0 4 0
Politics C% 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 44 0 0 4 0 0 57 0
Chris Daggett- 27 9 1 5 3 0 0 27 0 0 27 0 0 15 12 5 10 3 9
Independent for NJ C% 7 12 2 9 6 0 0 10 0 0 93 0 0 7 17 56 91 43 82
Alvin Lindsay-Lindsay 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
for Governor C% 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 22 0 0 3 22 0 0 0
Gary Steele-Leadership, 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 2 1 0 0
Independence, Vision C% 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 33 0 0 1 22 9 0 0
Undecided 97 13 12 14 14 13 23 64 24 16 2 0 55 0 0 0 0 0 2

C% 24 17 23 26 27 25 21 24 14 12 7 0 96 0 0 0 0 0 18
Refused 7 3 2 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

C% 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q13. Is your mind made up or do you think you might change your mind before the election?
BASE: Those who know who they will vote for

BANNER 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MIND MADE
7777777777777777777777777777 UP/CHANGE
Jobs/ DIRECTION VOTE FOR GOVERNOR ——————-——--— SECOND CHOICE
Em- Hea- OF NJ = —=——————mmmmmmmmmmm oo Mind Might --=—-=—---—-——————
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- —===——————- Cor- Chris Dag- made cha- Cor- Chris
Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine -tie gett Other Undec up nge zine -tie Other Undec
Total 296 61 39 39 38 38 85 192 143 117 27 9 0 213 72 9 11 7 9
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100
Mind made up 213 38 34 30 32 30 67 133 107 91 15 0 0 213 0 1 6 1 7
C% 72 62 87 77 84 79 79 69 75 78 56 0 0 100 0 11 55 14 78
Might change 72 22 4 9 5 4 16 54 29 25 12 6 0 0 72 6 5 5 2
C% 24 36 10 23 13 11 19 28 20 21 44 67 0 0 100 67 45 71 22
Undecided 11 1 1 0 1 4 2 5 7 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
C% 4 2 3 0 3 11 2 3 5 1 0 33 0 0 0 22 0 14 0

47



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Ql4. If you were standing in the voting booth right now, who are you leaning toward?
BASE: Undecided

BANNER 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MIND MADE
**************************** UP/CHANGE
Jobs/ DIRECTION VOTE FOR GOVERNOR ~  —====————-- SECOND CHOICE
Em- Hea- OF NJ = —=——————mmmmmmmmmmm oo Mind Might --=—-=—---—-——————
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- —==—=—————- Cor- Chris Dag- made cha- Cor- Chris
Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine -tie gett Other Undec up nge zine -tie Other Undec
Total 104 16 14 14 14 13 23 70 26 16 2 0 57 0 0 0 0 0 2
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 100
Jon Corzine-Democrat 26 6 0 3 2 6 10 15 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 25 38 0 21 14 46 43 21 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Christie- 16 2 3 2 5 2 2 14 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Republican C% 15 13 21 14 36 15 9 20 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Daggett- 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Independent for NJ C% 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
Undecided 57 5 11 9 7 5 11 37 0 0 0 0 57 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 55 31 79 64 50 38 48 53 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0
Refused 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 3 19 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#51
Vote for Q12 and Q14
Total

C%
Jon Corzine-Democrat

C%
Chris Christie-
Republican C%

Jason Cullen-People Not
Politics

Q
o°

Chris Daggett-
Independent for NJ C

o

Alvin Lindsay-Lindsay
for Governor

Q
a°

Gary Steele-Leadership,
Independence, Vision C%

Undecided

Cc%
Refused

Cc%

MIND MADE
UP/CHANGE

Mind Might ----------------—-

made cha- Cor- Chris
up nge zine -tie Other
213 72 9 11 7

107 29 0 0 0
50 40 0 0 0
91 25 0 0 0
43 35 0 0 0

0 3 0 0 4
0 4 0 0 57
15 12 5 10 3

7 17 56 91 43

Undec

11
100

55)
BANNER 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
Jobs/ DIRECTION VOTE FOR GOVERNOR
Em- Hea- OF NJ  —-—-----——-————mm oo
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- —-=—===—————- Cor- Chris Dag-

Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine -tie gett Other Undec
400 77 53 53 52 51 108 262 169 133 29 9 57
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
169 24 23 26 9 36 92 60 169 0 0 0 0

42 31 43 49 17 71 85 23 100 0 0 0 0
133 36 15 13 33 8 5 125 0 133 0 0 0
33 47 28 25 63 16 5 48 0 100 0 0 0
4 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 0
1 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 44 0
29 9 1 5 3 0 0 29 0 0 29 0 0
7 12 2 9 6 0 0 11 0 0 100 0 0
2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0
1 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 22 0
3 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 3 0
1 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 33 0
57 5 11 9 7 5 11 37 0 0 0 0 57
14 6 21 17 13 10 10 14 0 0 0 0 100
3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
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0 2 2 0 0
0 3 22 0 0
0 1 2 1 0
0 1 22 9 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0

October 22 — October 25

2009/10/25



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q15. Second choice. If you had to pick between John Corzine or Chris Christie, would you vote for Corzine, Christie, or one of the other Independents?
|BASE: Those voting for an Independent

BANNER 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MIND MADE
7777777777777777777777777777 UP/CHANGE
Jobs/ DIRECTION VOTE FOR GOVERNOR ~  —=——==————-—- SECOND CHOICE
Em- Hea- OF NJ = —=——-———mmmm—mmmm o Mind Might --=—-=—---—-——————
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- —===——————- Cor- Chris Dag- made cha- Cor- Chris
Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine -tie gett Other Undec up nge zine -tie Other Undec
Total 38 9 4 5 3 2 0 38 0 0 29 9 0 15 18 9 11 7 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 0 0 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100 100
Jon Corzine-Democrat 9 2 2 1 0 2 0 9 0 0 5 4 0 1 6 9 0 0 0
C% 24 22 50 20 0 100 0 24 0 0 17 44 0 7 33 100 0 0 0
Chris Christie- 11 2 0 4 1 0 0 11 0 0 10 1 0 6 5 0 11 0 0
Republican C% 29 22 0 80 33 0 0 29 0 0 34 11 0 40 28 0 100 0 0
Kenneth Kaplan- 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Libertarian C% 3 0 25 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 14 0
Joshua Leinsdorf-Fair 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
Election Party C% 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 11 0 0 6 0 0 14 0
Kostas Petris-For the 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 0
People C% 8 22 25 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 10 0 0 7 11 0 0 43 0
Gary Steele-Leadership, 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
Independence, Vision C% 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 22 0 0 11 0 0 29 0
Undecided 11 3 0 0 2 0 0 11 0 0 11 0 0 7 2 0 0 0 11
C% 29 33 0 0 67 0 0 29 0 0 38 0 0 47 11 0 0 0 100
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Ql6. Overall, which candidate do you trust more Jon Corzine or Chris Christie?

BANNER 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MIND MADE
———————————————————————————— UP/CHANGE
Jobs/ DIRECTION VOTE FOR GOVERNOR ~  —===—=—————- SECOND CHOICE
Em- Hea- OF NJ = ———————mmmmmmmmm e Mind Might -----------"--------———
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- -—=-———-———- Cor- Chris Dag- made cha- Cor- Chris
Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine -tie gett Other Undec up nge zine -tie Other Undec
Total 400 77 53 53 52 51 108 262 169 133 29 9 57 213 72 9 11 7 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Corzine 181 29 217 33 9 37 93 75 139 5 10 2 24 105 31 6 0 2 4
C% 45 38 51 62 17 73 86 29 82 4 34 22 42 49 43 67 0 29 36
Christie 122 29 17 10 30 7 0 117 1 107 3 3 6 76 24 0 4 2 0
C% 31 38 32 19 58 14 0 45 1 80 10 33 11 36 33 0 36 29 0
Neither 67 15 4 4 11 6 4 58 22 14 15 1 15 27 11 0 7 2 7
C% 17 19 8 8 21 12 4 22 13 11 52 11 26 13 15 0 64 29 64
Both 7 2 0 2 0 0 1 4 1 3 0 2 2 2 0 0 1 0
C% 2 3 0 4 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 11 4 1 3 0 0 14 0
Undecided 21 2 3 4 2 1 10 6 6 4 1 0 10 3 2 1 0 0 0
C% 5 3 6 8 4 2 9 2 4 3 3 0 18 1 3 11 0 0 0
Refused 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
C% 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 22 0 0 3 22 0 0 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q17. On Sunday, the New York Times endorsed Jon Corzine for Governor. Does that make you more or less likely to vote for Jon Corzine?

BANNER 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MIND MADE
———————————————————————————— UP/CHANGE
Jobs/ DIRECTION VOTE FOR GOVERNOR ~  —===—=—————- SECOND CHOICE
Em- Hea- OF NJ = ———————mmmmmmmmm e Mind Might -----------"--------———
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- -—=-———-———- Cor- Chris Dag- made cha- Cor- Chris
Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine -tie gett Other Undec up nge zine -tie Other Undec
Total 400 77 53 53 52 51 108 262 169 133 29 9 57 213 72 9 11 7 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 55 9 6 13 2 8 26 21 44 2 1 2 6 27 17 3 0 0 0
C% 14 12 11 25 4 16 24 8 26 2 3 22 11 13 24 33 0 0 0
Less likely 106 28 13 13 17 4 4 102 4 80 10 4 6 66 26 0 7 6 1
C% 27 36 25 25 33 8 4 39 2 60 34 44 11 31 36 0 64 86 9
No difference 229 40 31 26 33 35 75 134 120 49 18 3 38 120 29 6 4 1 10
C% 57 52 58 49 63 69 69 51 71 37 62 33 67 56 40 67 36 14 91
Undecided 9 0 3 1 0 3 3 4 0 2 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 2 0 6 2 0 6 3 2 0 2 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
Refused 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q18. President Obama has endorsed Jon Corzine for Governor. Does that make you more or less likely to vote for Jon Corzine?

BANNER 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MIND MADE
———————————————————————————— UP/CHANGE
Jobs/ DIRECTION VOTE FOR GOVERNOR ~  —====——-—-- SECOND CHOICE
Em- Hea- OF NJ = ———————mmmmmmmmm e Mind Might -----------"--------———
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- -—=-———-———- Cor- Chris Dag- made cha- Cor- Chris
Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine -tie gett Other Undec up nge zine -tie Other Undec
Total 400 77 53 53 52 51 108 262 169 133 29 9 57 213 72 9 11 7 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 88 7 15 22 3 18 43 34 70 2 1 4 11 51 14 5 0 0 0
C% 22 9 28 42 6 35 40 13 41 2 3 44 19 24 19 56 0 0 0
Less likely 122 27 13 13 25 7 6 114 12 89 10 3 6 69 28 0 5 6 2
C% 31 35 25 25 48 14 6 44 7 67 34 33 11 32 39 0 45 86 18
No difference 184 43 23 18 24 26 55 112 85 42 18 2 36 93 28 4 6 1 9
C% 46 56 43 34 46 51 51 43 50 32 62 22 63 44 39 44 55 14 82
Undecided 6 0 2 0 0 0 4 2 2 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
C% 2 0 4 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 0 7 0 3 0 0 0 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q19. There are 12 candidates for Governor. Would you prefer fewer choices on your ballot?

BANNER 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MIND MADE
———————————————————————————— UP/CHANGE
Jobs/ DIRECTION VOTE FOR GOVERNOR = ——=————-——— SECOND CHOICE
Em- Hea- OF NJ = ———————mmmmmmmmm e Mind Might -----------"--------———
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- -—=-———-———- Cor- Chris Dag- made cha- Cor- Chris
Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine -tie gett Other Undec up nge zine -tie Other Undec
Total 400 77 53 53 52 51 108 262 169 133 29 9 57 213 72 9 11 7 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 264 49 34 46 30 40 70 169 120 82 19 1 42 139 50 4 6 3 7
C% 66 64 64 87 58 78 65 65 71 62 66 11 74 65 69 44 55 43 64
No 136 28 19 7 22 11 38 93 49 51 10 8 15 74 22 5 5 4 4

34 36 36 13 42 22 35 35 29 38 34 89 26 35 31 56 45 57 36

Q
o°

54



SUPRC

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155)

Q19A1. Would you support increasing the required amount of signatures for all candidates for Governor to five thousand certified signatures?

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Jobs/
Em- Hea-
Prop Eco- ploy- lth-

Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care

Total 400 77 53 53 52 51
100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
oo

Yes 196 40 26 30 18 27
49 52 49 57 35 53

Q
o°

No 204 37 27 23 34 24
51 48 51 43 65 47

Q
o°

DIRECTION

OF NJ

BANNER 2

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Cor-

Right Wrong zine

108
100

54
50

54
50

262
100

120
46

142
54

169
100

94
56

75
44

Chris
-tie

133
100

54
41

79
59

Dag-

gett Other Undec

15
52

14
48

55

57
100

28
49

29
51

MIND

MADE

UP/CHANGE

Mind
made
up

213
100

98
46

115
54

Might
cha-
nge

72
100

39
54

33
46

Cor- Chris
zine ~-tie Other Undec

3 8 3 3
33 73 43 27
6 3 4 8
67 27 57 73

October 22 — October 25

2009/10/25



SUPRC

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155)

Q19A2. Would you support increasing the required amount of signatures for all candidates for Governor to ten thousand certified signatures?

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Jobs/
Em- Hea-
Prop Eco- ploy- lth-

Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care

Total 400 77 53 53 52 51
100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
oo

Yes 135 26 16 18 16 20
34 34 30 34 31 39

Q
o°

No 265 51 37 35 36 31
66 66 70 66 69 61

Q
o°

DIRECTION

OF NJ

BANNER 2

VOTE FOR GOVERNOR

Cor-

Right Wrong zine

108
100

47
44

61
56

262
100

73
28

189
72

169
100

67
40

102
60

Chris Dag-

-tie gett Other Undec

133 29
100 100
39 7
29 24
94 22
71 76

56

57
100

21
37

36
63

MIND

MADE

UP/CHANGE

Mind
made
up

213
100

67
31

146
69

Might
cha-
nge

217
38

45
63

Cor-
zine

Chris
-tie

Other Undec

11
100

October 22 — October 25

2009/10/25



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
020. How common do you think corruption is in New Jersey politics - is it widespread, or is it limited to a few isolated incidents?
BANNER 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MIND MADE
———————————————————————————— UP/CHANGE
Jobs/ DIRECTION VOTE FOR GOVERNOR ~  —===—=—————- SECOND CHOICE
Em- Hea- OF NJ = ———————mmmmmmmmm e Mind Might -----------"--------———
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- -—=-———-———- Cor- Chris Dag- made cha- Cor- Chris
Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine -tie gett Other Undec up nge zine -tie Other Undec
Total 400 77 53 53 52 51 108 262 169 133 29 9 57 213 72 9 11 7 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Widespread corruption 269 55 36 35 41 28 43 210 87 114 25 5 36 151 41 5 9 6 10
C% 67 71 68 66 79 55 40 80 51 86 86 56 63 71 57 56 82 86 91
Limited to a few 106 15 14 16 7 21 56 42 72 14 3 3 13 52 29 4 1 0 1
isolated incidents C% 27 19 26 30 13 41 52 16 43 11 10 33 23 24 40 44 9 0 9
Undecided 24 6 3 2 4 2 8 10 9 5 1 1 8 9 2 0 1 1 0
C% 6 8 6 4 8 4 7 4 5 4 3 11 14 4 3 0 9 14 0
Refused 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q021. Regardless of how you intend to vote, when all the votes are counted a week from Tuesday, who do you think will be elected Governor of New Jersey?

BANNER 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MIND MADE
———————————————————————————— UP/CHANGE
Jobs/ DIRECTION VOTE FOR GOVERNOR ~  —===—=—————- SECOND CHOICE
Em- Hea- OF NJ = ———————mmmmmmmmm e Mind Might -----------"--------———
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- -—=-———-———- Cor- Chris Dag- made cha- Cor- Chris
Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine -tie gett Other Undec up nge zine -tie Other Undec
Total 400 77 53 53 52 51 108 262 169 133 29 9 57 213 72 9 11 7 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Corzine 231 45 32 37 18 36 89 126 145 37 18 5 24 133 51 6 2 6 9
C% 58 58 60 70 35 71 82 48 86 28 62 56 42 62 71 67 18 86 82
Christie 96 22 16 8 23 8 3 86 10 71 4 2 9 67 6 0 5 1 0
C% 24 29 30 15 44 16 3 33 6 53 14 22 16 31 8 0 45 14 0
Daggett 7 0 0 2 0 0 6 1 2 2 1 0 2 0 3 0 1 0 0
C% 2 0 0 4 0 0 6 0 1 2 3 0 4 0 4 0 9 0 0
Undecided 66 10 5 11 7 10 49 12 23 6 2 22 13 12 3 3 0 2
C% 17 13 9 11 21 14 9 19 7 17 21 22 39 6 17 33 27 0 18
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q22. Regardless of how you intend to vote, how comfortable would you be with Jon Corzine as Governor for four more years?

BANNER 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MIND MADE
———————————————————————————— UP/CHANGE
Jobs/ DIRECTION VOTE FOR GOVERNOR ~  —====————-- SECOND CHOICE
Em- Hea- OF NJ = ———————mmmmmmmmm e Mind Might -----------"--------———
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- -—=-———————- Cor- Chris Dag- made cha- Cor- Chris
Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine -tie gett Other Undec up nge zine -tie Other Undec
Total 400 77 53 53 52 51 108 262 169 133 29 9 57 213 72 9 11 7 11
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Extremely comfortable 40 9 4 10 1 9 217 12 30 0 0 0 9 24 5 0 0 0 0
C% 10 12 8 19 2 18 25 5 18 0 0 0 16 11 7 0 0 0 0
Very comfortable 98 10 15 18 5 23 62 22 86 4 1 1 6 64 15 1 0 1 0
C% 25 13 28 34 10 45 57 8 51 3 3 11 11 30 21 11 0 14 0
Somewhat comfortable 93 24 13 9 6 9 11 72 44 25 8 5 11 35 31 3 1 5 4
C% 23 31 25 17 12 18 10 27 26 19 28 56 19 16 43 33 9 71 36
Not at all comfortable 152 32 16 14 40 7 6 143 8 103 18 1 20 88 19 1 10 1 7
C% 38 42 30 26 77 14 6 55 5 77 62 11 35 41 26 11 91 14 64
Undecided 14 1 3 2 0 3 2 10 1 1 2 2 8 2 2 4 0 0 0
C% 4 1 6 4 0 6 2 4 1 1 7 22 14 1 3 44 0 0 0
Refused 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
023. Regardless of how you intend to vote, how comfortable would you be with Chris Christie as Governor for four years?

BANNER 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MIND MADE
———————————————————————————— UP/CHANGE
Jobs/ DIRECTION VOTE FOR GOVERNOR ~  —===—=—————- SECOND CHOICE
Em- Hea- OF NJ = ———————mmmmmmmmm e Mind Might -----------"--------———
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- -—=-———-———- Cor- Chris Dag- made cha- Cor- Chris
Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine -tie gett Other Undec up nge zine -tie Other Undec
Total 400 77 53 53 52 51 108 262 169 133 29 9 57 213 72 9 11 7 11

Q
o
-
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Extremely comfortable 26 3 5 6 7 2 2 23 2 24 0 0 0 17 1 0 0 0 0
C% 7 4 9 11 13 4 2 9 1 18 0 0 0 8 1 0 0 0 0
Very comfortable 50 10 6 2 8 8 4 44 5 43 0 2 0 32 9 0 1 1 0
C% 13 13 11 4 15 16 4 17 3 32 0 22 0 15 13 0 9 14 0
Somewhat comfortable 120 38 8 14 17 9 26 86 38 57 13 2 8 65 34 1 8 2 4
C% 30 49 15 26 33 18 24 33 22 43 45 22 14 31 47 11 73 29 36
Not at all comfortable 162 25 25 28 14 30 64 86 114 4 14 3 26 88 26 6 2 4 5
C% 41 32 47 53 27 59 59 33 67 3 48 33 46 41 36 67 18 57 45
Undecided 35 0 7 3 6 2 12 16 10 5 2 2 16 11 2 2 0 0 2
C% 9 0 13 6 12 4 11 6 6 4 7 22 28 5 3 22 0 0 18
Refused 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q24. Regardless of how you intend to vote, how comfortable would you be with Chris Daggett as Governor for four years?

BANNER 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MIND MADE
———————————————————————————— UP/CHANGE
Jobs/ DIRECTION VOTE FOR GOVERNOR ~  —===—=—————- SECOND CHOICE
Em- Hea- OF NJ = ———————mmmmmmmmmm Mind Might -----------"--------———
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- -—=-———-———- Cor- Chris Dag- made cha- Cor- Chris
Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine -tie gett Other Undec up nge zine -tie Other Undec
Total 400 77 53 53 52 51 108 262 169 133 29 9 57 213 72 9 11 7 11

Q
o
-
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Extremely comfortable 10 0 0 0 1 2 2 6 7 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
C% 3 0 0 0 2 4 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Very comfortable 25 9 1 4 2 0 2 20 3 10 6 0 6 13 5 1 0 1 4
C% 6 12 2 8 4 0 2 8 2 8 21 0 11 6 7 11 0 14 36
Somewhat comfortable 107 17 9 14 20 12 22 82 41 39 20 3 4 54 35 4 8 4 7
C% 27 22 17 26 38 24 20 31 24 29 69 33 7 25 49 44 73 57 64
Not at all comfortable 155 38 19 29 18 21 51 90 74 62 3 2 13 97 21 0 3 2 0
C% 39 49 36 55 35 41 47 34 44 47 10 22 23 46 29 0 27 29 0
Undecided 99 11 22 6 11 16 31 60 44 18 0 4 31 45 11 4 0 0 0
C% 25 14 42 11 21 31 29 23 26 14 0 44 54 21 15 44 0 0 0
Refused 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q25. Did you vote in the 2008 presidential election?
{IF VOTED, ASK} Did you vote for Barack Obama - Democrat, John McCain - Republican, or Ralph Nader - Independent?

BANNER 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE MIND MADE
7777777777777777777777777777 UP/CHANGE
Jobs/ DIRECTION VOTE FOR GOVERNOR ~  ————————--— SECOND CHOICE
Em- Hea- OF NJ = —=——————mmmmmmmmmmm oo Mind Might --=—-=—---—-——————
Prop Eco- ploy- lth- —===——————- Cor- Chris Dag- made cha- Cor- Chris
Total Taxes nomy ment Taxes care Right Wrong zine -tie gett Other Undec up nge zine -tie Other Undec
Total 400 77 53 53 52 51 108 262 169 133 29 9 57 213 72 9 11 7 11

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
o°

Barack Obama-Democrat 219 30 31 36 22 43 89 105 146 15 14 6 37 117 36 6 5 4 5
C% 55 39 58 68 42 84 82 40 86 11 48 67 65 55 50 67 45 57 45
John McCain-Republican 162 39 20 15 29 8 15 142 19 114 13 1 15 92 30 3 6 1 4
C% 41 51 38 28 56 16 14 54 11 86 45 11 26 43 42 33 55 14 36
Ralph Nader-Independent 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Other 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 2 2 2 0 2 4 0 0 2 2
C% 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 7 22 0 1 6 0 0 29 18
Did not vote 7 2 2 2 1 0 2 5 0 2 0 0 5 0 2 0 0 0 0
C% 2 3 4 4 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 9 0 3 0 0 0 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Area
BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE ~  ——-=-—-——————=——~ ————————————————— CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES --—----—--———--—---
————————————————— More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-
Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like ©Like No = -——=——=-——-— ———-—-——-—o- —om———— o spr- Limit
Total zine -tie ~-ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 400 181 122 67 55 106 229 88 122 184 264 136 196 204 135 265 269 106 24
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
South 67 33 22 7 11 15 41 17 16 34 48 19 33 34 31 36 42 23 2
C% 17 18 18 10 20 14 18 19 13 18 18 14 17 17 23 14 16 22 8
Central 98 46 35 10 13 35 50 18 37 43 58 40 49 49 36 62 66 26 6
Cc% 25 25 29 15 24 33 22 20 30 23 22 29 25 24 27 23 25 25 25
North West 58 18 23 15 4 15 39 6 22 30 38 20 26 32 14 44 42 13 3
C% 15 10 19 22 7 14 17 7 18 16 14 15 13 16 10 17 16 12 13
North East 177 84 42 35 27 41 99 47 47 77 120 57 88 89 54 123 119 44 13
C% 44 46 34 52 49 39 43 53 39 42 45 42 45 44 40 46 44 42 54
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Gender
BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =~  ——————-——--——mmmm mmmmm oo oo CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES --—-—-—-———-————-——--
77777777777777777 More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-
Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like Like NO = =—=—==—===-= ———————mm— e — spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 400 181 122 67 55 106 229 88 122 184 264 136 196 204 135 265 269 106 24
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 182 72 65 31 22 64 94 33 73 76 104 78 86 96 58 124 118 58 5
C% 46 40 53 46 40 60 41 38 60 41 39 57 44 47 43 47 44 55 21
Female 218 109 57 36 33 42 135 55 49 108 160 58 110 108 717 141 151 48 19
C% 54 60 47 54 60 40 59 63 40 59 61 43 56 53 57 53 56 45 79
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
S2. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor?

BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =~ ————————m—mmmmmmm —m e CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES —--—-—----—-——-—-
77777777777777777 More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-

Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like Like NO = =—=—==—===-= ———————mm— e — spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 400 181 122 67 55 106 229 88 122 184 264 136 196 204 135 265 269 106 24
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 358 159 115 60 43 100 206 74 114 164 228 130 174 184 110 248 244 93 20
C% 90 88 94 90 78 94 90 84 93 89 86 96 89 90 81 94 91 88 83
Somewhat likely 42 22 7 7 12 6 23 14 8 20 36 6 22 20 25 17 25 13 4

10 12 6 10 22 6 10 16 7 11 14 4 11 10 19 6 9 12 17

Q
o°
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Ql. Which political party do you feel closest to - Democrat, Republican, or Independent?

BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =~  ——————-——--——mmmm mmmmm oo oo CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES --—-—-—-———-————-——--
77777777777777777 More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-

Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like Like NO = =—=—==—===-= ———————mm— e — spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 400 181 122 67 55 106 229 88 122 184 264 136 196 204 135 265 269 106 24
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 135 99 5 20 36 12 83 54 9 72 101 34 78 57 56 79 75 54 5
C% 34 55 4 30 65 11 36 61 7 39 38 25 40 28 41 30 28 51 21
Republican 83 7 59 12 0 47 36 1 56 26 49 34 42 41 32 51 66 13 4
C% 21 4 48 18 0 44 16 1 46 14 19 25 21 20 24 19 25 12 17
Independent/ 182 75 58 35 19 47 110 33 57 86 114 68 76 106 47 135 128 39 15
Unaffiliated/Other C% 46 41 48 52 35 44 48 38 47 47 43 50 39 52 35 51 48 37 63
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q2. What is your age category?

BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =~  —=-————————m—mmmm —m o mmmmm o m CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES --—-—-—-———-————-——--
————————————————— More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-

Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like Like No = =—====—===-= —————m—mm— e — spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 400 181 122 67 55 106 229 88 122 184 264 136 196 204 135 265 269 106 24

Q
a°

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-25 8 8 0 0 3 2 3 3 4 1 7 1 4 4 2 6 2 6 0
C% 2 4 0 0 5 2 1 3 3 1 3 1 2 2 1 2 1 6 0
26-35 26 17 6 3 2 7 17 7 8 11 21 5 16 10 15 11 14 10 2
C% 7 9 5 4 4 7 7 8 7 6 8 4 8 5 11 4 5 9 8
36-45 77 32 22 16 11 17 49 18 18 39 42 35 31 46 18 59 53 18 5
C% 19 18 18 24 20 16 21 20 15 21 16 26 16 23 13 22 20 17 21
46-55 91 45 23 19 10 24 56 19 26 46 59 32 43 48 28 63 57 28 6

Q
o°

23 25 19 28 18 23 24 22 21 25 22 24 22 24 21 24 21 26 25

56-65 102 39 43 13 12 31 57 18 40 43 61 41 49 53 38 64 74 21 7
C% 26 22 35 19 22 29 25 20 33 23 23 30 25 26 28 24 28 20 29
66-75 53 19 16 12 6 17 28 8 16 28 41 12 27 26 22 31 38 12 3
C% 13 10 13 18 11 16 12 9 13 15 16 9 14 13 16 12 14 11 13
Over 75 38 19 9 4 11 8 14 15 10 11 31 7 24 14 12 26 28 9 1
C% 10 10 7 6 20 8 6 17 8 6 12 5 12 7 9 10 10 8 4
Refused 5 2 3 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 2 3 2 3 0 5 3 2 0
C% 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 2 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =~  ——————-——--——mmmm mmmmm oo oo CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES --—-—-—-———-————-——--
77777777777777777 More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-
Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like Like NO = =—===—===—== ———mm—mmm e spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 400 181 122 67 55 106 229 88 122 184 264 136 196 204 135 265 269 106 24
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 292 124 105 43 30 94 162 52 106 130 189 103 138 154 90 202 206 72 14
C% 73 69 86 64 55 89 71 59 87 71 72 76 70 75 67 76 77 68 58
African-American 49 28 6 13 12 7 29 15 8 26 35 14 25 24 23 26 30 15 3
C% 12 15 5 19 22 7 13 17 7 14 13 10 13 12 17 10 11 14 13
Asian 13 6 1 4 6 1 6 6 1 6 10 3 6 7 7 6 5 6 2
C% 3 3 1 6 11 1 3 7 1 3 4 2 3 3 5 2 2 6 8
American Indian 3 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 3 0 3 0 2 1 2 1 0
C% 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Hispanic (Mexican, 22 16 3 1 3 2 15 6 3 11 17 5 11 11 11 11 11 8 3
Spanish) C% 6 9 2 1 5 2 7 7 2 6 6 4 6 5 8 4 4 8 13
Undecided 4 4 0 0 1 0 3 3 0 1 3 1 3 1 1 3 3 1 0
C% 1 2 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
Refused 17 3 5 6 3 2 11 6 4 7 7 10 10 7 1 16 12 3 2
Cc% 4 2 4 9 5 2 5 7 3 4 3 7 5 3 1 6 4 3 8
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q4. Which one of the following issues matters most in deciding your vote for Governor?

BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =~  —==————————m—mmmm —m o mmmmmmm o CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES --—-—-—-———-————-——--
————————————————— More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-

Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like Like NO = =—===—===—== ———mm—mmm e spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 400 181 122 67 55 106 229 88 122 184 264 136 196 204 135 265 269 106 24

Q
a°

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Taxes 52 9 30 11 2 17 33 3 25 24 30 22 18 34 16 36 41 7 4
C% 13 5 25 16 4 16 14 3 20 13 11 16 9 17 12 14 15 7 17
Education 24 14 5 1 9 2 11 7 5 8 24 0 18 6 16 8 13 7 4
C% 6 8 4 1 16 2 5 8 4 4 9 0 9 3 12 3 5 7 17
Property Taxes 77 29 29 15 9 28 40 7 27 43 49 28 40 37 26 51 55 15 6
C% 19 16 24 22 16 26 17 8 22 23 19 21 20 18 19 19 20 14 25
Economy 53 27 17 4 6 13 31 15 13 23 34 19 26 27 16 37 36 14 3
C% 13 15 14 6 11 12 14 17 11 13 13 14 13 13 12 14 13 13 13
Jobs/Employment 53 33 10 4 13 13 26 22 13 18 46 7 30 23 18 35 35 16 2
C% 13 18 8 6 24 12 11 25 11 10 17 5 15 11 13 13 13 15 8
Budget 22 13 2 4 2 5 15 5 8 9 5 17 9 13 11 11 9 12 1
C% 6 7 2 6 4 5 7 6 7 5 2 13 5 6 8 4 3 11 4
Healthcare 51 37 7 6 8 4 35 18 7 26 40 11 27 24 20 31 28 21 2
C% 13 20 6 9 15 4 15 20 6 14 15 8 14 12 15 12 10 20 8
Government/Political 36 11 12 10 2 16 18 3 14 19 19 17 15 21 7 29 31 5 0
Corruption C% 9 6 10 15 4 15 8 3 11 10 7 13 8 10 5 11 12 5 0
Undecided 30 8 10 10 4 6 20 8 8 14 17 13 13 17 5 25 19 9 2
C% 8 4 8 15 7 6 9 9 7 8 6 10 7 8 4 9 7 8 8
Refused 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0
C% 1 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q5. Would you say your opinion of Barack Obama is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =~  ——————-——--——mmmm mmmmm oo oo CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES --—-—-————-————-——---
77777777777777777 More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-

Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like Like NoO = =—====—===-= —————m—mm— e ——m spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 400 181 122 67 55 106 229 88 122 184 264 136 196 204 135 265 269 106 24
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 0
C% 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
Favorable 248 152 35 42 53 217 160 87 25 130 175 73 132 116 90 158 150 80 17
C% 62 84 29 63 96 25 70 99 20 71 66 54 67 57 67 60 56 75 71
Unfavorable 119 12 82 16 2 73 42 0 95 24 71 48 50 69 32 87 99 17 3
C% 30 7 67 24 4 69 18 0 78 13 27 35 26 34 24 33 37 16 13
Heard of/undecided 31 15 5 9 0 4 217 1 2 28 16 15 14 17 11 20 18 9 4
C% 8 8 4 13 0 4 12 1 2 15 6 11 7 8 8 8 7 8 17
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q6. Would you say your opinion of Chris Daggett is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =~  —==————————m—mmmm —m o mmmmmmm o CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES --—-—-————-————-——--
77777777777777777 More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-

Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like Like NO = =—=—==—====-= —————m—mm— e — spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 400 181 122 67 55 106 229 88 122 184 264 136 196 204 135 265 269 106 24

Q
oo

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard 81 44 21 11 11 15 51 19 13 45 58 23 39 42 33 48 53 23 5
20 24 17 16 20 14 22 22 11 24 22 17 20 21 24 18 20 22 21

Q
o°

Favorable 78 30 22 19 14 21 42 13 30 35 46 32 33 45 24 54 52 19 7
20 17 18 28 25 20 18 15 25 19 17 24 17 22 18 20 19 18 29

Q
o°

Unfavorable 100 43 40 13 18 40 42 23 48 29 65 35 58 42 38 62 66 30 4
C% 25 24 33 19 33 38 18 26 39 16 25 26 30 21 28 23 25 28 17
Heard of/undecided 141 64 39 24 12 30 94 33 31 75 95 46 66 75 40 101 98 34 8

Q
o°

35 35 32 36 22 28 41 38 25 41 36 34 34 37 30 38 36 32 33
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q7. Would you say your opinion of Robert Menendez is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =~  ——————-——--——mmmm mmmmm oo oo CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES --—-—-—-———-————-——--
77777777777777777 More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-

Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like Like NO = =—====—===-= —————m—mm— e — spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 400 181 122 67 55 106 229 88 122 184 264 136 196 204 135 265 269 106 24
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 42 28 6 6 7 7 25 15 8 17 36 6 23 19 14 28 23 15 4
C% 11 15 5 9 13 7 11 17 7 9 14 4 12 9 10 11 9 14 17
Favorable 122 84 18 8 25 11 84 42 18 60 80 42 64 58 46 76 76 39 7
C% 31 46 15 12 45 10 37 48 15 33 30 31 33 28 34 29 28 37 29
Unfavorable 126 20 69 30 7 66 53 9 73 44 67 59 48 78 36 90 98 24 4
C% 32 11 57 45 13 62 23 10 60 24 25 43 24 38 27 34 36 23 17
Heard of/undecided 110 49 29 23 16 22 67 22 23 63 81 29 61 49 39 71 72 28 9
C% 28 27 24 34 29 21 29 25 19 34 31 21 31 24 29 27 27 26 38
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q8. Would you say your opinion of Chris Christie is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =~  ——————-——--——mmmm mmmmm oo oo CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES --—-—-—-———-————-——--
77777777777777777 More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-

Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like Like NO = =—=—==—===-= ———————mm— e — spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 400 181 122 67 55 106 229 88 122 184 264 136 196 204 135 265 269 106 24
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 11 9 0 0 5 0 5 5 2 2 11 0 6 5 4 7 5 5 1
C% 3 5 0 0 9 0 2 6 2 1 4 0 3 2 3 3 2 5 4
Favorable 135 17 93 14 8 65 58 11 75 47 85 50 63 72 45 90 101 24 10
C% 34 9 76 21 15 61 25 13 61 26 32 37 32 35 33 34 38 23 42
Unfavorable 183 127 11 36 35 22 125 54 217 102 120 63 96 87 61 122 120 58 5
C% 46 70 9 54 64 21 55 61 22 55 45 46 49 43 45 46 45 55 21
Heard of/undecided 71 28 18 17 7 19 41 18 18 33 48 23 31 40 25 46 43 19 8
C% 18 15 15 25 13 18 18 20 15 18 18 17 16 20 19 17 16 18 33
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q9. Would you say your opinion of Frank Lautenberg is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =~  ——————-——--——mmmm mmmmm oo oo CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES --—-—-—-———-————-——--
77777777777777777 More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-

Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like Like NO = =—=—==—===-= ———————mm— e — spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 400 181 122 67 55 106 229 88 122 184 264 136 196 204 135 265 269 106 24
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 41 28 2 8 9 6 24 12 7 18 35 6 24 17 20 21 20 15 6
C% 10 15 2 12 16 6 10 14 6 10 13 4 12 8 15 8 7 14 25
Favorable 159 94 34 21 35 21 97 52 25 80 110 49 80 79 56 103 102 50 6
C% 40 52 28 31 64 20 42 59 20 43 42 36 41 39 41 39 38 47 25
Unfavorable 136 20 76 32 3 72 61 6 78 52 77 59 57 79 32 104 113 17 6
C% 34 11 62 48 5 68 27 7 64 28 29 43 29 39 24 39 42 16 25
Heard of/undecided 64 39 10 6 8 7 47 18 12 34 42 22 35 29 27 37 34 24 6
C% 16 22 8 9 15 7 21 20 10 18 16 16 18 14 20 14 13 23 25
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SUPRC

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE

(#5155)

Q10. Would you say your opinion of Jon Corzine is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

TRUST MORE

Cor- Chris Nei
Total zine -tie -ther

CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES

More Less

BANNER 3

CORZINE ENDORSED

BY PRES OBAMA

More
Like
,ly

Less
Like
,ly

PREFER LESS

400 181 122 67

C% 100 100 100 100
4 2 0 0

C% 1 1 0 0
178 143 6 15

C% 45 79 5 22
185 18 112 47

C% 46 10 92 70
33 18 4 5

C% 8 10 3 7

Like Like
-ly  -ly

55 106

100 100

0 2

0 2

48 10

87 9

2 89

4 84

5 5

9 5

114
50

92

23
10

75
85

11
13

122
100

75

CHOICES
ON BALLOT
Yes No
264 136
100 100
4 0
2 0
121 57
46 42
117 68
44 50
22 11
8 8

INCREASE
SIGNATURES
TO 5 THOUS
Yes No
196 204
100 100
2 2
1 1
91 87
46 43
90 95
46 47
13 20
7 10

INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ

SIGNATURES —--—-—=-—=--————-——
TO 10 THOUS Wide-

Limit

Yes No ead -ed Undec

135 265 269 106 24

100 100 100 100 100

4 0 2 0 2

3 0 1 0 8

70 108 85 75 17

52 41 32 71 71

51 134 160 20 5

38 51 59 19 21

10 23 22 11 0

7 9 8 10 0

October 22 — October 25

2009/10/25



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Qll. Do you feel that the state of New Jersey is generally going in the right direction or do you feel things have gotten off on the wrong track?

BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =~  ——————-——--——mmmm mmmmm oo oo CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES --—-—-—-———-————-——--
77777777777777777 More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-

Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like Like NO = =—=—==—===-= ———————mm— e — spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 400 181 122 67 55 106 229 88 122 184 264 136 196 204 135 265 269 106 24
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 108 93 0 4 26 4 75 43 6 55 70 38 54 54 47 61 43 56 8
C% 27 51 0 6 47 4 33 49 5 30 27 28 28 26 35 23 16 53 33
Wrong track 262 75 117 58 21 102 134 34 114 112 169 93 120 142 73 189 210 42 10
C% 66 41 96 87 38 96 59 39 93 61 64 68 61 70 54 71 78 40 42
Undecided 28 13 5 3 8 0 18 11 2 15 23 5 20 8 15 13 14 8 6
C% 7 7 4 4 15 0 8 13 2 8 9 4 10 4 11 5 5 8 25
Refused 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0
C% 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q12. There are twelve candidates for governor listed on your ballot. The candidates are Jon Corzine-Democrat, Chris Christie-Republican, and . . .. At this
point for whom will you vote?

BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =~  ——————-——--——mmmm mmmmm oo oo CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES --—-—-—-———-————-——--
————————————————— More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-

Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like Like No = =———=————---= ——-—————o—— ————————— o spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 400 181 122 67 55 106 229 88 122 184 264 136 196 204 135 265 269 106 24

Q
o°

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Jon Corzine-Democrat 143 124 1 15 41 3 99 61 10 70 101 42 76 67 59 84 73 64 5

C% 36 69 1 22 75 3 43 69 8 38 38 31 39 33 44 32 27 60 21
Chris Christie- 117 3 95 14 2 76 39 2 79 36 75 42 49 68 33 84 98 14 5
Republican C% 29 2 78 21 4 72 17 2 65 20 28 31 25 33 24 32 36 13 21
Jason Cullen-People Not 4 0 2 1 0 4 0 0 3 1 0 4 1 3 0 4 3 0 1
Politics C% 1 0 2 1 0 4 0 0 2 1 0 3 1 1 0 2 1 0 4
Chris Daggett- 27 10 3 13 1 10 16 1 10 16 17 10 15 12 7 20 23 3 1
Independent for NJ C% 7 6 2 19 2 9 7 1 8 9 6 7 8 6 5 8 9 3 4
Alvin Lindsay-Lindsay 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 0
for Governor C% 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0
Gary Steele-Leadership, 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 0
Independence, Vision C% 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
Undecided 97 39 16 24 9 11 69 20 16 59 66 31 51 46 35 62 64 21 12

C% 24 22 13 36 16 10 30 23 13 32 25 23 26 23 26 23 24 20 50
Refused 7 3 4 0 0 2 3 0 4 1 4 3 3 4 0 7 6 1 0

C% 2 2 3 0 0 2 1 0 3 1 2 2 2 2 0 3 2 1 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q13. Is your mind made up or do you think you might change your mind before the election?
BASE: Those who know who they will vote for

BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =~  ——————-——--——mmmm mmmmm oo oo CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES --—-—-—-———-————-——--
————————————————— More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-

Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like ©Like No = -——=——=-——-— ————-——--—- ——m———— oo spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 296 139 102 43 46 93 157 68 102 124 194 102 142 154 100 196 199 84 12

Q
o°

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Mind made up 213 105 76 27 27 66 120 51 69 93 139 74 98 115 67 146 151 52 9
C% 72 76 75 63 59 71 76 75 68 75 72 73 69 75 67 74 76 62 75
Might change 72 31 24 11 17 26 29 14 28 28 50 22 39 33 217 45 41 29 2

Q
o°

24 22 24 26 37 28 18 21 27 23 26 22 27 21 217 23 21 35 17

Undecided 11 3 2 5 2 1 8 3 5 3 5 6 5 6 6 5 7 3 1
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Ql4. If you were standing in the voting booth right now, who are you leaning toward?
BASE: Undecided

BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =~  ——————-——--——mmmm mmmmm oo oo CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES --—-—-—-———-————-——--
————————————————— More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-

Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like ©Like No = -——=——=-——-— ————-——--—- ——m———— oo spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 104 42 20 24 9 13 72 20 20 60 70 34 54 50 35 69 70 22 12
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Jon Corzine-Democrat 26 15 0 7 3 1 21 9 2 15 19 7 18 8 8 18 14 8 4
C% 25 36 0 29 33 8 29 45 10 25 27 21 33 16 23 26 20 36 33
Chris Christie- 16 2 12 0 0 4 10 0 10 6 7 9 5 11 6 10 16 0 0
Republican C% 15 5 60 0 0 31 14 0 50 10 10 26 9 22 17 14 23 0 0
Chris Daggett- 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 0
Independent for NJ C% 2 0 0 8 0 0 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 4 0 3 3 0 0
Undecided 57 24 6 15 6 6 38 11 6 36 42 15 28 29 21 36 36 13 8
C% 55 57 30 63 67 46 53 55 30 60 60 44 52 58 60 52 51 59 67
Refused 3 1 2 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 3 3 0 0 3 2 1 0
C% 3 2 10 0 0 15 1 0 10 2 0 9 6 0 0 4 3 5 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Vote for Q12 and Q14

BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =~  —==————————m—mmmm —m o mmmmmmm o CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES --—-—-—-———-————-——--
————————————————— More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-

Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like Like NO = =—===—===—== ———mm—mmm e spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 400 181 122 67 55 106 229 88 122 184 264 136 196 204 135 265 269 106 24

Q
a°

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Jon Corzine-Democrat 169 139 1 22 44 4 120 70 12 85 120 49 94 75 67 102 87 72 9

C% 42 77 1 33 80 4 52 80 10 46 45 36 48 37 50 38 32 68 38
Chris Christie- 133 5 107 14 2 80 49 2 89 42 82 51 54 79 39 94 114 14 5
Republican C% 33 3 88 21 4 75 21 2 73 23 31 38 28 39 29 35 42 13 21
Jason Cullen-People Not 4 0 2 1 0 4 0 0 3 1 0 4 1 3 0 4 3 0 1
Politics C% 1 0 2 1 0 4 0 0 2 1 0 3 1 1 0 2 1 0 4
Chris Daggett- 29 10 3 15 1 10 18 1 10 18 19 10 15 14 7 22 25 3 1
Independent for NJ C% 7 6 2 22 2 9 8 1 8 10 7 7 8 7 5 8 9 3 4
Alvin Lindsay-Lindsay 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 0
for Governor C% 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0
Gary Steele-Leadership, 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 0
Independence, Vision C% 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
Undecided 57 24 6 15 6 6 38 11 6 36 42 15 28 29 21 36 36 13 8

C% 14 13 5 22 11 6 17 13 5 20 16 11 14 14 16 14 13 12 33
Refused 3 1 2 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 3 3 0 0 3 2 1 0

Cc% 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q15. Second choice. If you had to pick between John Corzine or Chris Christie, would you vote for Corzine, Christie, or one of the other Independents?
|BASE: Those voting for an Independent

BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =~  ——————-——--——mmmm mmmmm oo oo CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES --——--—-———-————-——---
————————————————— More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-

Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like ©Like No = -——=——=-——-— ———--——-—o- —omm——— o spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 38 12 6 16 3 14 21 5 13 20 20 18 17 21 8 30 30 6 2
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Jon Corzine-Democrat 9 6 0 0 3 0 6 5 0 4 4 5 3 6 3 6 5 4 0

C% 24 50 0 0 100 0 29 100 0 20 20 28 18 29 38 20 17 67 0
Chris Christie- 11 0 4 7 0 7 4 0 5 6 6 5 8 3 3 8 9 1 1
Republican C% 29 0 67 44 0 50 19 0 38 30 30 28 47 14 38 27 30 17 50
Kenneth Kaplan- 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
Libertarian C% 3 0 0 6 0 7 0 0 0 5 0 6 0 5 0 3 3 0 0
Joshua Leinsdorf-Fair 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
Election Party C% 3 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 8 0 0 6 6 0 0 3 0 0 50
Kostas Petris-For the 3 2 0 1 0 2 1 0 3 0 3 0 2 1 2 1 3 0 0
People C% 8 17 0 6 0 14 5 0 23 0 15 0 12 5 25 3 10 0 0
Gary Steele-Leadership, 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0
Independence, Vision C% 5 0 33 0 0 14 0 0 15 0 0 11 0 10 0 7 7 0 0
Undecided 11 4 0 7 0 1 10 0 2 9 7 4 3 8 0 11 10 1 0

C% 29 33 0 44 0 7 48 0 15 45 35 22 18 38 0 37 33 17 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Ql6. Overall, which candidate do you trust more Jon Corzine or Chris Christie?

BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =  —==————————m—mmmm —mmmmmmmm o m o CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES --—-—-—-———-————-——--
77777777777777777 More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-

Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like Like NoO = =—=—==—===-= —————m—mm— e ——m spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 400 181 122 67 55 106 229 88 122 184 264 136 196 204 135 265 269 106 24

Q
oo

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Corzine 181 181 0 0 40 7 133 67 12 100 129 52 96 85 71 110 98 72 10
C% 45 100 0 0 73 7 58 76 10 54 49 38 49 42 53 42 36 68 42
Christie 122 0 122 0 2 72 44 2 88 30 74 48 50 72 34 88 107 9 6
C% 31 0 100 0 4 68 19 2 72 16 28 35 26 35 25 33 40 8 25
Neither 67 0 0 67 7 16 44 8 15 44 45 22 34 33 17 50 55 9 3
C% 17 0 0 100 13 15 19 9 12 24 17 16 17 16 13 19 20 8 13
Both 7 0 0 0 1 4 1 2 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 0 5 2
C% 2 0 0 0 2 4 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 0 5 8
Undecided 21 0 0 0 3 7 7 7 5 7 12 9 12 9 10 11 9 9 3
C% 5 0 0 0 5 7 3 8 4 4 5 7 6 4 7 4 3 8 13
Refused 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 0
C% 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q17. On Sunday, the New York Times endorsed Jon Corzine for Governor. Does that make you more or less likely to vote for Jon Corzine?

BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =~ ————————m—mmmmmmm —m e CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES —--—-—----—-——-—-
77777777777777777 More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-

Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like Like NO = =—=—==—===-= ———————mm— e — spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 400 181 122 67 55 106 229 88 122 184 264 136 196 204 135 265 269 106 24
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 55 40 2 7 55 0 0 42 4 7 43 12 31 24 33 22 29 24 1
C% 14 22 2 10 100 0 0 48 3 4 16 9 16 12 24 8 11 23 4
Less likely 106 7 72 16 0 106 0 0 91 15 68 38 47 59 31 75 86 17 3
C% 27 4 59 24 0 100 0 0 75 8 26 28 24 29 23 28 32 16 13
No difference 229 133 44 44 0 0 229 45 25 159 143 86 116 113 66 163 150 62 17
C% 57 73 36 66 0 0 100 51 20 86 54 63 59 55 49 62 56 58 71
Undecided 9 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 9 0 2 7 5 4 4 2 3
C% 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 3 0 1 3 4 2 1 2 13
Refused 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q18. President Obama has endorsed Jon Corzine for Governor. Does that make you more or less likely to vote for Jon Corzine?

BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =~  ——————-——--——mmmm mmmmm oo oo CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES --—-—-—-———-————-——--
77777777777777777 More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-

Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like Like NO = =—=—==—===-= ———————mm— e — spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 400 181 122 67 55 106 229 88 122 184 264 136 196 204 135 265 269 106 24
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 88 67 2 8 42 0 45 88 0 0 66 22 49 39 35 53 37 43 7
C% 22 37 2 12 76 0 20 100 0 0 25 16 25 19 26 20 14 41 29
Less likely 122 12 88 15 4 91 25 0 122 0 82 40 55 67 40 82 102 17 3
C% 31 7 72 22 7 86 11 0 100 0 31 29 28 33 30 31 38 16 13
No difference 184 100 30 44 7 15 159 0 0 184 110 74 88 96 56 128 126 46 12
C% 46 55 25 66 13 14 69 0 0 100 42 54 45 47 41 48 47 43 50
Undecided 6 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 4 2 4 2 4 0 2
C% 2 1 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 3 1 1 0 8
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q19. There are 12 candidates for Governor. Would you prefer fewer choices on your ballot?

BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =~  ——————-——--——mmmm mmmmm oo oo CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES --—-—-—-———-————-——--
77777777777777777 More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-

Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like Like NO = =—=—==—===-= ———————mm— e — spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 400 181 122 67 55 106 229 88 122 184 264 136 196 204 135 265 269 106 24
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 264 129 74 45 43 68 143 66 82 110 264 0 154 110 111 153 177 69 17
C% 66 71 61 67 78 64 62 75 67 60 100 0 79 54 82 58 66 65 71
No 136 52 48 22 12 38 86 22 40 74 0 136 42 94 24 112 92 37 7
C% 34 29 39 33 22 36 38 25 33 40 0 100 21 46 18 42 34 35 29
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q19A1. Would you support increasing the required amount of signatures for all candidates for Governor to five thousand certified signatures?

BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =~  ——————-——--——mmmm mmmmm oo oo CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES --—-—-—-———-————-——--
77777777777777777 More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-

Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like Like NO = =—=—==—===-= ———————mm— e — spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 400 181 122 67 55 106 229 88 122 184 264 136 196 204 135 265 269 106 24
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 196 96 50 34 31 47 116 49 55 88 154 42 196 0 104 92 129 53 13
C% 49 53 41 51 56 44 51 56 45 48 58 31 100 0 77 35 48 50 54
No 204 85 72 33 24 59 113 39 67 96 110 94 0 204 31 173 140 53 11
C% 51 47 59 49 44 56 49 44 55 52 42 69 0 100 23 65 52 50 46
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q19A2. Would you support increasing the required amount of signatures for all candidates for Governor to ten thousand certified signatures?

BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =~  ——————————--mmmmmm mmmmm oo oo CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES --—-—-—-———-————-——--
77777777777777777 More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-

Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like Like NO = =—====—====-= ———————mm— —— spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 400 181 122 67 55 106 229 88 122 184 264 136 196 204 135 265 269 106 24
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 135 71 34 17 33 31 66 35 40 56 111 24 104 31 135 0 84 42 8
C% 34 39 28 25 60 29 29 40 33 30 42 18 53 15 100 0 31 40 33
No 265 110 88 50 22 75 163 53 82 128 153 112 92 173 0 265 185 64 16
C% 66 61 72 75 40 71 71 60 67 70 58 82 47 85 0 100 69 60 67
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q020. How common do you think corruption is in New Jersey politics - is it widespread, or is it limited to a few isolated incidents?
BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =~ —=—=———mmmmmmmmmmm oo CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES =—-——--—=--——-——--
77777777777777777 More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-
Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like Like NoO = =—====—===-= —————m—mm— e ——m spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 400 181 122 67 55 106 229 88 122 184 264 136 196 204 135 265 269 106 24
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Widespread corruption 269 98 107 55 29 86 150 37 102 126 177 92 129 140 84 185 269 0 0
C% 67 54 88 82 53 81 66 42 84 68 67 68 66 69 62 70 100 0 0
Limited to a few 106 72 9 9 24 17 62 43 17 46 69 37 53 53 42 64 0 106 0
isolated incidents C% 27 40 7 13 44 16 27 49 14 25 26 27 27 26 31 24 0 100 0
Undecided 24 10 6 3 1 3 17 7 3 12 17 7 13 11 8 16 0 0 24
C% 6 6 5 4 2 3 7 8 2 7 6 5 7 5 6 6 0 0 100
Refused 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
C% 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q021. Regardless of how you intend to vote, when all the votes are counted a week from Tuesday, who do you think will be elected Governor of New Jersey?

BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =~ ————————m—m—mmmmm —m e CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES —--—-—----—-——-—-
77777777777777777 More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-

Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like Like NO = =—=—==—===-= ———————mm— e — spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 400 181 122 67 55 106 229 88 122 184 264 136 196 204 135 265 269 106 24
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Corzine 231 149 32 38 49 38 143 73 42 114 156 75 115 116 82 149 139 83 8
C% 58 82 26 57 89 36 62 83 34 62 59 55 59 57 61 56 52 78 33
Christie 96 10 70 14 2 49 45 0 61 35 62 34 49 47 29 67 83 7 6
C% 24 6 57 21 4 46 20 0 50 19 23 25 25 23 21 25 31 7 25
Daggett 7 2 0 3 0 3 2 0 3 2 5 2 3 4 6 1 3 2 2
C% 2 1 0 4 0 3 1 0 2 1 2 1 2 2 4 0 1 2 8
Undecided 66 20 20 12 4 16 39 15 16 33 41 25 29 37 18 48 44 14 8
C% 17 11 16 18 7 15 17 17 13 18 16 18 15 18 13 18 16 13 33
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q22. Regardless of how you intend to vote, how comfortable would you be with Jon Corzine as Governor for four more years?

BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =~  —==————————m—mmmm —m o mmmmmmm o CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES --—-—-—-———-————-——--
77777777777777777 More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-
Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like Like NO = =—===—===—== ———mm—mmm e spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 400 181 122 67 55 106 229 88 122 184 264 136 196 204 135 265 269 106 24
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Extremely comfortable 40 39 0 0 14 0 24 18 2 20 26 14 18 22 16 24 14 26 0
C% 10 22 0 0 25 0 10 20 2 11 10 10 9 11 12 9 5 25 0
Very comfortable 98 83 4 6 19 6 73 37 11 48 73 25 52 46 37 61 49 42 7
C% 25 46 3 9 35 6 32 42 9 26 28 18 27 23 27 23 18 40 29
Somewhat comfortable 93 43 17 24 22 15 54 21 17 55 61 32 47 46 34 59 62 26 4
C% 23 24 14 36 40 14 24 24 14 30 23 24 24 23 25 22 23 25 17
Not at all comfortable 152 9 99 33 0 84 66 6 92 52 91 61 74 78 43 109 132 9 11
C% 38 5 81 49 0 79 29 7 75 28 34 45 38 38 32 41 49 8 46
Undecided 14 7 0 3 0 1 11 6 0 8 10 4 5 9 5 9 10 3 1
C% 4 4 0 4 0 1 5 7 0 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 4
Refused 3 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 3 0 3 2 0 1
C% 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 4
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
023. Regardless of how you intend to vote, how comfortable would you be with Chris Christie as Governor for four years?

BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =~  —==————————m—mmmm —m o mmmmmmm o CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES --—-—-—-———-————-——--
77777777777777777 More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-

Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like Like NO = =—=—==—===-= ———————mm— e — spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 400 181 122 67 55 106 229 88 122 184 264 136 196 204 135 265 269 106 24

Q
oo
—
o
o
fa
o
o
—
o
o
i
o
o
—
o
o

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Extremely comfortable 26 1 22 0 1 13 12 1 20 5 14 12 13 13 9 17 23 1 2
C% 7 1 18 0 2 12 5 1 16 3 5 9 7 6 7 6 9 1 8
Very comfortable 50 4 37 5 1 24 23 1 29 20 33 17 25 25 22 28 40 9 1
C% 13 2 30 7 2 23 10 1 24 11 13 13 13 12 16 11 15 8 4
Somewhat comfortable 120 37 56 22 13 53 54 18 54 48 73 47 48 72 30 90 88 25 7
C% 30 20 46 33 24 50 24 20 44 26 28 35 24 35 22 34 33 24 29
Not at all comfortable 162 128 1 29 38 10 112 57 15 88 116 46 93 69 67 95 96 61 4
C% 41 71 1 43 69 9 49 65 12 48 44 34 47 34 50 36 36 58 17
Undecided 35 11 4 8 2 4 25 11 2 20 23 12 13 22 7 28 16 10 9
Cc% 9 6 3 12 4 11 13 2 11 9 9 7 11 5 11 6 9 38
Refused 7 0 2 3 0 2 3 0 2 3 5 2 4 3 0 7 6 0 1
Cc% 2 0 2 4 0 2 1 0 2 2 2 1 2 1 0 3 2 0 4
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q24. Regardless of how you intend to vote, how comfortable would you be with Chris Daggett as Governor for four years?

BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =~  ——————-——--——mmmm mmmmm oo oo CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES --—-—-—-———-————-——--
77777777777777777 More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-

Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like Like NO = =—===—===—== ———mm—mmm e spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 400 181 122 67 55 106 229 88 122 184 264 136 196 204 135 265 269 106 24
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Extremely comfortable 10 1 3 6 0 0 10 2 4 4 5 5 8 2 5 5 5 3 2
C% 3 1 2 9 0 0 4 2 3 2 2 4 4 1 4 2 2 3 8
Very comfortable 25 9 8 5 3 6 16 1 9 15 18 7 11 14 9 16 21 2 2
C% 6 5 7 7 5 6 7 1 7 8 7 5 6 7 7 6 8 2 8
Somewhat comfortable 107 44 38 23 13 36 56 20 37 50 65 42 42 65 33 74 69 34 4
C% 27 24 31 34 24 34 24 23 30 27 25 31 21 32 24 28 26 32 17
Not at all comfortable 155 74 53 16 23 47 83 34 57 62 112 43 86 69 55 100 103 44 7

39 41 43 24 42 44 36 39 47 34 42 32 44 34 41 38 38 42 29

Q
o°

Undecided 99 53 18 15 16 16 63 31 15 51 60 39 48 51 32 67 68 23 8
C% 25 29 15 22 29 15 28 35 12 28 23 29 24 25 24 25 25 22 33
Refused 4 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 4 0 1 3 1 3 3 0 1
C% 1 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 4
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q25. Did you vote in the 2008 presidential election?
{IF VOTED, ASK} Did you vote for Barack Obama - Democrat, John McCain - Republican, or Ralph Nader - Independent?

BANNER 3
CORZINE ENDORSED CORZINE ENDORSED
BY NY TIMES BY PRES OBAMA PREFER LESS INCREASE INCREASE CORRUPTION IN NJ
TRUST MORE =~  —————————--——mmmm mmmmm oo oo CHOICES SIGNATURES SIGNATURES --—-—-—-———-————-——--
————————————————— More Less More Less ON BALLOT TO 5 THOUS TO 10 THOUS Wide-

Cor- Chris Nei Like Like No Like Like No = =———————---= ——-——-——o—— ————————— o spr- Limit
Total zine -tie -ther -ly -ly diff -ly -ly diff Yes No Yes No Yes No ead -ed Undec
Total 400 181 122 67 55 106 229 88 122 184 264 136 196 204 135 265 269 106 24

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
o°

Barack Obama-Democrat 219 154 13 36 49 18 146 83 15 117 160 59 117 102 85 134 127 77 14
C% 55 85 11 54 89 17 64 94 12 64 61 43 60 50 63 51 47 73 58
John McCain-Republican 162 20 103 27 4 82 72 2 103 55 99 63 77 85 46 116 131 23 8
C% 41 11 84 40 7 77 31 2 84 30 38 46 39 42 34 44 49 22 33
Ralph Nader-Independent 4 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 0
C% 1 1 2 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 0
Other 8 2 2 4 2 2 4 0 2 6 2 6 0 8 0 8 8 0 0
C% 2 1 2 6 4 2 2 0 2 3 1 4 0 4 0 3 3 0 0
Did not vote 7 3 2 0 0 2 5 3 0 4 3 4 0 7 2 5 1 4 2
C% 2 2 2 0 0 2 2 3 0 2 1 3 0 3 1 2 0 4 8
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Area
BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR == — o oo mmm oo oo o PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not —-===------
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

Total zine ~-tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cain

Total 400 231 96 66 40 98 93 152 26 50 120 162 10 25 107 155 219 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
South 67 45 14 6 8 20 15 24 6 12 13 36 0 6 14 30 41 22
C% 17 19 15 9 20 20 16 16 23 24 11 22 0 24 13 19 19 14
Central 98 51 25 22 8 19 23 45 7 13 30 37 2 5 217 40 40 56
C% 25 22 26 33 20 19 25 30 27 26 25 23 20 20 25 26 18 35
North West 58 32 14 9 4 15 13 22 4 12 17 19 5 5 13 19 25 30
C% 15 14 15 14 10 15 14 14 15 24 14 12 50 20 12 12 11 19
North East 177 103 43 29 20 44 42 61 9 13 60 70 3 9 53 66 113 54
C% 44 45 45 44 50 45 45 40 35 26 50 43 30 36 50 43 52 33
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Gender
BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR @ ————— - m oo oo oo oo o PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not —===------
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cain

Total 400 231 96 66 40 98 93 152 26 50 120 162 10 25 107 155 219 162
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
oo

Male 182 91 49 37 17 32 46 79 12 28 62 61 4 16 51 68 85 88
46 39 51 56 43 33 49 52 46 56 52 38 40 64 48 44 39 54

Q
o°

Female 218 140 47 29 23 66 47 73 14 22 58 101 6 9 56 87 134 74
54 61 49 44 58 67 51 48 54 44 48 62 60 36 52 56 61 46

Q
o°
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SUPRC

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155)
S2. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor?

COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR

Cor- Chris Some- at
Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all

BANNER 4

COMFORTABLE
CHRISTIE AS

COMFORTABLE WITH

DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR

Very

Some-—
what

Total 400 231 96 66 40 98 93 152
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 358 205 89 57 36 89 79 142
C% 90 89 93 86 90 91 85 93
Somewhat likely 42 26 7 9 4 9 14 10
C% 10 11 7 14 10 9 15 7

26
100

25
96

WITH
GOVERNOR
Not
Some- at
what all
120 162
100 100
113 138
94 85
7 24
6 15

96

25
100

23
92

107
100

98
92

VOTED FOR
PRESIDENT
Mc-
Obama Cain
219 162
100 100
192 150
88 93
27 12
12 7

October 22 — October 25

2009/10/25



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Ql. Which political party do you feel closest to - Democrat, Republican, or Independent?

BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR  ——————— - - —— - o - PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not ===-===----
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cain

Total 400 231 96 66 40 98 93 152 26 50 120 162 10 25 107 155 219 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 135 108 11 14 27 60 33 13 3 6 35 80 3 5 33 56 127 7
C% 34 47 11 21 68 61 35 9 12 12 29 49 30 20 31 36 58 4
Republican 83 24 48 9 0 5 15 60 15 28 31 7 5 9 18 39 8 74
C% 21 10 50 14 0 5 16 39 58 56 26 4 50 36 17 25 4 46
Independent/ 182 99 37 43 13 33 45 79 8 16 54 75 2 11 56 60 84 81
Unaffiliated/Other C% 46 43 39 65 33 34 48 52 31 32 45 46 20 44 52 39 38 50
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q2. What is your age category?

BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR  ——————— - - — - — e o PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not ===-===----
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cain

Total 400 231 96 66 40 98 93 152 26 50 120 162 10 25 107 155 219 162
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
oo

18-25 8 8 0 0 3 2 2 1 0 0 4 4 0 0 5 0 6 2
C% 2 3 0 0 8 2 2 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 5 0 3 1
26-35 26 15 4 5 2 11 6 7 1 5 7 10 0 3 11 7 18 8
C% 7 6 4 8 5 11 6 5 4 10 6 6 0 12 10 5 8 5
36-45 77 48 15 14 1 22 20 29 2 10 24 27 0 0 24 29 34 38
C% 19 21 16 21 3 22 22 19 8 20 20 17 0 0 22 19 16 23
46-55 91 54 22 13 12 23 21 30 5 6 26 46 3 2 23 32 57 30
C% 23 23 23 20 30 23 23 20 19 12 22 28 30 8 21 21 26 19
56-65 102 52 30 20 13 23 20 43 11 18 30 37 6 10 21 44 53 44
C% 26 23 31 30 33 23 22 28 42 36 25 23 60 40 20 28 24 27
66-75 53 25 18 8 5 5 11 30 4 4 20 19 0 8 11 22 27 23
C% 13 11 19 12 13 5 12 20 15 8 17 12 0 32 10 14 12 14
Over 75 38 27 5 5 4 10 11 11 1 6 7 19 1 2 9 19 24 12
C% 10 12 5 8 10 10 12 7 4 12 6 12 10 8 8 12 11 7
Refused 5 2 2 1 0 2 2 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 3 2 0 5
C% 1 1 2 2 0 2 2 8 2 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 3
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR  ——————— - - — - — e o PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not ===-===----
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cain

Total 400 231 96 66 40 98 93 152 26 50 120 162 10 25 107 155 219 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 292 160 83 42 28 64 62 130 22 40 96 114 6 19 87 107 137 142
C% 73 69 86 64 70 65 67 86 85 80 80 70 60 76 81 69 63 88
African-American 49 39 6 4 8 14 17 7 1 5 14 25 0 3 17 19 41 4
C% 12 17 6 6 20 14 18 5 4 10 12 15 0 12 16 12 19 2
Asian 13 8 1 4 0 3 5 3 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 6 10 1
C% 3 3 1 6 0 3 5 2 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 5 1
American Indian 3 0 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
C% 1 0 2 2 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 1
Hispanic (Mexican, 22 13 2 7 2 13 2 4 0 3 7 8 0 1 2 15 17 5
Spanish) C% 6 6 2 11 5 13 2 3 0 6 6 5 0 4 2 10 8 3
Undecided 4 4 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 3 4 0
C% 1 2 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 2 0
Refused 17 7 2 8 1 1 6 6 2 0 2 6 2 2 0 5 9 8
C% 4 3 2 12 3 1 6 4 8 0 2 4 20 8 0 3 4 5
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SUPRC

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155)
Q4. Which one of the following

issues matters most in deciding your vote for Governor?

Total

BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR  ————————— - —— e m o o PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not —-===------
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cai

Total 400
C% 100
Taxes 52
C% 13
Education 24
C% 6
Property Taxes 77
C% 19
Economy 53
C% 13
Jobs/Employment 53
C% 13
Budget 22
C% 6
Healthcare 51
Cc% 13
Government/Political 36
Corruption C% 9
Undecided 30
Cc% 8
Refused 2
Cc% 1

231 96 66 40 98 93 152 26 50 120 162 10 25 107 155 219 1

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
18 23 11 1 5 6 40 7 8 17 14 1 2 20 18 22
8 24 17 3 5 6 26 27 16 14 9 10 8 19 12 10
14 4 4 2 10 4 6 1 2 7 8 2 2 8 7 17
6 4 6 5 10 4 4 4 4 6 5 20 8 7 5 8
45 22 10 9 10 24 32 3 10 38 25 0 9 17 38 30
19 23 15 23 10 26 21 12 20 32 15 0 36 16 25 14
32 16 5 4 15 13 16 5 6 8 25 0 1 9 19 31
14 17 8 10 15 14 11 19 12 7 15 0 4 8 12 14
37 8 6 10 18 9 14 6 2 14 28 0 4 14 29 36
16 8 9 25 18 10 9 23 4 12 17 0 16 13 19 16
15 2 3 4 8 10 0 1 5 8 8 3 2 8 6 10
6 2 5 10 8 11 0 4 10 7 5 30 8 7 4 5
36 8 7 9 23 9 7 2 8 9 30 2 0 12 21 43
16 8 11 23 23 10 5 8 16 8 19 20 0 11 14 20
18 5 12 0 6 9 21 0 3 10 14 0 5 10 8 13
8 5 18 0 6 10 14 0 6 8 9 0 20 9 5 6
16 6 8 1 3 9 14 1 6 7 10 2 0 9 9 17
7 6 12 3 3 10 9 4 12 6 6 20 0 8 6 8
0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

100

62
00

29

18

39

20
12

21
13

October 22 — October 25

2009/10/25



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q5. Would you say your opinion of Barack Obama is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR  ——————— - - —— - o - PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not ===-===----
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cain

Total 400 231 96 66 40 98 93 152 26 50 120 162 10 25 107 155 219 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 8 0 0 1 0
Favorable 248 176 33 37 35 83 68 48 8 15 64 135 8 12 67 86 204 35
C% 62 76 34 56 88 85 73 32 31 30 53 83 80 48 63 55 93 22
Unfavorable 119 37 55 24 4 7 18 90 17 28 49 16 2 9 30 59 6 107
C% 30 16 57 36 10 7 19 59 65 56 41 10 20 36 28 38 3 66
Heard of/undecided 31 18 8 5 1 6 7 14 1 5 7 11 0 2 10 10 7 20
C% 8 8 8 8 3 6 8 9 4 10 6 7 0 8 9 6 3 12
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q6. Would you say your opinion of Chris Daggett is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR  ——————— - - — - — e o PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not ===-===----
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cain

Total 400 231 96 66 40 98 93 152 26 50 120 162 10 25 107 155 219 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 81 47 15 17 8 26 17 25 3 9 19 38 0 4 13 24 56 21
C% 20 20 16 26 20 27 18 16 12 18 16 23 0 16 12 15 26 13
Favorable 78 46 24 6 10 16 18 33 5 11 32 28 6 16 41 12 44 30
C% 20 20 25 9 25 16 19 22 19 22 217 17 60 64 38 8 20 19
Unfavorable 100 58 34 7 14 17 20 49 13 8 36 41 2 2 17 67 48 48
C% 25 25 35 11 35 17 22 32 50 16 30 25 20 8 16 43 22 30
Heard of/undecided 141 80 23 36 8 39 38 45 5 22 33 55 2 3 36 52 71 63

35 35 24 55 20 40 41 30 19 44 28 34 20 12 34 34 32 39

Q
o°
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q7. Would you say your opinion of Robert Menendez is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR  ——————— - - — - — e o PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not ===-===----
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cain

Total 400 231 96 66 40 98 93 152 26 50 120 162 10 25 107 155 219 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 42 32 2 6 5 17 7 8 0 5 8 24 0 2 12 12 32 7
C% 11 14 2 9 13 17 8 5 0 10 7 15 0 8 11 8 15 4
Favorable 122 87 25 10 25 41 33 22 5 13 32 65 3 7 39 42 97 23
C% 31 38 26 15 63 42 35 14 19 26 27 40 30 28 36 27 44 14
Unfavorable 126 54 49 20 4 18 20 81 16 23 48 29 7 10 34 57 30 92
C% 32 23 51 30 10 18 22 53 62 46 40 18 70 40 32 37 14 57
Heard of/undecided 110 58 20 30 6 22 33 41 5 9 32 44 0 6 22 44 60 40
C% 28 25 21 45 15 22 35 27 19 18 27 27 0 24 21 28 27 25
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q8. Would you say your opinion of Chris Christie is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR  ——————— - - — - — e o PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not ===-===----
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cain

Total 400 231 96 66 40 98 93 152 26 50 120 162 10 25 107 155 219 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 11 9 0 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 0 2 7 9 2
C% 3 4 0 3 5 6 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 2 5 4 1
Favorable 135 42 71 20 4 13 24 91 24 38 58 10 4 18 40 55 31 96
C% 34 18 74 30 10 13 26 60 92 76 48 6 40 72 37 35 14 59
Unfavorable 183 140 14 26 32 66 46 37 2 6 34 125 6 6 47 65 143 35
C% 46 61 15 39 80 67 49 24 8 12 28 77 60 24 44 42 65 22
Heard of/undecided 71 40 11 18 2 13 23 24 0 6 217 19 0 1 18 28 36 29
C% 18 17 11 27 5 13 25 16 0 12 23 12 0 4 17 18 16 18
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q9. Would you say your opinion of Frank Lautenberg is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR  ——————— - - — - —m e o PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not ===-===----
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cain

Total 400 231 96 66 40 98 93 152 26 50 120 162 10 25 107 155 219 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 41 30 2 5 4 16 8 13 0 5 5 27 2 2 8 11 36 4
C% 10 13 2 8 10 16 9 9 0 10 4 17 20 8 7 7 16 2
Favorable 159 116 26 15 30 44 46 30 8 13 40 85 4 6 52 55 117 40
C% 40 50 27 23 75 45 49 20 31 26 33 52 40 24 49 35 53 25
Unfavorable 136 50 58 27 1 15 26 91 18 217 60 17 4 12 36 61 29 99
C% 34 22 60 41 3 15 28 60 69 54 50 10 40 48 34 39 13 61
Heard of/undecided 64 35 10 19 5 23 13 18 0 5 15 33 0 5 11 28 37 19
C% 16 15 10 29 13 23 14 12 0 10 13 20 0 20 10 18 17 12
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q10. Would you say your opinion of Jon Corzine is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR  ——————— - - — - — e o PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not ===-===----
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cain

Total 400 231 96 66 40 98 93 152 26 50 120 162 10 25 107 155 219 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 8 0 0 2 0
Favorable 178 145 12 21 38 83 36 14 2 5 41 111 3 10 40 74 150 22
C% 45 63 13 32 95 85 39 9 8 10 34 69 30 40 37 48 68 14
Unfavorable 185 67 78 37 2 7 39 133 24 39 69 34 7 12 61 63 52 129
C% 46 29 81 56 5 7 42 88 92 78 58 21 70 48 57 41 24 80
Heard of/undecided 33 19 6 8 0 6 18 3 0 4 10 17 0 1 6 18 13 11
C% 8 8 6 12 0 6 19 2 0 8 8 10 0 4 6 12 6 7

106



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Qll. Do you feel that the state of New Jersey is generally going in the right direction or do you feel things have gotten off on the wrong track?

BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR  ——————— - - — - — e o PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not ===-===----
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cain

Total 400 231 96 66 40 98 93 152 26 50 120 162 10 25 107 155 219 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 108 89 3 10 27 62 11 6 2 4 26 64 2 2 22 51 89 15
C% 27 39 3 15 68 63 12 4 8 8 22 40 20 8 21 33 41 9
Wrong track 262 126 86 49 12 22 72 143 23 44 86 86 6 20 82 90 105 142
C% 66 55 90 74 30 22 77 94 88 88 72 53 60 80 77 58 48 88
Undecided 28 16 5 1 12 10 3 1 0 8 12 0 3 3 14 23 5
C% 7 7 5 11 3 12 11 2 4 0 7 7 0 12 3 9 11 3
Refused 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0
C% 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 20 0 0 0 1 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q12. There are twelve candidates for governor listed on your ballot. The candidates are Jon Corzine-Democrat, Chris Christie-Republican, and . . .. At this
point for whom will you vote?

BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR @ ————— - m oo oo m o oo oo o o PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not --—--------
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cain

Total 400 231 96 66 40 98 93 152 26 50 120 162 10 25 107 155 219 162
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
o°

Jon Corzine-Democrat 143 126 8 7 29 79 33 1 2 5 32 96 5 3 37 59 128 13

C% 36 55 8 11 73 81 35 1 8 10 27 59 50 12 35 38 58 8
Chris Christie- 117 36 64 15 0 4 21 91 18 39 53 2 3 10 31 56 13 100
Republican C% 29 16 67 23 0 4 23 60 69 78 44 1 30 40 29 36 6 62
Jason Cullen-People Not 4 3 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 2 1 1
Politics C% 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 1
Chris Daggett- 27 18 4 4 0 1 8 16 0 0 13 14 0 6 18 3 14 11
Independent for NJ C% 7 8 4 6 0 1 9 11 0 0 11 9 0 24 17 2 6 7
Alvin Lindsay-Lindsay 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
for Governor C% 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gary Steele-Leadership, 3 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0
Independence, Vision C% 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Undecided 97 44 18 33 10 11 26 41 6 4 18 44 2 6 18 32 57 33

C% 24 19 19 50 25 11 28 27 23 8 15 27 20 24 17 21 26 20
Refused 7 2 0 5 1 2 0 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 3 1 4

C% 2 1 0 8 3 2 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q13. Is your mind made up or do you think you might change your mind before the election?
BASE: Those who know who they will vote for

BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR @ ————— - m oo oo m o oo oo o o PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not --—--------
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cain

Total 296 185 78 28 29 85 67 109 20 46 100 115 8 19 89 120 161 125
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
o°

Mind made up 213 133 67 13 24 64 35 88 17 32 65 88 3 13 54 97 117 92
C% 72 72 86 46 83 75 52 81 85 70 65 77 38 68 61 81 73 74
Might change 72 51 6 12 5 15 31 19 1 9 34 26 0 5 35 21 36 30
C% 24 28 8 43 17 18 46 17 5 20 34 23 0 26 39 18 22 24
Undecided 11 1 5 3 0 6 1 2 2 5 1 1 5 1 0 2 8 3
C% 4 1 6 11 0 7 1 2 10 11 1 1 63 5 0 2 5 2

109



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Ql4. If you were standing in the voting booth right now, who are you leaning toward?
BASE: Undecided

BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR @ ————— - m oo oo m o oo oo o o PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not --—--------
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cain

Total 104 46 18 38 11 13 26 43 6 4 20 47 2 [3 18 35 58 37
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Jon Corzine-Democrat 26 19 2 5 1 7 11 7 0 0 6 18 2 0 4 15 18 6
C% 25 41 11 13 9 54 42 16 0 0 30 38 100 0 22 43 31 16
Chris Christie- 16 1 7 8 0 0 4 12 6 4 4 2 0 0 8 6 2 14
Republican C% 15 2 39 21 0 0 15 28 100 100 20 4 0 0 44 17 3 38
Chris Daggett- 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
Independent for NJ C% 2 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 5
Undecided 57 24 9 22 9 6 11 20 0 0 8 26 0 6 4 13 37 15
C% 55 52 50 58 82 46 42 47 0 0 40 55 0 100 22 37 64 41
Refused 3 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
C% 3 4 0 3 9 0 0 5 0 0 10 2 0 0 0 3 2 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Vote for Q12 and Q14

BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR  ——————— - - — - — e o PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not ===-===----
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cain

Total 400 231 96 66 40 98 93 152 26 50 120 162 10 25 107 155 219 162

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Jon Corzine-Democrat 169 145 10 12 30 86 44 8 2 5 38 114 7 3 41 74 146 19

C% 42 63 10 18 75 88 47 5 8 10 32 70 70 12 38 48 67 12
Chris Christie- 133 37 71 23 0 4 25 103 24 43 57 4 3 10 39 62 15 114
Republican C% 33 16 74 35 0 4 27 68 92 86 48 2 30 40 36 40 7 70
Jason Cullen-People Not 4 3 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 2 1 1
Politics C% 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 1
Chris Daggett- 29 18 4 6 0 1 8 18 0 0 13 14 0 6 20 3 14 13
Independent for NJ C% 7 8 4 9 0 1 9 12 0 0 11 9 0 24 19 2 6 8
Alvin Lindsay-Lindsay 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
for Governor C% 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gary Steele-Leadership, 3 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0
Independence, Vision C% 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Undecided 57 24 9 22 9 6 11 20 0 0 8 26 0 6 4 13 37 15

C% 14 10 9 33 23 6 12 13 0 0 7 16 0 24 4 8 17 9
Refused 3 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0

Cc% 1 1 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q15. Second choice. If you had to pick between John Corzine or Chris Christie, would you vote for Corzine, Christie, or one of the other Independents?
|BASE: Those voting for an Independent

BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR @ ————— - m oo oo oo oo o PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not --—--------
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cain

Total 38 23 6 8 0 2 13 19 0 2 15 17 0 [3 23 5 20 14

C% 100 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 0 100 100 100 100 100
Jon Corzine-Democrat 9 6 0 3 0 1 3 1 0 0 1 6 0 1 4 0 6 3

C% 24 26 0 38 0 50 23 5 0 0 7 35 0 17 17 0 30 21
Chris Christie- 11 2 5 3 0 0 1 10 0 1 8 2 0 0 8 3 5 6
Republican C% 29 9 83 38 0 0 8 53 0 50 53 12 0 0 35 60 25 43
Kenneth Kaplan- 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Libertarian C% 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 20 5 0
Joshua Leinsdorf-Fair 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Election Party C% 3 0 17 0 0 50 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 7
Kostas Petris-For the 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 0 3 0
People C% 8 13 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 18 0 17 9 0 15 0
Gary Steele-Leadership, 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Independence, Vision C% 5 9 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 9 0 0 0
Undecided 11 9 0 2 0 0 4 7 0 0 4 5 0 4 7 0 5 4

C% 29 39 0 25 0 0 31 37 0 0 27 29 0 67 30 0 25 29
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Ql6. Overall, which candidate do you trust more Jon Corzine or Chris Christie?

BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR  ——————— - - — - — e o PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not ===-===----
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cain

Total 400 231 96 66 40 98 93 152 26 50 120 162 10 25 107 155 219 162
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
oo

Corzine 181 149 10 20 39 83 43 9 1 4 37 128 1 9 44 74 154 20
C% 45 65 10 30 98 85 46 6 4 8 31 79 10 36 41 48 70 12
Christie 122 32 70 20 0 4 17 99 22 37 56 1 3 8 38 53 13 103
C% 31 14 73 30 0 4 18 65 85 74 47 1 30 32 36 34 6 64
Neither 67 38 14 12 0 6 24 33 0 5 22 29 6 5 23 16 36 27
C% 17 16 15 18 0 6 26 22 0 10 18 18 60 20 21 10 16 17
Both 7 0 2 5 1 2 4 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 4 3 4
C% 2 0 2 8 3 2 4 0 4 8 0 0 0 4 0 3 1 2
Undecided 21 10 0 9 0 3 3 11 2 0 5 2 0 2 2 8 11 8
C% 5 4 0 14 0 3 3 7 8 0 4 1 0 8 2 5 5 5
Refused 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
C% 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q17. On Sunday, the New York Times endorsed Jon Corzine for Governor. Does that make you more or less likely to vote for Jon Corzine?

BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR  ——————— - - — - — e o PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not ===-===----
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cain

Total 400 231 96 66 40 98 93 152 26 50 120 162 10 25 107 155 219 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 55 49 2 4 14 19 22 0 1 1 13 38 0 3 13 23 49 4
C% 14 21 2 6 35 19 24 0 4 2 11 23 0 12 12 15 22 2
Less likely 106 38 49 16 0 6 15 84 13 24 53 10 0 6 36 47 18 82
C% 27 16 51 24 0 6 16 55 50 48 44 6 0 24 34 30 8 51
No difference 229 143 45 39 24 73 54 66 12 23 54 112 10 16 56 83 146 72
C% 57 62 47 59 60 74 58 43 46 46 45 69 100 64 52 54 67 44
Undecided 9 1 0 6 1 0 2 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 2 5 4
C% 2 0 0 9 3 0 2 1 0 4 0 1 0 0 2 1 2 2
Refused 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
C% 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q18. President Obama has endorsed Jon Corzine for Governor. Does that make you more or less likely to vote for Jon Corzine?

BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR  ——————— - - — - — e o PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not ===-===----
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cain

Total 400 231 96 66 40 98 93 152 26 50 120 162 10 25 107 155 219 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 88 73 0 15 18 37 21 6 1 1 18 57 2 1 20 34 83 2
C% 22 32 0 23 45 38 23 4 4 2 15 35 20 4 19 22 38 1
Less likely 122 42 61 16 2 11 17 92 20 29 54 15 4 9 37 57 15 103
C% 31 18 64 24 5 11 18 61 77 58 45 9 40 36 35 37 7 64
No difference 184 114 35 33 20 48 55 52 5 20 48 88 4 15 50 62 117 55
C% 46 49 36 50 50 49 59 34 19 40 40 54 40 60 47 40 53 34
Undecided 6 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 4 2
C% 2 1 0 3 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1
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SUPRC

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155)

Q19. There are 12 candidates for Governor. Would you prefer fewer choices on your ballot?

COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR

Cor- Chris Some- at
Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all

BANNER 4

COMFORTABLE
CHRISTIE AS

COMFORTABLE WITH

DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR

Very

Some-—
what

Total 400 231 96 66 40 98 93 152
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
oo

Yes 264 156 62 41 26 73 61 91
66 68 65 62 65 74 66 60

Q
o°

No 136 75 34 25 14 25 32 61
34 32 35 38 35 26 34 40

Q
o°

26
100

14
54

12
46

17
34

WITH
GOVERNOR
Not
Some- at
what all
120 162
100 100
73 116
61 72
47 46
39 28

116

25
100

18
72

107
100

65
61

42
39

155
100

112
72

43
28

VOTED FOR
PRESIDENT
Mc-
Obama Cain
219 162
100 100
160 99
73 61
59 63
27 39

October 22 — October 25

2009/10/25



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q19A1. Would you support increasing the required amount of signatures for all candidates for Governor to five thousand certified signatures?

BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR  ——————— - - — - mm e o - PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not ===-===----
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cain

Total 400 231 96 66 40 98 93 152 26 50 120 162 10 25 107 155 219 162
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
oo

Yes 196 115 49 29 18 52 47 74 13 25 48 93 8 11 42 86 117 77
49 50 51 44 45 53 51 49 50 50 40 57 80 44 39 55 53 48

Q
o°

No 204 116 47 37 22 46 46 78 13 25 72 69 2 14 65 69 102 85
51 50 49 56 55 47 49 51 50 50 60 43 20 56 61 45 47 52

Q
o°
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q19A2. Would you support increasing the required amount of signatures for all candidates for Governor to ten thousand certified signatures?

BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR  ——————— - - — - — e o PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not ===-===----
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cain

Total 400 231 96 66 40 98 93 152 26 50 120 162 10 25 107 155 219 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 135 82 29 18 16 37 34 43 9 22 30 67 5 9 33 55 85 46
C% 34 35 30 217 40 38 37 28 35 44 25 41 50 36 31 35 39 28
No 265 149 67 48 24 61 59 109 17 28 90 95 5 16 74 100 134 116
C% 66 65 70 73 60 62 63 72 65 56 75 59 50 64 69 65 61 72
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
020. How common do you think corruption is in New Jersey politics - is it widespread, or is it limited to a few isolated incidents?
BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR @ ————— oo m oo oo oo o PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not ===-==----
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cain

Total 400 231 96 66 40 98 93 152 26 50 120 162 10 25 107 155 219 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Widespread corruption 269 139 83 44 14 49 62 132 23 40 88 96 5 21 69 103 127 131
C% 67 60 86 67 35 50 67 87 88 80 73 59 50 84 64 66 58 81
Limited to a few 106 83 7 14 26 42 26 9 1 9 25 61 3 2 34 44 77 23
isolated incidents C% 27 36 7 21 65 43 28 6 4 18 21 38 30 8 32 28 35 14
Undecided 24 8 6 8 0 7 4 11 2 1 7 4 2 2 4 7 14 8
C% 6 3 6 12 0 7 4 7 8 2 6 2 20 8 4 5 6 5
Refused 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
021. Regardless of how you intend to vote, when all the votes are counted a week from Tuesday, who do you think will be elected Governor of New Jersey?

BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR  ——————— - - — - — e o PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not ===-===----
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cain

Total 400 231 96 66 40 98 93 152 26 50 120 162 10 25 107 155 219 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Corzine 231 231 0 0 34 76 65 50 3 8 68 138 3 8 74 86 166 50
C% 58 100 0 0 85 78 70 33 12 16 57 85 30 32 69 55 76 31
Christie 96 0 96 0 1 8 14 73 20 28 40 6 5 13 21 47 19 75
C% 24 0 100 0 3 8 15 48 77 56 33 4 50 52 20 30 9 46
Daggett 7 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 4 1 0 2 2 0 1 4 3
C% 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 8 1 0 20 8 0 1 2 2
Undecided 66 0 0 66 5 10 14 26 3 10 11 18 0 2 12 21 30 34
C% 17 0 0 100 13 10 15 17 12 20 9 11 0 8 11 14 14 21
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q22. Regardless of how you intend to vote, how comfortable would you be with Jon Corzine as Governor for four more years?

BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR  ——————— - - — - — e o PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not ===-===----
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cain

Total 400 231 96 66 40 98 93 152 26 50 120 162 10 25 107 155 219 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Extremely comfortable 40 34 1 5 40 0 0 0 0 1 4 34 0 0 11 18 36 4
C% 10 15 1 8 100 0 0 0 0 2 3 21 0 0 10 12 16 2
Very comfortable 98 76 8 10 0 98 0 0 1 9 19 59 5 8 19 43 85 13
C% 25 33 8 15 0 100 0 0 4 18 16 36 50 32 18 28 39 8
Somewhat comfortable 93 65 14 14 0 0 93 0 5 11 34 37 0 4 34 28 55 217
C% 23 28 15 21 0 0 100 0 19 22 28 23 0 16 32 18 25 17
Not at all comfortable 152 50 73 26 0 0 0 152 20 29 63 25 5 13 41 62 36 110
C% 38 22 76 39 0 0 0 100 77 58 53 15 50 52 38 40 16 68
Undecided 14 6 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 2 4 7 5
C% 4 3 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 3 3 3
Refused 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
C% 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
023. Regardless of how you intend to vote, how comfortable would you be with Chris Christie as Governor for four years?

BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR  ———————— - — - mm e o o PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not ===-===----
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cain

Total 400 231 96 66 40 98 93 152 26 50 120 162 10 25 107 155 219 162
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
oo
—
o
o
—
o
[S]
—
o
o
fa
o
o
—
o
o
i
o
o
—
o
o

Extremely comfortable 26 3 20 3 0 1 5 20 26 0 0 0 2 2 5 14 3 23
C% 7 1 21 5 0 1 5 13 100 0 0 0 20 8 5 9 1 14
Very comfortable 50 8 28 10 1 9 11 29 0 50 0 0 6 6 15 14 9 41
C% 13 3 29 15 3 9 12 19 0 100 0 0 60 24 14 9 4 25
Somewhat comfortable 120 68 40 11 4 19 34 63 0 0 120 0 0 8 43 54 50 58
C% 30 29 42 17 10 19 37 41 0 0 100 0 0 32 40 35 23 36
Not at all comfortable 162 138 6 18 34 59 37 25 0 0 0 162 2 8 36 68 137 20
C% 41 60 6 27 85 60 40 16 0 0 0 100 20 32 34 44 63 12
Undecided 35 14 2 17 1 10 4 13 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 5 20 13
C% 9 6 2 26 3 10 4 9 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 3 9 8
Refused 7 0 0 7 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 2 0 0 11 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q24. Regardless of how you intend to vote, how comfortable would you be with Chris Daggett as Governor for four years?

BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR  ——————— - - — - m e o oo PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not ===-===----
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cain

Total 400 231 96 66 40 98 93 152 26 50 120 162 10 25 107 155 219 162
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Extremely comfortable 10 3 5 0 0 5 0 5 2 6 0 2 10 0 0 0 4 6
C% 3 1 5 0 0 5 0 3 8 12 0 1 100 0 0 0 2 4
Very comfortable 25 8 13 2 0 8 4 13 2 6 8 8 0 25 0 0 13 8
C% 6 3 14 3 0 8 4 9 8 12 7 5 0 100 0 0 6 5
Somewhat comfortable 107 74 21 12 11 19 34 41 5 15 43 36 0 0 107 0 57 44
C% 27 32 22 18 28 19 37 27 19 30 36 22 0 0 100 0 26 27
Not at all comfortable 155 86 47 21 18 43 28 62 14 14 54 68 0 0 0 155 77 74
C% 39 37 49 32 45 44 30 41 54 28 45 42 0 0 0 100 35 46
Undecided 99 60 10 217 11 23 27 31 3 9 15 47 0 0 0 0 68 26
Cc% 25 26 10 41 28 23 29 20 12 18 13 29 0 0 0 0 31 16
Refused 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
C% 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q25. Did you vote in the 2008 presidential election?
{IF VOTED, ASK} Did you vote for Barack Obama - Democrat, John McCain - Republican, or Ralph Nader - Independent?

BANNER 4
COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH COMFORTABLE WITH
CORZINE AS GOVERNOR CHRISTIE AS GOVERNOR DAGGETT AS GOVERNOR VOTED FOR
NEXT GOVERNOR @ ————— - m oo oo oo oo o o PRESIDENT
————————————————— Not Not Not --—--------
Cor- Chris Some- at Some- at Some- at Mc-

Total zine -tie Undec Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Ext Very what all Obama Cain

Total 400 231 96 66 40 98 93 152 26 50 120 162 10 25 107 155 219 162
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
o°

Barack Obama-Democrat 219 166 19 30 36 85 55 36 3 9 50 137 4 13 57 77 219 0
C% 55 72 20 45 90 87 59 24 12 18 42 85 40 52 53 50 100 0
John McCain-Republican 162 50 75 34 4 13 27 110 23 41 58 20 6 8 44 74 0 162
C% 41 22 78 52 10 13 29 72 88 82 48 12 60 32 41 48 0 100
Ralph Nader-Independent 4 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
C% 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Other 8 8 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 4 4 0 2 2 4 0 0
C% 2 3 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 3 2 0 8 2 3 0 0
Did not vote 7 3 2 2 0 0 3 2 0 0 4 1 0 2 2 0 0 0
C% 2 1 2 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 3 1 0 8 2 0 0 0
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SUPRC

NEW JERSEY
Area

Total

South

Central

North West

North East

October 22 — October 25

STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE LAUTENBERG CORZINE
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

400 248 119 78 100 122 126 135 183 159 136 178 185
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
o
—
o
o

67 41 21 13 14 20 21 18 42 22 21 35 28
17 18 17 14 16 17 13 23 14 15 20 15

Q
o
=
~

98 51 36 17 32 24 34 38 43 26 37 37 50

C% 25 21 30 22 32 20 27 28 23 16 27 21 27
58 29 23 16 12 9 26 22 217 22 29 18 35
C% 15 12 19 21 12 7 21 16 15 14 21 10 19
177 127 39 32 42 69 45 57 71 89 49 88 72
C% 44 51 33 41 42 57 36 42 39 56 36 49 39
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Gender

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE LAUTENBERG CORZINE
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 248 119 78 100 122 126 135 183 159 136 178 185
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
oo

Male 182 97 70 37 53 49 71 65 78 76 71 65 102
46 39 59 47 53 40 56 48 43 48 52 37 55

Q
o°

Female 218 151 49 41 47 73 55 70 105 83 65 113 83
54 61 41 53 47 60 44 52 57 52 48 63 45

Q
o°
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SUPRC

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155)
S2. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE LAUTENBERG

Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

OPINION OF
CORZINE

Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 248 119 78 100 122 126 135 183 159 136
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 358 216 113 67 99 113 123 124 165 147 134
C% 90 87 95 86 99 93 98 92 90 92 99
Somewhat likely 42 32 6 11 1 9 3 11 18 12 2
C% 10 13 5 14 1 7 2 8 10 8 1

178
100

158
89

20
11

127

185
100

171
92

October 22 — October 25

2009/10/25



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Ql. Which political party do you feel closest to - Democrat, Republican, or Independent?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE LAUTENBERG CORZINE
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 248 119 78 100 122 126 135 183 159 136 178 185
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 135 126 3 24 32 62 20 21 86 82 11 105 21
C% 34 51 3 31 32 51 16 16 47 52 8 59 11
Republican 83 23 54 12 31 13 53 57 18 21 50 3 75
C% 21 9 45 15 31 11 42 42 10 13 37 2 41
Independent/ 182 99 62 42 37 47 53 57 79 56 75 70 89
Unaffiliated/Other C% 46 40 52 54 37 39 42 42 43 35 55 39 48
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q2. What is your age category?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE LAUTENBERG CORZINE
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 248 119 78 100 122 126 135 183 159 136 178 185
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
oo

18-25 8 6 2 4 2 5 0 0 3 1 0 5 3
C% 2 2 2 5 2 4 0 0 2 1 0 3 2
26-35 26 14 8 3 6 10 7 9 11 12 4 12 9
C% 7 6 7 4 6 8 6 7 6 8 3 7 5
36-45 77 45 24 4 14 16 28 21 30 19 34 29 36
C% 19 18 20 5 14 13 22 16 16 12 25 16 19
46-55 91 60 25 18 23 30 29 30 49 46 27 43 41
C% 23 24 21 23 23 25 23 22 27 29 20 24 22
56-65 102 62 36 25 31 37 43 41 45 42 43 51 49
C% 26 25 30 32 31 30 34 30 25 26 32 29 26
66-75 53 30 18 14 15 13 12 17 27 20 18 16 31
C% 13 12 15 18 15 11 10 13 15 13 13 9 17
Over 75 38 29 6 8 9 11 6 14 18 17 9 22 13
C% 10 12 5 10 9 9 5 10 10 11 7 12 7
Refused 5 2 0 2 0 0 1 3 0 2 1 0 3
C% 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 2
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE LAUTENBERG CORZINE
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 248 119 78 100 122 126 135 183 159 136 178 185
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 292 153 109 61 77 92 99 115 132 116 118 109 157
C% 73 62 92 78 77 75 79 85 72 73 87 61 85
African-American 49 46 0 14 10 12 9 11 21 20 5 34 10
C% 12 19 0 18 10 10 7 8 11 13 4 19 5
Asian 13 12 1 0 3 1 1 1 6 6 1 7 3
C% 3 5 1 0 3 1 1 1 3 4 1 4 2
American Indian 3 2 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 3
C% 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
Hispanic (Mexican, 22 18 4 1 4 11 4 4 9 5 6 17 2
Spanish) C% 6 7 3 1 4 9 3 3 5 3 4 10 1
Undecided 4 4 0 0 2 2 0 0 4 1 0 3 1
C% 1 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 1 0 2 1
Refused 17 13 4 2 4 4 11 2 11 9 6 8 9
C% 4 5 3 3 4 3 9 1 6 6 4 4 5
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q4. Which one of the following issues matters most in deciding your vote for Governor?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE LAUTENBERG CORZINE
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 248 119 78 100 122 126 135 183 159 136 178 185
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
oo

Taxes 52 26 23 10 14 9 217 29 15 12 28 8 43
C% 13 10 19 13 14 7 21 21 8 8 21 4 23
Education 24 19 3 3 4 10 5 6 10 7 4 15 5
C% 6 8 3 4 4 8 4 4 5 4 3 8 3
Property Taxes 77 38 31 18 22 28 25 35 25 31 32 25 39

Q
o°

19 15 26 23 22 23 20 26 14 19 24 14 21

Economy 53 33 14 8 15 19 12 14 29 31 14 28 23
13 13 12 10 15 16 10 10 16 19 10 16 12

Q
o°

Jobs/Employment 53 38 11 11 10 21 10 16 24 29 8 28 18
C% 13 15 9 14 10 17 8 12 13 18 6 16 10
Budget 22 12 10 8 7 9 8 7 13 11 9 14 4
C% 6 5 8 10 7 7 6 5 7 7 7 8 2
Healthcare 51 46 5 3 17 16 9 14 32 24 6 37 11
C% 13 19 4 4 17 13 7 10 17 15 4 21 6
Government/Political 36 18 14 10 7 4 17 6 19 7 21 10 24
Corruption C% 9 7 12 13 7 3 13 4 10 4 15 6 13
Undecided 30 18 6 7 2 6 11 8 14 7 12 13 16
Cc% 8 7 5 9 2 5 9 6 8 4 9 7 9
Refused 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 2
Cc% 1 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q5. Would you say your opinion of Barack Obama is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE LAUTENBERG CORZINE
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 248 119 78 100 122 126 135 183 159 136 178 185
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Favorable 248 248 0 51 55 102 41 57 143 135 38 158 72
C% 62 100 0 65 55 84 33 42 78 85 28 89 39
Unfavorable 119 0 119 25 43 16 74 66 32 20 84 12 98
C% 30 0 100 32 43 13 59 49 17 13 62 7 53
Heard of/undecided 31 0 0 2 2 4 11 10 8 4 14 8 15
C% 8 0 0 3 2 3 9 7 4 3 10 4 8
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q6. Would you say your opinion of Chris Daggett is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE LAUTENBERG CORZINE
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 248 119 78 100 122 126 135 183 159 136 178 185
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 81 58 16 0 0 24 13 20 41 27 16 40 31
C% 20 23 13 0 0 20 10 15 22 17 12 22 17
Favorable 78 51 25 78 0 29 31 34 37 34 27 37 40
C% 20 21 21 100 0 24 25 25 20 21 20 21 22
Unfavorable 100 55 43 0 100 29 41 36 50 38 51 41 55
C% 25 22 36 0 100 24 33 27 27 24 38 23 30
Heard of/undecided 141 84 35 0 0 40 41 45 55 60 42 60 59
C% 35 34 29 0 0 33 33 33 30 38 31 34 32
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q7. Would you say your opinion of Robert Menendez is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE LAUTENBERG CORZINE
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 248 119 78 100 122 126 135 183 159 136 178 185
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 42 32 7 5 5 0 0 8 21 13 4 24 9
C% 11 13 6 6 5 0 0 6 11 8 3 13 5
Favorable 122 102 16 29 29 122 0 31 73 84 26 82 33
C% 31 41 13 37 29 100 0 23 40 53 19 46 18
Unfavorable 126 41 74 31 41 0 126 65 44 29 85 28 93
C% 32 17 62 40 41 0 100 48 24 18 63 16 50
Heard of/undecided 110 73 22 13 25 0 0 31 45 33 21 44 50
C% 28 29 18 17 25 0 0 23 25 21 15 25 27
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q8. Would you say your opinion of Chris Christie is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE LAUTENBERG CORZINE
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 248 119 78 100 122 126 135 183 159 136 178 185
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 11 8 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 4 0 6 3
C% 3 3 3 4 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 3 2
Favorable 135 57 66 34 36 31 65 135 0 42 71 33 95
C% 34 23 55 44 36 25 52 100 0 26 52 19 51
Unfavorable 183 143 32 37 50 73 44 0 183 96 36 114 59
C% 46 58 27 47 50 60 35 0 100 60 26 64 32
Heard of/undecided 71 40 18 4 13 15 17 0 0 17 29 25 28
C% 18 16 15 5 13 12 13 0 0 11 21 14 15
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q9. Would you say your opinion of Frank Lautenberg is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE LAUTENBERG CORZINE
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 248 119 78 100 122 126 135 183 159 136 178 185
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 41 32 5 7 6 8 5 6 20 0 0 22 9
C% 10 13 4 9 6 7 4 4 11 0 0 12 5
Favorable 159 135 20 34 38 84 29 42 96 159 0 100 52
C% 40 54 17 44 38 69 23 31 52 100 0 56 28
Unfavorable 136 38 84 217 51 26 85 71 36 0 136 23 105
C% 34 15 71 35 51 21 67 53 20 0 100 13 57
Heard of/undecided 64 43 10 10 5 4 7 16 31 0 0 33 19
C% 16 17 8 13 5 3 6 12 17 0 0 19 10
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SUPRC

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE

(#5155)

Q10. Would you say your opinion of Jon Corzine is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/undecided

OBAMA

DAGGETT

Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor

400

C% 100
4

C% 1
178

C% 45
185

C% 46
33

C% 8

248
100

158
64

119
100

100
100

122
100

MENENDEZ

Un-

BANNER 5

CHRISTIE

Un-

favor Favor favor

126
100

135
100

33
24

95
70

(€]

183
100

114
62

Un-

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
LAUTENBERG

Un-

CORZINE

Un-

Favor favor Favor favor

159
100

100
63

52

-

136
100

137

178
100

178
100

185
100

185
100

October 22 — October 25

2009/10/25



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Qll. Do you feel that the state of New Jersey is generally going in the right direction or do you feel things have gotten off on the wrong track?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE LAUTENBERG CORZINE
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 248 119 78 100 122 126 135 183 159 136 178 185
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 108 89 10 15 31 50 15 15 67 55 15 89 7
C% 27 36 8 19 31 41 12 11 37 35 11 50 4
Wrong track 262 130 108 59 61 60 106 114 101 87 118 66 171
C% 66 52 91 76 61 49 84 84 55 55 87 37 92
Undecided 28 27 1 4 6 10 5 6 13 17 1 23 5
C% 7 11 1 5 6 8 4 4 7 11 1 13 3
Refused 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 2
C% 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q12. There are twelve candidates for governor listed on your ballot. The candidates are Jon Corzine-Democrat, Chris Christie-Republican, and . . .. At this
point for whom will you vote?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE LAUTENBERG CORZINE
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 248 119 78 100 122 126 135 183 159 136 178 185
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
o°

Jon Corzine-Democrat 143 131 7 24 38 73 22 15 103 87 18 125 11

C% 36 53 6 31 38 60 17 11 56 55 13 70 6
Chris Christie- 117 32 75 18 33 17 72 90 10 29 73 5 103
Republican C% 29 13 63 23 33 14 57 67 5 18 54 3 56
Jason Cullen-People Not 4 1 3 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 2 1 1
Politics C% 1 0 3 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
Chris Daggett- 27 14 10 18 5 5 11 5 19 6 15 4 20
Independent for NJ C% 7 6 8 23 5 4 9 4 10 4 11 2 11
Alvin Lindsay-Lindsay 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 0
for Governor C% 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
Gary Steele-Leadership, 3 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 2 1
Independence, Vision C% 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1
Undecided 97 62 20 16 19 22 21 20 44 28 25 34 47

C% 24 25 17 21 19 18 17 15 24 18 18 19 25
Refused 7 3 4 0 2 0 0 4 3 3 2 5 2

C% 2 1 3 0 2 0 0 3 2 2 1 3 1
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q13. Is your mind made up or do you think you might change your mind before the election?
BASE: Those who know who they will vote for

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE LAUTENBERG CORZINE
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 296 183 95 62 79 100 105 111 136 128 109 139 136
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
o°

Mind made up 213 133 68 41 54 72 80 80 108 90 85 105 99
C% 72 73 72 66 68 72 76 72 79 70 78 76 73
Might change 72 42 24 17 21 22 22 27 23 33 19 29 31
C% 24 23 25 217 27 22 21 24 17 26 17 21 23
Undecided 11 8 3 4 4 6 3 4 5 5 5 5 6
C% 4 4 3 6 5 6 3 4 4 4 5 4 4

140



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Ql4. If you were standing in the voting booth right now, who are you leaning toward?
BASE: Undecided

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE LAUTENBERG CORZINE
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 104 65 24 16 21 22 21 24 47 31 27 39 49
100 100 100 100 100

Q
o0
[
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o
=
=
IS
=
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o

Jon Corzine-Democrat 26 18 4 4 7 6 5 5 15 3 3 14 5

C% 25 28 17 25 33 27 24 21 32 10 11 36 10
Chris Christie- 16 4 10 3 7 2 7 9 4 4 10 0 16
Republican C% 15 6 42 19 33 9 33 38 9 13 37 0 33
Chris Daggett- 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2
Independent for NJ C% 2 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 7 0 4
Undecided 57 42 6 9 5 14 9 8 25 23 10 24 24

C% 55 65 25 56 24 64 43 33 53 74 37 62 49
Refused 3 1 2 0 2 0 0 2 1 1 2 1 2

C% 3 2 8 0 10 0 0 8 2 3 7 3 4
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Vote for Q12 and Q14

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE LAUTENBERG CORZINE
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 248 119 78 100 122 126 135 183 159 136 178 185

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Jon Corzine-Democrat 169 149 11 28 45 79 217 20 118 90 21 139 16

C% 42 60 9 36 45 65 21 15 64 57 15 78 9
Chris Christie- 133 36 85 21 40 19 79 99 14 33 83 5 119
Republican C% 33 15 71 27 40 16 63 73 8 21 61 3 64
Jason Cullen-People Not 4 1 3 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 2 1 1
Politics C% 1 0 3 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
Chris Daggett- 29 14 12 18 5 5 11 5 21 6 17 4 22
Independent for NJ C% 7 6 10 23 5 4 9 4 11 4 13 2 12
Alvin Lindsay-Lindsay 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 0
for Governor C% 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
Gary Steele-Leadership, 3 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 2 1
Independence, Vision C% 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1
Undecided 57 42 6 9 5 14 9 8 25 23 10 24 24

C% 14 17 5 12 5 11 7 6 14 14 7 13 13
Refused 3 1 2 0 2 0 0 2 1 1 2 1 2

C% 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q15. Second choice. If you had to pick between John Corzine or Chris Christie, would you vote for Corzine, Christie, or one of the other Independents?
|BASE: Those voting for an Independent

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE LAUTENBERG CORZINE

Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 38 20 15 20 8 10 11 6 25 12 20 9 24

Q
o0
[
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o
=
o
o

Jon Corzine-Democrat 9 6 0 2 2 4 0 0 5 5 1 4 2

C% 24 30 0 10 25 40 0 0 20 42 5 44 8
Chris Christie- 11 7 4 8 3 1 6 5 6 4 7 2 9
Republican C% 29 35 27 40 38 10 55 83 24 33 35 22 38
Kenneth Kaplan- 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
Libertarian C% 3 0 7 0 13 10 0 0 4 8 0 0 4
Joshua Leinsdorf-Fair 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
Election Party C% 3 5 0 5 0 10 0 17 0 8 0 11 0
Kostas Petris-For the 3 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 3
People C% 8 15 0 5 25 0 0 0 12 0 5 0 13
Gary Steele-Leadership, 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Independence, Vision C% 5 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0
Undecided 11 3 8 8 0 3 5 0 10 1 9 2 9

C% 29 15 53 40 0 30 45 0 40 8 45 22 38
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Ql6. Overall, which candidate do you trust more Jon Corzine or Chris Christie?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE LAUTENBERG CORZINE
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 248 119 78 100 122 126 135 183 159 136 178 185
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
oo

Corzine 181 152 12 30 43 84 20 17 127 94 20 143 18
45 61 10 38 43 69 16 13 69 59 15 80 10

Q
o°

Christie 122 35 82 22 40 18 69 93 11 34 76 6 112
C% 31 14 69 28 40 15 55 69 6 21 56 3 61
Neither 67 42 16 19 13 8 30 14 36 21 32 15 47
C% 17 17 13 24 13 7 24 10 20 13 24 8 25
Both 7 3 4 2 0 4 2 5 0 3 3 4 1
C% 2 1 3 3 0 3 2 4 0 2 2 2 1
Undecided 21 14 5 5 2 6 5 6 7 5 5 8 7
C% 5 6 4 6 2 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 4
Refused 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 0
C% 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q17. On Sunday, the New York Times endorsed Jon Corzine for Governor. Does that make you more or less likely to vote for Jon Corzine?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE LAUTENBERG CORZINE
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 248 119 78 100 122 126 135 183 159 136 178 185
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 55 53 2 14 18 25 7 8 35 35 3 48 2
C% 14 21 2 18 18 20 6 6 19 22 2 27 1
Less likely 106 27 73 21 40 11 66 65 22 21 72 10 89
C% 27 11 61 27 40 9 52 48 12 13 53 6 48
No difference 229 160 42 42 42 84 53 58 125 97 61 114 92
C% 57 65 35 54 42 69 42 43 68 61 45 64 50
Undecided 9 7 2 1 0 2 0 4 0 6 0 5 2
C% 2 3 2 1 0 2 0 3 0 4 0 3 1
Refused 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q18. President Obama has endorsed Jon Corzine for Governor. Does that make you more or less likely to vote for Jon Corzine?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE LAUTENBERG CORZINE
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 248 119 78 100 122 126 135 183 159 136 178 185
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 88 87 0 13 23 42 9 11 54 52 6 75 2
C% 22 35 0 17 23 34 7 8 30 33 4 42 1
Less likely 122 25 95 30 48 18 73 75 217 25 78 16 101
C% 31 10 80 38 48 15 58 56 15 16 57 9 55
No difference 184 130 24 35 29 60 44 47 102 80 52 83 82
C% 46 52 20 45 29 49 35 35 56 50 38 47 44
Undecided 6 6 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 4 0
C% 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 0
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SUPRC

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155)
Q19. There are 12 candidates for Governor. Would you prefer fewer choices on your ballot?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE LAUTENBERG CORZINE
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 248 119 78 100 122 126 135 183 159 136 178 185
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
oo

Yes 264 175 71 46 65 80 67 85 120 110 77 121 117
66 71 60 59 65 66 53 63 66 69 57 68 63

Q
o°

No 136 73 48 32 35 42 59 50 63 49 59 57 68
34 29 40 41 35 34 47 37 34 31 43 32 37

Q
o°

147

October 22 — October 25

2009/10/25



SUPRC

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155)
Q19A1. Would you support increasing the required amount of signatures for all

BANNER 5

candidates for Governor

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE

OPINION OF OPINION OF

LAUTENBERG

CORZINE

Un- Un- Un- Un-

Un-

Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 248 119 78 100 122 126 135 183
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
oo

Yes 196 132 50 33 58 64 48 63 96
49 53 42 42 58 52 38 47 52

Q
o°

No 204 116 69 45 42 58 78 72 87
51 47 58 58 42 48 62 53 48

Q
o°

159
100

80
50

79
50

136
100

57
42

79
58

148

178
100

91
51

87
49

185
100

90
49

95
51

to five thousand certified signatures?
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SUPRC

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155)
Q19A2. Would you support increasing the required amount of signatures for all

candidates for Governor

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE

OPINION OF OPINION OF

LAUTENBERG

CORZINE

Un- Un- Un- Un-
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Un-

Un-

Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 248 119 78 100 122 126 135 183
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
oo

Yes 135 90 32 24 38 46 36 45 61
34 36 27 31 38 38 29 33 33

Q
o°

No 265 158 87 54 62 76 90 90 122
66 64 73 69 62 62 71 67 67

Q
o°

159
100

56
35

103
65

136
100

32
24

104
76

149

178
100

70
39

108
61

185
100

51
28

134
72

to ten thousand certified signatures?

October 22 — October 25

2009/10/25



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
020. How common do you think corruption is in New Jersey politics - is it widespread, or is it limited to a few isolated incidents?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE LAUTENBERG CORZINE
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 248 119 78 100 122 126 135 183 159 136 178 185
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Widespread corruption 269 150 99 52 66 76 98 101 120 102 113 85 160
C% 67 60 83 67 66 62 78 75 66 64 83 48 86
Limited to a few 106 80 17 19 30 39 24 24 58 50 17 75 20

27 32 14 24 30 32 19 18 32 31 13 42 11

Q
o

isolated incidents

Undecided 24 17 3 7 4 7 4 10 5 6 6 17 5
C% 6 7 3 9 4 6 3 7 3 4 4 10 3
Refused 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q021. Regardless of how you intend to vote, when all the votes are counted a week from Tuesday, who do you think will be elected Governor of New Jersey?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE LAUTENBERG CORZINE
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 248 119 78 100 122 126 135 183 159 136 178 185
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Corzine 231 176 37 46 58 87 54 42 140 116 50 145 67
C% 58 71 31 59 58 71 43 31 77 73 37 81 36
Christie 96 33 55 24 34 25 49 71 14 26 58 12 78
C% 24 13 46 31 34 20 39 53 8 16 43 7 42
Daggett 7 2 3 2 1 0 3 2 3 2 1 0 3
C% 2 1 3 3 1 0 2 1 2 1 1 0 2
Undecided 66 37 24 6 7 10 20 20 26 15 27 21 37

17 15 20 8 7 8 16 15 14 9 20 12 20

Q
o°
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q22. Regardless of how you intend to vote, how comfortable would you be with Jon Corzine as Governor for four more years?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE LAUTENBERG CORZINE
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 248 119 78 100 122 126 135 183 159 136 178 185
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Extremely comfortable 40 35 4 10 14 25 4 4 32 30 1 38 2
C% 10 14 3 13 14 20 3 3 17 19 1 21 1
Very comfortable 98 83 7 16 17 41 18 13 66 44 15 83 7
C% 25 33 6 21 17 34 14 10 36 28 11 47 4
Somewhat comfortable 93 68 18 18 20 33 20 24 46 46 26 36 39

23 27 15 23 20 27 16 18 25 29 19 20 21

Q
o°

Not at all comfortable 152 48 90 33 49 22 81 91 37 30 91 14 133
C% 38 19 76 42 49 18 64 67 20 19 67 8 72
Undecided 14 12 0 1 0 1 3 1 1 6 3 5 3
C% 4 5 0 1 0 1 2 1 4 2 3 2
Refused 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 2 1
C% 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 1
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
023. Regardless of how you intend to vote, how comfortable would you be with Chris Christie as Governor for four years?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE LAUTENBERG CORZINE
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 248 119 78 100 122 126 135 183 159 136 178 185
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
oo
—
o
o
fa
o
o
—
o
o
i
o
o

Extremely comfortable 26 8 17 5 13 5 16 24 2 8 18 2 24
C% 7 3 14 6 13 4 13 18 1 5 13 1 13
Very comfortable 50 15 28 11 8 13 23 38 6 13 217 5 39
C% 13 6 24 14 8 11 18 28 3 8 20 3 21
Somewhat comfortable 120 64 49 32 36 32 48 58 34 40 60 41 69
C% 30 26 41 41 36 26 38 43 19 25 44 23 37
Not at all comfortable 162 135 16 28 41 65 29 10 125 85 17 111 34
C% 41 54 13 36 41 53 23 7 68 53 13 62 18
Undecided 35 22 7 2 2 7 8 3 11 10 12 17 14
C% 9 9 6 3 2 6 6 2 6 6 9 10 8
Refused 7 4 2 0 0 0 2 2 5 3 2 2 5
C% 2 2 2 0 0 0 2 1 3 2 1 1 3

153



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q24. Regardless of how you intend to vote, how comfortable would you be with Chris Daggett as Governor for four years?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE LAUTENBERG CORZINE
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 248 119 78 100 122 126 135 183 159 136 178 185
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Extremely comfortable 10 8 2 6 2 3 7 4 6 4 4 3 7
C% 3 3 2 8 2 2 6 3 3 3 3 2 4
Very comfortable 25 12 9 16 2 7 10 18 6 6 12 10 12
C% 6 5 8 21 2 6 8 13 3 4 9 6 6
Somewhat comfortable 107 67 30 41 17 39 34 40 47 52 36 40 61
C% 27 27 25 53 17 32 27 30 26 33 26 22 33
Not at all comfortable 155 86 59 12 67 42 57 55 65 55 61 74 63

39 35 50 15 67 34 45 41 36 35 45 42 34

Q
o°

Undecided 99 72 19 3 12 31 17 15 58 39 22 49 40
C% 25 29 16 4 12 25 13 11 32 25 16 28 22
Refused 4 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 3 1 2 2
C% 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 1 1 1
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q25. Did you vote in the 2008 presidential election?
{IF VOTED, ASK} Did you vote for Barack Obama - Democrat, John McCain - Republican, or Ralph Nader - Independent?

BANNER 5

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
OBAMA DAGGETT MENENDEZ CHRISTIE LAUTENBERG CORZINE
Un- Un- Un- Un- Un- Un-

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor

Total 400 248 119 78 100 122 126 135 183 159 136 178 185
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
o°

Barack Obama-Democrat 219 204 6 44 48 97 30 31 143 117 29 150 52
C% 55 82 5 56 48 80 24 23 78 74 21 84 28
John McCain-Republican 162 35 107 30 48 23 92 96 35 40 99 22 129
C% 41 14 90 38 48 19 73 71 19 25 73 12 70
Ralph Nader-Independent 4 2 2 0 4 2 0 4 0 0 4 2 2
C% 1 1 2 0 4 2 0 3 0 0 3 1 1
Other 8 2 4 2 0 0 4 0 4 0 4 2 0
C% 2 1 3 3 0 0 3 0 2 0 3 1 0
Did not vote 7 5 0 2 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 2 2
C% 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 1 1
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Area

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 51 60 91 102 36 55 31 36 46 52 27 31 78 99
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
South 67 6 8 17 16 6 12 31 36 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 17 12 13 19 16 17 22 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0
Central 98 17 12 15 25 12 14 0 0 46 52 0 0 0 0
C% 25 33 20 16 25 33 25 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0
North West 58 3 6 21 14 3 11 0 0 0 0 27 31 0 0
C% 15 6 10 23 14 8 20 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0
North East 177 25 34 38 47 15 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 99
C% 44 49 57 42 46 42 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Gender

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 51 60 91 102 36 55 31 36 46 52 27 31 78 99
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 182 51 0 91 0 36 0 31 0 46 0 27 0 78 0
C% 46 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0
Female 218 0 60 0 102 0 55 0 36 0 52 0 31 0 99
C% 54 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
S2. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming election for Governor?

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 51 60 91 102 36 55 31 36 46 52 27 31 78 99
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 358 45 49 86 94 34 45 31 28 39 45 26 29 73 87
C% 90 88 82 95 92 94 82 100 78 85 87 96 94 94 88
Somewhat likely 42 6 11 5 8 2 10 0 8 7 7 1 2 5 12
C% 10 12 18 5 8 6 18 0 22 15 13 4 6 6 12
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Ql. Which political party do you feel closest to - Democrat, Republican, or Independent?

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 51 60 91 102 36 55 31 36 46 52 27 31 78 99
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democrat 135 11 18 23 45 11 26 9 15 3 24 4 9 29 42
C% 34 22 30 25 44 31 47 29 42 7 46 15 29 37 42
Republican 83 13 11 23 20 5 11 6 7 8 15 10 10 17 10
C% 21 25 18 25 20 14 20 19 19 17 29 37 32 22 10
Independent/ 182 27 31 45 37 20 18 16 14 35 13 13 12 32 47
Unaffiliated/Other C% 46 53 52 49 36 56 33 52 39 76 25 48 39 41 47
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q2. What is your age category?

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 51 60 91 102 36 55 31 36 46 52 27 31 78 99
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-25 8 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 2
C% 2 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 3 2
26-35 26 11 15 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 5 0 0 6 9
C% 7 22 25 0 0 0 0 6 3 7 10 0 0 8 9
36-45 77 36 41 0 0 0 0 4 7 12 5 3 6 17 23
C% 19 71 68 0 0 0 0 13 19 26 10 11 19 22 23
46-55 91 0 0 37 54 0 0 0 11 4 14 10 4 23 25
C% 23 0 0 41 53 0 0 0 31 9 27 37 13 29 25
56-65 102 0 0 54 48 0 0 17 5 11 11 11 10 15 22
C% 26 0 0 59 47 0 0 55 14 24 21 41 32 19 22
66-75 53 0 0 0 0 22 31 4 7 8 8 2 6 8 10
C% 13 0 0 0 0 61 56 13 19 17 15 7 19 10 10
Over 75 38 0 0 0 0 14 24 2 5 4 6 1 5 7 8
C% 10 0 0 0 0 39 44 6 14 9 12 4 16 9 8
Refused 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 4 2 0 0 0 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 51 60 91 102 36 55 31 36 46 52 27 31 78 99
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White/Caucasian 292 34 31 67 78 29 49 25 28 37 40 22 29 49 62
C% 73 67 52 74 76 81 89 81 78 80 77 81 94 63 63
African-American 49 7 14 6 14 4 3 1 7 1 5 0 1 16 18
C% 12 14 23 7 14 11 5 3 19 2 10 0 3 21 18
Asian 13 1 2 6 2 1 1 1 0 3 3 0 0 4 2
C% 3 2 3 7 2 3 2 3 0 7 6 0 0 5 2
American Indian 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
C% 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 1
Hispanic (Mexican, 22 6 10 3 2 1 0 1 0 2 2 1 0 6 10
Spanish) C% 6 12 17 3 2 3 0 3 0 4 4 4 0 8 10
Undecided 4 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
Cc% 1 2 2 0 1 0 2 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
Refused 17 2 2 7 4 1 1 3 0 2 2 2 1 3 4
C% 4 4 3 8 4 3 2 10 0 4 4 7 3 4 4
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q4. Which one of the following issues matters most in deciding your vote for Governor?

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 51 60 91 102 36 55 31 36 46 52 27 31 78 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
oo

Taxes 52 7 7 17 10 5 6 6 3 11 5 6 7 [3 8
C% 13 14 12 19 10 14 11 19 8 24 10 22 23 8 8
Education 24 5 11 4 2 0 2 0 2 3 3 2 2 4 8
C% 6 10 18 4 2 0 4 0 6 7 6 7 6 5 8
Property Taxes 77 6 7 16 21 11 14 6 8 9 16 5 4 14 15
C% 19 12 12 18 21 31 25 19 22 20 31 19 13 18 15
Economy 53 2 5 16 17 2 9 5 3 2 5 4 6 11 17
C% 13 4 8 18 17 6 16 16 8 4 10 15 19 14 17
Jobs/Employment 53 11 6 12 12 4 8 7 1 1 3 0 1 19 21
Cc% 13 22 10 13 12 11 15 23 3 2 6 0 3 24 21
Budget 22 4 5 7 [3 0 0 0 2 6 2 4 2 1 5
C% 6 8 8 8 6 0 0 0 6 13 4 15 6 1 5
Healthcare 51 4 10 4 22 5 6 2 11 3 7 0 4 8 16
C% 13 8 17 4 22 14 11 6 31 7 13 0 13 10 16
Government/Political 36 7 6 8 6 6 3 4 2 8 4 4 3 5 6
Corruption Cc% 9 14 10 9 6 17 5 13 6 17 8 15 10 6 6
Undecided 30 4 3 7 6 2 7 1 4 3 7 2 2 8 3
C% 8 8 5 8 6 6 13 3 11 7 13 7 6 10 3
Refused 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Cc% 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q5. Would you say your opinion of Barack Obama is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 51 60 91 102 36 55 31 36 46 52 217 31 78 99
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Favorable 248 22 43 53 69 20 39 17 24 18 33 12 17 50 717
C% 62 43 72 58 68 56 71 55 67 39 63 44 55 64 78
Unfavorable 119 22 12 33 28 15 9 12 9 21 15 11 12 26 13
C% 30 43 20 36 27 42 16 39 25 46 29 41 39 33 13
Heard of/undecided 31 5 5 5 5 1 7 0 3 7 4 4 2 2 9
C% 8 10 8 5 5 3 13 0 8 15 8 15 6 3 9
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q6. Would you say your opinion of Chris Daggett is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 51 60 91 102 36 55 31 36 46 52 27 31 78 99
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 81 12 25 13 20 2 9 9 13 2 9 4 2 12 30
C% 20 24 42 14 20 6 16 29 36 4 17 15 6 15 30
Favorable 78 3 8 24 19 8 14 9 4 7 10 7 9 14 18
C% 20 6 13 26 19 22 25 29 11 15 19 26 29 18 18
Unfavorable 100 17 5 22 32 14 10 5 9 18 14 4 8 26 16
C% 25 33 8 24 31 39 18 16 25 39 27 15 26 33 16
Heard of/undecided 141 19 22 32 31 12 22 8 10 19 19 12 12 26 35
C% 35 37 37 35 30 33 40 26 28 41 37 44 39 33 35
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q7. Would you say your opinion of Robert Menendez is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 51 60 91 102 36 55 31 36 46 52 27 31 78 99
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 42 6 16 2 9 2 7 3 11 1 3 1 5 5 13
C% 11 12 27 2 9 6 13 10 31 2 6 4 16 6 13
Favorable 122 9 22 32 35 8 16 15 5 7 17 2 7 25 44
C% 31 18 37 35 34 22 29 48 14 15 33 7 23 32 44
Unfavorable 126 23 12 37 35 10 8 10 11 20 14 16 10 25 20
C% 32 45 20 41 34 28 15 32 31 43 27 59 32 32 20
Heard of/undecided 110 13 10 20 23 16 24 3 9 18 18 8 9 23 22
C% 28 25 17 22 23 44 44 10 25 39 35 30 29 29 22
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q8. Would you say your opinion of Chris Christie is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 51 60 91 102 36 55 31 36 46 52 217 31 78 99
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 11 3 3 0 3 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 6
C% 3 6 5 0 3 3 2 3 0 2 2 0 0 3 6
Favorable 135 17 13 32 39 13 18 9 9 22 16 8 14 26 31
C% 34 33 22 35 38 36 33 29 25 48 31 30 45 33 31
Unfavorable 183 15 29 45 49 18 217 19 23 15 28 15 12 29 42
C% 46 29 48 49 48 50 49 61 64 33 54 56 39 37 42
Heard of/undecided 71 16 15 14 11 4 9 2 4 8 7 4 5 21 20
C% 18 31 25 15 11 11 16 6 11 17 13 15 16 27 20
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q9. Would you say your opinion of Frank Lautenberg is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 51 60 91 102 36 55 31 36 46 52 217 31 78 99
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 41 9 14 1 9 0 8 2 9 3 9 0 1 5 12
C% 10 18 23 1 9 0 15 6 25 7 17 0 3 6 12
Favorable 159 13 19 44 44 17 20 18 4 8 18 11 11 39 50
C% 40 25 32 48 43 47 36 58 11 17 35 41 35 50 51
Unfavorable 136 23 15 33 37 14 13 11 10 22 15 13 16 25 24
C% 34 45 25 36 36 39 24 35 28 48 29 48 52 32 24
Heard of/undecided 64 6 12 13 12 5 14 0 13 13 10 3 3 9 13
C% 16 12 20 14 12 14 25 0 36 28 19 11 10 12 13
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q10. Would you say your opinion of Jon Corzine is generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 51 60 91 102 36 55 31 36 46 52 217 31 78 99
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
C% 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Favorable 178 18 28 37 57 10 28 16 19 11 26 7 11 31 57
C% 45 35 47 41 56 28 51 52 53 24 50 26 35 40 58
Unfavorable 185 26 22 50 40 23 21 13 15 29 21 20 15 40 32
C% 46 51 37 55 39 64 38 42 42 63 40 74 48 51 32
Heard of/undecided 33 5 10 4 5 3 4 0 2 6 5 0 5 7 8
C% 8 10 17 4 5 8 7 0 6 13 10 0 16 9 8
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Qll. Do you feel that the state of New Jersey is generally going in the right direction or do you feel things have gotten off on the wrong track?

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 51 60 91 102 36 55 31 36 46 52 217 31 78 99
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right direction 108 14 23 21 21 8 19 11 9 9 16 6 8 18 31
C% 27 27 38 23 21 22 35 35 25 20 31 22 26 23 31
Wrong track 262 34 35 64 69 26 31 19 24 35 34 20 22 53 55
C% 66 67 58 70 68 72 56 61 67 76 65 74 71 68 56
Undecided 28 3 2 6 10 2 5 1 3 2 2 1 1 7 11
C% 7 6 3 7 10 6 9 3 8 4 4 4 3 9 11
Refused 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
C% 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q1l2. There are twelve candidates for governor listed on your ballot. The candidates are Jon Corzine-Democrat, Chris Christie-Republican, and . . .. At this
point for whom will you vote?

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 51 60 91 102 36 55 31 36 46 52 27 31 78 99

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Jon Corzine-Democrat 143 19 27 31 42 8 16 10 14 12 18 7 8 29 45

C% 36 37 45 34 41 22 29 32 39 26 35 26 26 37 45
Chris Christie- 117 17 14 30 32 12 12 12 8 19 17 9 12 19 21
Republican C% 29 33 23 33 31 33 22 39 22 41 33 33 39 24 21
Jason Cullen-People Not 4 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1
Politics C% 1 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 1
Chris Daggett- 27 2 3 8 4 6 4 2 1 3 6 5 2 6 2
Independent for NJ C% 7 4 5 9 4 17 7 6 3 7 12 19 6 8 2
Alvin Lindsay-Lindsay 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
for Governor C% 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gary Steele-Leadership, 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
Independence, Vision C% 1 0 2 1 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Undecided 97 13 12 18 20 7 22 5 12 12 9 5 6 20 28

C% 24 25 20 20 20 19 40 16 33 26 17 19 19 26 28
Refused 7 0 0 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 2

C% 2 0 0 1 3 6 2 0 0 0 4 4 0 3 2
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Q13. Is your mind made up or do you think you might change your mind before the election?
BASE: Those who know who they will vote for

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 296 38 48 72 79 27 32 26 24 34 41 21 25 56 69
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
o°

Mind made up 213 21 31 56 62 18 25 19 19 22 32 15 15 39 52
C% 72 55 65 78 78 67 78 73 79 65 78 71 60 70 75
Might change 72 17 16 11 13 8 7 6 5 12 9 4 9 14 13
C% 24 45 33 15 16 30 22 23 21 35 22 19 36 25 19
Undecided 11 0 1 5 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 3 4
C% 4 0 2 7 5 4 0 4 0 0 0 10 4 5 6
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Ql4. If you were standing in the voting booth right now, who are you leaning toward?
BASE: Undecided

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 104 13 12 19 23 9 23 5 12 12 11 [3 6 22 30
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Jon Corzine-Democrat 26 0 5 0 9 2 8 0 8 1 5 0 1 2 9
C% 25 0 42 0 39 22 35 0 67 8 45 0 17 9 30
Chris Christie- 16 4 0 5 1 2 1 3 1 3 0 2 1 6 0
Republican C% 15 31 0 26 4 22 4 60 8 25 0 33 17 27 0
Chris Daggett- 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Independent for NJ C% 2 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0
Undecided 57 7 7 13 13 3 14 2 3 8 6 3 4 10 21
C% 55 54 58 68 57 33 61 40 25 67 55 50 67 45 70
Refused 3 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
C% 3 0 0 5 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 9 0
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Vote for Q12 and Q14

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 51 60 91 102 36 55 31 36 46 52 217 31 78 99

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Jon Corzine-Democrat 169 19 32 31 51 10 24 10 22 13 23 7 9 31 54

C% 42 37 53 34 50 28 44 32 61 28 44 26 29 40 55
Chris Christie- 133 21 14 35 33 14 13 15 9 22 17 11 13 25 21
Republican C% 33 41 23 38 32 39 24 48 25 48 33 41 42 32 21
Jason Cullen-People Not 4 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1
Politics C% 1 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 1
Chris Daggett- 29 4 3 8 4 6 4 2 1 3 6 5 2 8 2
Independent for NJ C% 7 8 5 9 4 17 7 6 3 7 12 19 6 10 2
Alvin Lindsay-Lindsay 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
for Governor C% 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gary Steele-Leadership, 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
Independence, Vision C% 1 0 2 1 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Undecided 57 7 7 13 13 3 14 2 3 8 6 3 4 10 21

C% 14 14 12 14 13 8 25 6 8 17 12 11 13 13 21
Refused 3 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0

Cc% 1 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 0

173



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q15. Second choice. If you had to pick between John Corzine or Chris Christie, would you vote for Corzine, Christie, or one of the other Independents?
|BASE: Those voting for an Independent

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 38 4 7 11 5 7 4 4 2 3 6 5 5 10 3

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Jon Corzine-Democrat 9 1 3 3 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 1 2 0

C% 24 25 43 27 0 14 25 50 50 33 33 0 20 20 0
Chris Christie- 11 1 1 2 3 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 6 2
Republican C% 29 25 14 18 60 57 0 0 50 0 0 20 20 60 67
Kenneth Kaplan- 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Libertarian C% 3 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0
Joshua Leinsdorf-Fair 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Election Party C% 3 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33
Kostas Petris-For the 3 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
People C% 8 0 0 9 0 29 0 0 0 67 0 20 0 0 0
Gary Steele-Leadership, 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Independence, Vision C% 5 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0
Undecided 11 2 0 5 1 0 3 2 0 0 4 3 0 2 0

C% 29 50 0 45 20 0 75 50 0 0 67 60 0 20 0
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Ql6. Overall, which candidate do you trust more Jon Corzine or Chris Christie?

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 51 60 91 102 36 55 31 36 46 52 27 31 78 99
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Corzine 181 22 35 37 47 12 26 15 18 16 30 8 10 33 51
C% 45 43 58 41 46 33 47 48 50 35 58 30 32 42 52
Christie 122 15 13 34 32 13 12 12 10 19 16 9 14 25 17
C% 31 29 22 37 31 36 22 39 28 41 31 33 45 32 17
Neither 67 7 12 15 17 9 7 1 6 4 6 10 5 16 19
C% 17 14 20 16 17 25 13 3 17 9 12 37 16 21 19
Both 7 2 0 0 3 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
C% 2 4 0 0 3 3 2 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 4
Undecided 21 5 0 3 3 1 9 0 2 5 0 0 2 4 8
C% 5 10 0 3 3 3 16 0 6 11 0 0 6 5 8
Refused 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Q17. On Sunday, the New York Times endorsed Jon Corzine for Governor. Does that make you more or less likely to vote for Jon Corzine?

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 51 60 91 102 36 55 31 36 46 52 27 31 78 99
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 55 5 11 12 10 5 12 5 6 4 9 0 4 13 14
C% 14 10 18 13 10 14 22 16 17 9 17 0 13 17 14
Less likely 106 19 7 26 29 19 6 10 5 22 13 5 10 27 14
C% 27 37 12 29 28 53 11 32 14 48 25 19 32 35 14
No difference 229 27 42 53 60 10 32 16 25 20 30 22 17 36 63
C% 57 53 70 58 59 28 58 52 69 43 58 81 55 46 64
Undecided 9 0 0 0 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7
C% 2 0 0 0 2 6 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7
Refused 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
C% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Q18. President Obama has endorsed Jon Corzine for Governor. Does that make you more or less likely to vote for Jon Corzine?

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 51 60 91 102 36 55 31 36 46 52 27 31 78 99
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely 88 10 18 18 19 5 18 7 10 5 13 0 6 21 26
C% 22 20 30 20 19 14 33 23 28 11 25 0 19 27 26
Less likely 122 20 10 35 31 18 8 10 6 21 16 11 11 31 16
C% 31 39 17 38 30 50 15 32 17 46 31 41 35 40 16
No difference 184 21 30 38 51 13 26 14 20 20 23 16 14 26 51
C% 46 41 50 42 50 36 47 45 56 43 44 59 45 33 52
Undecided 6 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
C% 2 0 3 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

177



SUPRC October 22 — October 25

NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q19. There are 12 candidates for Governor. Would you prefer fewer choices on your ballot?

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 51 60 91 102 36 55 31 36 46 52 27 31 78 99
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 264 29 41 47 73 27 45 19 29 24 34 14 24 47 73
C% 66 57 68 52 72 75 82 61 81 52 65 52 77 60 74
No 136 22 19 44 29 9 10 12 7 22 18 13 7 31 26
C% 34 43 32 48 28 25 18 39 19 48 35 48 23 40 26
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Q19A1. Would you support increasing the required amount of signatures for all candidates for Governor to five thousand certified signatures?

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 51 60 91 102 36 55 31 36 46 52 27 31 78 99
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 196 21 30 42 50 22 29 12 21 25 24 11 15 38 50
C% 49 41 50 46 49 61 53 39 58 54 46 41 48 49 51
No 204 30 30 49 52 14 26 19 15 21 28 16 16 40 49
C% 51 59 50 54 51 39 47 61 42 46 54 59 52 51 49
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NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q19A2. Would you support increasing the required amount of signatures for all candidates for Governor to ten thousand certified signatures?

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 51 60 91 102 36 55 31 36 46 52 27 31 78 99
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 135 15 20 32 34 11 23 17 14 16 20 7 7 18 36
C% 34 29 33 35 33 31 42 55 39 35 38 26 23 23 36
No 265 36 40 59 68 25 32 14 22 30 32 20 24 60 63
C% 66 71 67 65 67 69 58 45 61 65 62 74 77 77 64
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020. How common do you think corruption is in New Jersey politics - is it widespread, or is it limited to a few isolated incidents?
BANNER 6
18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 51 60 91 102 36 55 31 36 46 52 217 31 78 99
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Widespread corruption 269 29 40 56 75 30 36 21 21 33 33 19 23 45 74
C% 67 57 67 62 74 83 65 68 58 72 63 70 74 58 75
Limited to a few 106 20 14 31 18 6 15 10 13 12 14 6 7 30 14
isolated incidents C% 27 39 23 34 18 17 27 32 36 26 27 22 23 38 14
Undecided 24 1 6 4 9 0 4 0 2 1 5 2 1 2 11
C% 6 2 10 4 9 0 7 0 6 2 10 7 3 3 11
Refused 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
C% 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
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Q21. Regardless of how you intend to vote, when all the votes are counted a week from Tuesday, who do you think will be elected Governor of New Jersey?

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 51 60 91 102 36 55 31 36 46 52 27 31 78 99
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Corzine 231 27 44 47 59 16 36 20 25 18 33 10 22 43 60
C% 58 53 73 52 58 44 65 65 69 39 63 37 71 55 61
Christie 96 11 8 23 29 13 10 7 7 14 11 8 6 20 23
C% 24 22 13 25 28 36 18 23 19 30 21 30 19 26 23
Daggett 7 2 0 2 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 2
C% 2 4 0 2 0 3 4 6 0 0 0 11 0 0 2
Undecided 66 11 8 19 14 6 7 2 4 14 8 6 3 15 14
C% 17 22 13 21 14 17 13 6 11 30 15 22 10 19 14
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NEW JERSEY STATEWIDE (#5155) 2009/10/25
Q22. Regardless of how you intend to vote, how comfortable would you be with Jon Corzine as Governor for four more years?

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 51 60 91 102 36 55 31 36 46 52 217 31 78 99
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Extremely comfortable 40 2 4 12 13 3 6 4 4 3 5 1 3 9 11
C% 10 4 7 13 13 8 11 13 11 7 10 4 10 12 11
Very comfortable 98 11 24 16 30 4 11 9 11 5 14 8 7 10 34
C% 25 22 40 18 29 11 20 29 31 11 27 30 23 13 34
Somewhat comfortable 93 14 14 20 21 10 12 8 7 11 12 5 8 22 20
C% 23 27 23 22 21 28 22 26 19 24 23 19 26 28 20
Not at all comfortable 152 21 16 39 34 18 23 10 14 26 19 10 12 33 28
C% 38 41 27 43 33 50 42 32 39 57 37 37 39 42 28
Undecided 14 3 2 3 3 1 2 0 0 1 2 2 1 4 4
C% 4 6 3 3 3 3 4 0 0 2 4 7 3 5 4
Refused 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
C% 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2
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023. Regardless of how you intend to vote, how comfortable would you be with Chris Christie as Governor for four years?

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 51 60 91 102 36 55 31 36 46 52 217 31 78 99
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Extremely comfortable 26 2 1 6 10 2 3 3 3 3 4 1 3 5 4
C% 7 4 2 7 10 6 5 10 8 7 8 4 10 6 4
Very comfortable 50 7 8 15 9 5 5 7 5 7 6 8 4 6 7
C% 13 14 13 16 9 14 9 23 14 15 12 30 13 8 7
Somewhat comfortable 120 21 14 26 30 14 13 7 6 16 14 6 11 33 27
C% 30 41 23 29 29 39 24 23 17 35 27 22 35 42 27
Not at all comfortable 162 13 28 37 46 11 217 14 22 12 25 9 10 26 44
C% 41 25 47 41 45 31 49 45 61 26 48 33 32 33 44
Undecided 35 6 8 6 5 4 6 0 0 6 3 2 3 8 13
C% 9 12 13 7 5 11 11 0 0 13 6 7 10 10 13
Refused 7 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
C% 2 4 2 1 2 0 2 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 4

184



SUPRC October 22 — October 25
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Q24. Regardless of how you intend to vote, how comfortable would you be with Chris Daggett as Governor for four years?

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 51 60 91 102 36 55 31 36 46 52 217 31 78 99
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Extremely comfortable 10 0 0 4 5 0 1 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 3
C% 3 0 0 4 5 0 2 0 0 0 4 15 3 0 3
Very comfortable 25 3 0 9 3 4 6 5 1 3 2 3 2 5 4
C% 6 6 0 10 3 11 11 16 3 7 4 11 6 6 4
Somewhat comfortable 107 16 24 20 24 12 8 7 7 14 13 4 9 26 27
C% 27 31 40 22 24 33 15 23 19 30 25 15 29 33 27
Not at all comfortable 155 20 16 32 44 15 26 13 17 19 21 8 11 28 38
C% 39 39 27 35 43 42 47 42 47 41 40 30 35 36 38
Undecided 99 12 20 25 24 5 13 6 11 10 13 7 8 19 25
C% 25 24 33 217 24 14 24 19 31 22 25 26 26 24 25
Refused 4 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
C% 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 2
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Q25. Did you vote in the 2008 presidential election?
{IF VOTED, ASK} Did you vote for Barack Obama - Democrat, John McCain - Republican, or Ralph Nader - Independent?

BANNER 6

18-45 46-65 OVER 65 SOUTH CENTRAL NORTH WEST NORTH EAST

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 400 51 60 91 102 36 55 31 36 46 52 27 31 78 99
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Q
o°

Barack Obama-Democrat 219 19 39 49 61 17 34 16 25 14 26 11 14 44 69
C% 55 37 65 54 60 47 62 52 69 30 50 41 45 56 70
John McCain-Republican 162 31 17 36 38 17 18 13 9 31 25 16 14 28 26
C% 41 61 28 40 37 47 33 42 25 67 48 59 45 36 26
Ralph Nader-Independent 4 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0
C% 1 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 3 0
Other 8 0 4 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 2
C% 2 0 7 2 2 0 0 6 [3 0 0 0 6 0 2
Did not vote 7 1 0 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 2
C% 2 2 0 2 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 2
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